




Air Shocks

Bultaco Model Year Part# Retail
Pursang 125 (1972-1975) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
Frontera 250 (1975) KSHOCK14.25 $849.95
Pursang 250 (1972-1975) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
Pursang 250 (1976) KSHOCK17.5 $849.95
Pursang 360 (1972-1975) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
Pursang 370 (1976) KSHOCK17.5 $849.95

Can Am Model Year Part# Retail
125 Qualifier (1977) KSHOCK15.125 $849.95
125 Qualifier (1978-1979) KSHOCK14.75 $849.95
125 Qualifier (1980-1981) KSHOCK15.75 $849.95
125 Qualifier (1982) KSHOCK17.0 $849.95
125MX (1973-1975) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
125MX (1976-1979) KSHOCK15.125 $849.95
125MX (1977) KSHOCK15.5 $849.95
125MX (1980-1981) KSHOCK15.75 $849.95
125TnT (1973-1975) KSHOCK14.75 $849.95
175 Qualifier (1977) KSHOCK15.125 $849.95
175 Qualifier (1978-1979) KSHOCK14.75 $849.95
175 Qualifier (1980-1981) KSHOCK15.75 $849.95
175MX (1973-1975) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
175MX (1976) KSHOCK15.125 $849.95
175MX (1977) KSHOCK15.5 $849.95
175TnT (1973-1975) KSHOCK14.75 $849.95
175TnT (1976) KSHOCK15.125 $849.95
250 Qualifier (1977) KSHOCK15.125 $849.95
250 Qualifier (1978-1979) KSHOCK14.75 $849.95
250 Qualifier (1980-1981) KSHOCK15.75 $849.95
250 Qualifier (1982) KSHOCK17.0 $849.95
250MX (1974-1975) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
250MX (1976-1979) KSHOCK15.125 $849.95
250MX (1977) KSHOCK15.5 $849.95
250MX (1980-1981) KSHOCK15.75 $849.95
250TnT (1974-1975) KSHOCK14.75 $849.95
250TnT (1976) KSHOCK15.125 $849.95
370 Qualifier (1978-1979) KSHOCK14.75 $849.95
370MX (1978-1979) KSHOCK15.125 $849.95
370MX (1980-1981) KSHOCK15.75 $849.95
400 Qualifier (1980-1981) KSHOCK15.75 $849.95
400 Qualifier (1982) KSHOCK17.0 $849.95
500 Sonic (1982) KSHOCK15.75 $849.95

CZ Model Year Part# Retail
MX125 (1965-1974) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
MX125 Falta (1975-1976) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
MX250 (1967-1974) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
MX250 Falta (1975-1976) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
MX400 (1967-1974) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
MX400 Falta (1975-1976) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95

Hodaka Model Year Part# Retail
Ace100 (1968-1978) KSHOCK14.75 $849.95
Dirt Squirt (1967-1974) KSHOCK14.75 $849.95
Super Rat (1968-1974) KSHOCK14.75 $849.95
Wombat (1972-1978) KSHOCK14.75 $849.95
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• Exact duplicates of the original Fox air shocks popular in the 1970’s 
• Available in all original sizes ranging from 13.5” – 17.5”
• Adjustable high and low air pressure chambers providing infinite spring rate adjustment
• Fully assembled and ready for installation 
• Just add air or nitrogen
• Fully rebuildable with VintCo rebuild kits
• All shocks are hand assembled in USA
• Includes manual and various mounting bushings



Air Shocks  (cont.)

Honda Model Year Part# Retail
CR80R (1980-1981) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
CR125 (1974-1978) KSHOCK14.25 $849.95
CR125 (1979) KSHOCK17.5 $849.95
CR125 (1980) KSHOCK16.25 $849.95
MT125 (1974-1976) KSHOCK14.25 $849.95
MT125R (1977-1978) KSHOCK14.25 $849.95
TL125 (1974) KSHOCK14.75 $849.95
MR175 (1973-1975) KSHOCK14.25 $849.95
XL175 (1973) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
XL185 (1979-1984) KSHOCK16.0 $849.95
XR185 (1979) KSHOCK16.25 $849.95
XR200 (1980-1984) KSHOCK16.25 $849.95
CR250 (1973-1976) KSHOCK14.25 $849.95
CR250 (1978-1980) KSHOCK17.5 $849.95
MT250 (1973-1976) KSHOCK14.25 $849.95
TL250 (1975-1976) KSHOCK14.75 $849.95
XL250 (1974-1976) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
XL250 (1978-1980) KSHOCK16.25 $849.95
XR250 (1979-1980) KSHOCK17.0 $849.95
XL350 (1974-1976) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
XL500 (1979-1981) KSHOCK17.0 $849.95
XR500 (1979-1980) KSHOCK17.0 $849.95

Husqvarna Model Year Part# Retail
CR125 (1967-1976) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
CR125 (1977-1978) KSHOCK15.125 $849.95
CR125 (1979-1980) KSHOCK16.25 $849.95
CR125 (1980) KSHOCK17.0 $849.95
WR125 (1975-1976) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
WR125 (1977-1978) KSHOCK15.125 $849.95
WR125 (1979-1980) KSHOCK16.25 $849.95
CR250 (1967-1976) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
CR250 (1977-1980) KSHOCK15.125 $849.95
OR250 (1978) KSHOCK15.125 $849.95
OR250 (1979-1980) KSHOCK16.25 $849.95
WR250 (1975-1976) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
WR250 (1977-1978) KSHOCK15.125 $849.95
WR250 (1979-1980) KSHOCK16.25 $849.95
CR360 (1967-1973) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
CR390 (1975-1976) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
CR390 (1977-1978) KSHOCK15.125 $849.95
CR390 (1979-1980) KSHOCK16.25 $849.95
OR390 (1978) KSHOCK15.125 $849.95
OR390 (1979-1980) KSHOCK16.25 $849.95
WR390 (1975-1976) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
WR390 (1977-1978) KSHOCK15.125 $849.95
WR390 (1979-1980) KSHOCK16.25 $849.95
CR400 (1967-1973) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95

Kawasaki Model Year Part# Retail
KX80 (1983-1984) KSHOCK14.25 $849.95
KX125 (1974-1976) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
KX125 (1977-1979) KSHOCK16.25 $849.95
KDX250 (1979-1980) KSHOCK17.0 $849.95
KX250 (1974-1976) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
KX250 (1977-1979) KSHOCK16.25 $849.95
KDX400 (1979-1980) KSHOCK16.25 $849.95
KX400 (1975-1976) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
KX400 (1977-1979) KSHOCK16.25 $849.95

KTM Model Year Part# Retail
GS125 (1976-1978) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
GS125 (1979-1980) KSHOCK14.25 $849.95
GS125 (1981-1982) KSHOCK16.25 $849.95
MC125 (1971-1982) KSHOCK16.25 $849.95
MC125 (1976-1978) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
MC125 (1979-1980) KSHOCK14.25 $849.95
GS250 (1971-1978) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
GS250 (1979-1980) KSHOCK14.25 $849.95
GS250 (1981-1982) KSHOCK16.25 $849.95
MC250 (1971-1978) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
MC250 (1979-1980) KSHOCK14.25 $849.95
MC250 (1981-1982) KSHOCK16.25 $849.95 2



Air Shocks  (cont.)

KTM  (cont.) Model Year Part# Retail
GS400 (1971-1978) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
GS400 (1979-1980) KSHOCK14.25 $849.95
MC400 (1971-1978) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
MC400 (1979-1980) KSHOCK14.25 $849.95
GS495 (1981-1982) KSHOCK16.25 $849.95
MC495 (1981-1982) KSHOCK16.25 $849.95

Maico Model Year Part# Retail
MX 125 (1968-1974) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
MX 125 AW (1976-1977) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
MX 125 GP (1974-1975) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
MX 125 Magnum (1978-1979) KSHOCK14.75 $849.95
MX 125 Magnum (1980-1981) KSHOCK15.125 $849.95
MX 250 (1968-1975) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
MX 250 AW (1976-1977) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
MX 250 GP (1974-1975) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
MX 250 Magnum (1978-1979) KSHOCK14.75 $849.95
MX 250 Magnum (1980-1981) KSHOCK15.125 $849.95
WR 250 (1977-1978) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
WR 250 (1979-1980) KSHOCK14.75 $849.95
MX 400 (1968-1974) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
MX 400 AW (1976-1977) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
MX 400 GP (1974-1975) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
MX 400 Magnum (1978-1979) KSHOCK14.75 $849.95
MX 400 Magnum (1980-1981) KSHOCK15.125 $849.95
MX 440 (1968-1974) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
MX 440 AW (1976-1977) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
MX 440 GP (1974-1975) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
WR 440 (1977-1978) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
MX 450 Magnum (1978-1979) KSHOCK14.75 $849.95
WR 450 (1979-1980) KSHOCK14.75 $849.95
490 Mega 2 (1981) KSHOCK15.125 $849.95
MX 490 Magnum (1980-1981) KSHOCK15.125 $849.95
MX 501 (1968-1974) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95

Monark Model Year Part# Retail
125MX (1971-1974) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
MX 501 GP (1974-1975) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95

Montesa Model Year Part# Retail
Cappra125 (1972-1978) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
Cappra125 (1979) KSHOCK14.75 $849.95
Cappra125 (1980) KSHOCK15.125 $849.95
Cappra250 (1972-1978) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
Cappra250 (1979) KSHOCK14.75 $849.95
Cappra250 (1980) KSHOCK15.125 $849.95
Cappra360 (1972-1978) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
Cappra414 (1979) KSHOCK14.75 $849.95
Cappra414 (1980) KSHOCK15.125 $849.95

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Phantom 125 (1974) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
Phantom 175 (1974) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
Phantom 250 (1974) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) KSHOCK14.25 $849.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) KSHOCK14.25 $849.95

Penton Model Year Part# Retail
GS125 (1971-1976) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
MC125 (1971-1976) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
GS175 (1971-1976) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
GS250 (1971-1976) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
MC250 (1971-1976) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
GS400 (1971-1976) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
MC400 (1971-1976) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
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Air Shocks  (cont.)

Suzuki Model Year Part# Retail
RM80 (1979-1981) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
RM100 (1976-1978) KSHOCK15.125 $849.95
RM100 (1979-1980) KSHOCK16.25 $849.95
TM100 (1974-1975) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
DS125 (1973-1981) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
RM125 (1976) KSHOCK14.25 $849.95
RM125 (1976-1978) KSHOCK14.75 $849.95
RM125 (1979-1980) KSHOCK16.25 $849.95
TM125 (1973-1975) KSHOCK14.25 $849.95
TS125 (1973-1981) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
PE175 (1978-1979) KSHOCK15.125 $849.95
PE175 (1980-1981) KSHOCK16.0 $849.95
DS185 (1978-1981) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
TS185 (1973-1981) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
PE250 (1977-1979) KSHOCK15.125 $849.95
PE250 (1980-1981) KSHOCK16.0 $849.95
RM250 (1976-1978) KSHOCK15.125 $849.95
RM250 (1979-1980) KSHOCK16.25 $849.95
TM250 (1972-1975) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
DR370 (1978-1979) KSHOCK14.25 $849.95
RM370 (1976-1977) KSHOCK15.125 $849.95
SP370 (1978-1979) KSHOCK14.25 $849.95
DR400 (1980) KSHOCK16.25 $849.95
PE400 (1980-1981) KSHOCK15.75 $849.95
RM400 (1978-1980) KSHOCK15.75 $849.95
SP400 (1980) KSHOCK16.25 $849.95
TM400 (1971-1975) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
DR500 (1981-1982) KSHOCK16.25 $849.95
SP500 (1981-1982) KSHOCK15.125 $849.95

Yamaha Model Year Part# Retail
AT1 (1969-1971) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
AT2 (1972) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
AT3 (1973) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
DT125 (1974-1976) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
MX125 (1973-1975) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
YZ125 (1974-1975) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
CT1 (1969-1971) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
CT2 (1972) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
CT3 (1973) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
DT175 (1974-1976) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
DT250 (1969-1976) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
MX250 (1973-1975) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
YZ250 (1974) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
DT360 (1969-1976) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
MX360 (1973-1975) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
RT1 (1969-1971) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
RT2 (1972) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
RT3 (1973) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
RT360 (1969-1973) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
YZ360 (1974) KSHOCK13.5 $849.95
TT500 (1976-1981) KSHOCK14.25 $849.95
XT500 (1976-1981) KSHOCK14.25 $849.95

Cables

Cable Grommets

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Pioneer 175 (1971-1973) OW-112-855 $11.95
Stiletto 175 (1971-1973) OW-112-855 $11.95
Pioneer 250 (1971-1972) OW-112-855 $11.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-112-855 $11.95
Stiletto 250 (1970-1973) OW-112-855 $11.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-112-855 $11.95 4

• Brake cable grommet guard for Stilletto, Pioneer, and SDR
• Protects fiberglass and brake cable from wear



Clutch Cables

Honda Model Year Part# Retail
CR125 (1974-1975) C1C001 $20.95
CR125 (1976-1978) C1C002 $20.95
CR125 (1979-1980) C1C005 $26.95
MT125 (1974-1976) C1C001 $20.95
MR175 (1975-1976) C1C001 $20.95
CR250 (1978-1980) C1C004 $20.95

Kawasaki Model Year Part# Retail
KX125 (1978-1979) C3C001 $31.95
KDX250 (1981) C3C002 $31.95
KX250 (1978-1979) C3C001 $31.95
KX250 (1980-1981) C3C002 $31.95

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Enduro Phantom 125 (1975-1977) OW-121-842-M $28.95
Phantom 125 (1974-1975) OW-121-842-M $28.95
Phantom 175 (1974-1975) OW-121-842-M $28.95
Pioneer 175 (1971-1973) OW-121-842-M $28.95
Stiletto 175 (1970-1973) OW-121-842-M $28.95
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-121-842-M $28.95
DMR (1970-1972) OW-121-842-M $28.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-121-842-M $28.95
Mick Andrews Replica 250 (1971-1977) OW-121-842-M $28.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-121-842-M $28.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-121-842-M $28.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-121-842-M $28.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) OW-121-842-M $28.95
Pioneer 250 (1971-1972) OW-121-842-M $28.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-121-842-M $28.95
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-121-842-M $28.95
ST-1 (1977) OW-121-842-M $28.95
Stiletto 250 (1970-1973) OW-121-842-M $28.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-121-842-M $28.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-121-842-M $28.95
Explorer 350 (1976-1978) OW-121-842-M $28.95
Mick Andrews Replica 350 (1975-1977) OW-121-842-M $28.95
Super Pioneer Mountaineer 350 (1976-1977) OW-121-842-M $28.95

Suzuki Model Year Part# Retail
RM100 (1976) C6C001 $20.95
RM100 (1977-1980) C6C002 $20.95
TM100 (1974-1975) C6C001 $20.95
RM125 (1975) C6C001 $20.95
RM125 (1976-1980) C6C002 $20.95
TC125 (1973-1977) C6C001 $20.95
TM125 (1973-1975) C6C001 $20.95
TS125 (1973-1977) C6C001 $20.95
RS175 (1980-1981) C6C002 $20.95
TS185 (1973-1976) C6C001 $20.95
RM250 (1976-1978) C6C002 $20.95
RM250 (1979-1980) C6C003 $20.95
RS250 (1980-1981) C6C003 $20.95
RM370 (1976-1977) C6C002 $20.95
RM400 (1978) C6C002 $20.95
RM400 (1979-1980) C6C004 $20.95

Yamaha Model Year Part# Retail
YZ100 (1978-1979) C7C001 $24.95
YZ125 (1978-1979) C7C001 $24.95
YZ125 (1980) C7C002 $24.95
YZ125 (1981) C7C003 $24.95
IT175 (1980-1981) C7C002 $24.95

5 IT200 (1977-1978) C7C004 $24.95

• Exact replica cables ensure as good or better than OEM performance
• Restores smooth brake lever action and braking performance



Clutch Cables  (cont.)

Yamaha  (cont.) Model Year Part# Retail
IT250 (1979-1980) C7C005 $42.95
YZ250 (1977) C7C004 $24.95
YZ250 (1978-1979) C7C005 $42.95
YZ250 (1980) C7C006 $36.95
IT400 (1977-1978) C7C004 $24.95
IT400 (1979) C7C005 $42.95
YZ400 (1977-1978) C7C004 $24.95
YZ400 (1979) C7C005 $42.95
IT425 (1980) C7C005 $42.95
YZ465 (1980) C7C006 $36.95

Front Brake Cables

Honda Model Year Part# Retail
CR125 (1975) C1F001 $42.95
CR125 (1979) C1F002 $42.95
CR125 (1981) C1F003 $42.95
MT125 (1974-1976) C1F001 $42.95
XL125 (1974-1976) C1F001 $42.95
CR250 (1978-1980) C1F002 $42.95
CR250 (1981) C1F005 $42.95
CR450 (1981) C1F005 $42.95

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Phantom 125 (1974-1975) OW-123-844-M $22.95
Phantom 175 (1974-1975) OW-123-844-M $22.95
Stiletto 175 (1970-1971) OW-114-840-M $26.95
Desert Phantom (1974-1975) OW-123-844-M $22.95
Explorer (1973-1975) OW-122-854-M $22.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica (1971-1977) OW-122-854-M $22.95
Phantom (1974) OW-123-844-M $22.95
Pioneer (1970-1972) OW-118-846M $63.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-125-846M $63.95
Stiletto (1970-1971) OW-114-840-M $26.95
Stiletto TT (1971-1973) OW-114-840-M $26.95
Super Pioneer (1975-1976) OW-123-844-M $22.95
Explorer (1976-1978) OW-122-854-M $22.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica (1975-1977) OW-122-854-M $22.95
Super Pioneer Mountaineer (1976) OW-123-844-M $22.95

Suzuki Model Year Part# Retail
RM125 (1977-1980) C6F001 $36.95
RS175 (1980-1981) C6F001 $36.95
RM250 (1976-1977) C6F002 $31.95
RM250 (1978-1980) C6F001 $36.95
RS250 (1980-1981) C6F001 $36.95
RM370 (1976-1977) C6F002 $31.95
DR400 (1980) C6F001 $36.95
RM400 (1978-1980) C6F001 $36.95
SP500 (1981) C6F001 $36.95

Yamaha Model Year Part# Retail
YZ125 (1978-1979) C7B001 $42.95
YZ125 (1980) C7B002 $42.95
YZ125 (1981) C7B003 $26.95
IT175 (1977-1979) C7B001 $42.95
IT250 (1977-1979) C7B002 $42.95
IT250 (1980) C7B003 $26.95
YZ250 (1978-1979) C7B002 $42.95
YZ250 (1980-1981) C7B003 $26.95
IT400 (1977-1979) C7B002 $42.95
YZ400 (1978-1979) C7B002 $42.95 6

• Exact replica cables ensure as good or better than OEM performance
• Restores smooth brake lever action and braking performance



Front Brake Cables  (cont.)

Yamaha  (cont.) Model Year Part# Retail
IT425 (1980) C7B003 $26.95
YZ465 (1980-1981) C7B003 $26.95
TT500 (1979-1981) C7B001 $42.95

Front Brake Cable Guide

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Enduro Phantom 125 (1975-1977) OW-124-216 $13.95
Phantom 125 (1974-1975) OW-124-216 $13.95
Phantom 175 (1974-1975) OW-124-216 $13.95
Pioneer 175 (1971-1973) OW-124-216 $13.95
Stiletto 175 (1971-1973) OW-124-216 $13.95
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-124-216 $13.95
DMR (1970-1972) OW-124-216 $13.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-124-216 $13.95
Mick Andrews Replica 250 (1971-1977) OW-124-216 $13.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-124-216 $13.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-124-216 $13.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-124-216 $13.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) OW-124-216 $13.95
Pioneer 250 (1971-1972) OW-124-216 $13.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-124-216 $13.95
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-124-216 $13.95
ST-1 (1977) OW-124-216 $13.95
Stiletto 250 (1971-1973) OW-124-216 $13.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-124-216 $13.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-124-216 $13.95
Explorer 350 (1976-1978) OW-124-216 $13.95
Mick Andrews Replica 350 (1975-1977) OW-124-216 $13.95
Super Pioneer Mountaineer 350 (1976-1977) OW-124-216 $13.95

Rear Brake Cables

Honda Model Year Part# Retail
CR125 (1974) C1R001 $95.95
CR125 (1975-1978) C1R002 $95.95
MT125 (1974-1976) C1R002 $95.95
MR175 (1975-1977) C1R002 $95.95
CR250 (1973-1974) C1R003 $74.95
CR250 (1975-1976) C1R004 $52.95
MR250 (1976) C1R004 $52.95

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Stiletto 175 (1970-1973) OW-112-860-BM $63.95
Mick Andrews Replica 250 (1972-1973) OW-122-853M $85.95
Pioneer 250 (1970-1972) OW-118-848M $85.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-125-840M $85.95
Stiletto 250 (1970-1973) OW-112-860-BM $63.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-112-860-BM $63.95

Suzuki Model Year Part# Retail
RM100 (1976) C6R001 $52.95
RM100 (1979-1981) C6R002 $42.95
TM100 (1974-1975) C6R001 $52.95

7 RM125 (1975) C6R001 $52.95

• Exact replica cables ensure as good or better than OEM performance

• Chrome plated front brake cable guide
• Fits around the rubber fork boot



Rear Brake Cables  (cont.)

Suzuki  (cont.) Model Year Part# Retail
RM125 (1979-1980) C6R002 $42.95
TC125 (1973-1977) C6R001 $52.95
TM125 (1973-1975) C6R001 $52.95
TS125 (1971-1977) C6R001 $52.95
RS175 (1980-1981) C6R002 $42.95
RM250 (1976-1977) C6R003 $42.95
RM250 (1978) C6R004 $42.95
RM250 (1980) C6R002 $42.95
RM370 (1976-1977) C6R003 $42.95
DR400 (1980) C6R002 $42.95
RM400 (1978) C6R004 $42.95
RM400 (1980) C6R002 $42.95
SP500 (1980) C6R002 $42.95

Speedometer Cables

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Enduro Phantom 125 (1975-1977) OW-112-845-BM15 $28.95
Pioneer 175 (1971-1973) OW-112-845-BM1 $26.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-122-829-M1 $31.95
Mick Andrews Replica 250 (1971-1977) OW-122-829-M1 $31.95
Pioneer 250 (1970-1972) OW-112-845-BM1 $26.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-112-845-BM1 $26.95
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-112-845-BM15 $28.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-112-845-BM15 $28.95
Explorer 350 (1976-1978) OW-122-829-M1 $31.95
Mick Andrews Replica 350 (1975-1977) OW-122-829-M1 $31.95
Super Pioneer Mountaineer 350 (1976-1977) OW-112-845-BM15 $28.95

Throttle Cables

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Pioneer 175 (1971-1973) OW-121-841-M $26.95
Stiletto 175 (1971-1973) OW-121-841-M $26.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-122-855-M $26.95
Mick Andrews Replica 250 (1971-1973) OW-122-855-M $26.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-123-845-M $26.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-123-845-M $26.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-123-845-M $26.95
Pioneer 250 (1970-1972) OW-121-841-M $26.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-121-841-M $26.95
Stiletto 250 (1970-1973) OW-121-841-M $26.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-121-841-M $26.95
Super Pioneer (1976) OW-121-841-M $26.95
Explorer 350 (1978) OW-121-841-M $26.95

8

• Exact replica cables ensure as good or better than OEM performance

• Exact replica cables ensure as good or better than OEM performance



Offroad

Carb Intake Manifold - Large Diameter

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-123-018 $28.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-123-018 $28.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-123-018 $28.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-123-018 $28.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) OW-123-018 $28.95
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-123-018 $28.95
ST-1 (1977) OW-123-018 $28.95

Carb Intake Manifold - Small Diameter

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Enduro Phantom 125 (1975-1977) OW-SIM-001 $24.95
Phantom 125 (1974-1975) OW-SIM-001 $24.95
Phantom 175 (1974-1975) OW-SIM-001 $24.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-SIM-001 $24.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-SIM-001 $24.95

Carb Intake Rubber Spacer - Small Diameter

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Pioneer 175 (1971-1973) OW-112-018 $13.95
Stiletto 175 (1970-1973) OW-112-018 $13.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-112-018 $13.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1971-1973) OW-112-018 $13.95
Pioneer 250 (1971-1972) OW-112-018 $13.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-112-018 $13.95

Carb Intake Rubber Spacer - Large Diameter

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
DMR (1970-1972) OW-118-087 $13.95
Stiletto 250 (1970-1973) OW-118-087 $13.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-118-087 $13.95

9

• Rubber intake spigot between carb and cylinder
• For use with large fin cylinders

• Rubber intake spigot between carburetor and cylinder
• For use with small fin cylinders
• Note: Late model SDR models use this style of manifold when equipped with Amal carbs.

• IRZ carb rubber intake spacer between carb and cylinder
• For small fin SDR, Pioneer, and MAR cylinders
• Note: Amal equipped SDRs use spigot style manifold part# OW-SIM-001.
• Late model MAR and Explorers use spigot style manifold when equipped with Amal carbs

• Rubber intake spacer between carburetor and cylinder
• For large fin Stiletto cylinders



Clutch Kits

Honda Model Year Part# Retail
MB5 (1982) KCLH23 $99.95
NS50F (1990) KCLH23 $99.95
CR60 (1983-1984) KCLH20 $99.95
CR80R (1981) KCLH20 $99.95
CR80R (1983) KCLH21 $99.95
CR80R (1984-2002) KCLH22 $99.95
CR80RB (1996-2002) KCLH22 $99.95
CR85R (2003-2004) KCLH22 $99.95
CR85RB (2003-2004) KCLH22 $99.95

NEW CR125 (1974-1978) KCLH01 $109.95
CR125 (1979-1980) KCLH02 $99.95
CR125 (1981) KCLH03 $109.95
CR125 (1982) KCLH07 $129.95
CR125 (1983-1984) KCLH08 $119.95
CR125 (1985) KCLH09 $119.95
CR125 (1986-1999) KCLH10 $129.95
CR125 (2000-2007) KCLH11 $129.95

NEW MR175 (1975-1977) KCLH01 $109.95
CR250 (1973-1976) KCLH04 $129.95
CR250 (1978-1980) KCLH05 $129.95
CR250 (1981-1982) KCLH06 $129.95
CR250 (1983) KCLH13 $129.95
CR250 (1984-1989) KCLH14 $129.95
CR250 (1990-1993) KCLH15 $129.95
CR250 (1994-2007) KCLH16 $129.95
MR250 (1976) KCLH04 $129.95
MT250 (1974-1976) KCLH04 $129.95
CR450 (1981) KCLH06 $129.95
CR480 (1982) KCLH06 $129.95
CR480 (1983) KCLH17 $129.95
CR500 (1984-1989) KCLH18 $129.95
CR500 (1990-2001) KCLH19 $129.95

Kawasaki Model Year Part# Retail
NEW AR50 (1982) KCLK27 $59.95
NEW KX60 (1983-2003) KCLK24 $79.95
NEW KX65 (2000-2024) KCLK24 $79.95
NEW KD80 (1975-1976) KCLK26 $69.95
NEW KD80 (1980-1990) KCLK25 $69.95
NEW KDX80 (1980-1981) KCLK25 $69.95
NEW KDX80 (1982-1988) KCLK24 $79.95
NEW KX80 (1979-1980) KCLK25 $69.95
NEW KX80 (1981-1984) KCLK24 $79.95
NEW KX80 (1985-1987) KCLK28 $79.95
NEW KD100 (1976-1979) KCLK26 $69.95
NEW KE100 (1976-2001) KCLK25 $69.95

KX125 (1974-1976) KCLK06 $129.95
KX125 (1978-1982) KCLK01 $99.95
KX125 (1983-1984) KCLK07 $129.95
KX125 (1985-1987) KCLK08 $129.95
KX125 (1988) KCLK09 $129.95
KX125 (1989) KCLK10 $129.95
KX125 (1990-1992) KCLK11 $129.95
KX125 (1993) KCLK12 $129.95
KX125 (1994-2002) KCLK13 $129.95
KX125 (2003-2005) KCLK14 $129.95
KDX250 (1980-1981) KCLK03 $99.95
KDX250 (1982-1984) KCLK15 $129.95
KDX250 (1991-1994) KCLK19 $129.95
KX250 (1974-1979) KCLK02 $99.95
KX250 (1980-1981) KCLK03 $99.95
KX250 (1982-1984) KCLK15 $129.95 10

• Includes all necessary OEM replacement steel plates, friction plates, and clutch springs
• Aluminum infused cork friction plates ensure smooth power delivery and fade free 

performance



Clutch Kits  (cont.)
Kawasaki  (cont.) Model Year Part# Retail

KX250 (1985) KCLK16 $129.95
KX250 (1986) KCLK17 $129.95
KX250 (1987-1990) KCLK18 $129.95
KX250 (1991) KCLK19 $129.95
KX250 (1993-2007) KCLK20 $129.95
KDX400 (1979-1980) KCLK04 $129.95
KDX420 (1981) KCLK04 $129.95
KX420 (1980-1981) KCLK04 $129.95
KDX450 (1982) KCLK04 $129.95
KX500 (1983-1984) KCLK21 $129.95
KX500 (1985-1986) KCLK22 $129.95
KX500 (1987-2004) KCLK23 $129.95

Maico Model Year Part# Retail
250 (1969-1981) KCLM01 $199.95
400 (1976-1981) KCLM01 $199.95
GS 400 (1978-1979) KCLM01 $199.95
440 (1976-1981) KCLM01 $199.95
490 (1981) KCLM01 $199.95

Suzuki Model Year Part# Retail
RM60 (1979-1983) KCLS12 $99.95

NEW RM60 (2003) KCLK24 $79.95
NEW RM65 (2003-2005) KCLK24 $79.95

DS80 (1978-1982) KCLS11 $99.95
RM80 (1978-1981) KCLS12 $99.95
RM80 (1982-1983) KCLS11 $99.95
RM80 (1984-1985) KCLS13 $99.95
DR100 (1983-1990) KCLS13 $99.95
DS100 (1978-1981) KCLS04 $99.95
RM100 (1976) KCLS01 $99.95
RM100 (1977-1978) KCLS02 $129.95
RM100 (1979-1981) KCLS03 $99.95
RM100 (1983) KCLS12 $99.95
SP100 (1983) KCLS13 $99.95
TS100 (1978-1979) KCLS04 $99.95
DR125 (1982-1984) KCLS13 $99.95
DS125 (1979-1981) KCLS04 $99.95
GN125 (1983-1997) KCLS13 $99.95
RM125 (1975) KCLS01 $99.95
RM125 (1976-1978) KCLS02 $129.95
RM125 (1979-1980) KCLS03 $99.95
RM125 (1981-1982) KCLS14 $129.95
RM125 (1983-1985) KCLS15 $129.95
RM125 (1984) KCLS16 $129.95
RM125 (1986-1987) KCLS17 $129.95
RM125 (1988-1991) KCLS18 $129.95
RM125 (1992-2000) KCLS19 $129.95
SP125 (1982-1983) KCLS13 $99.95
TS125 (1978-1979) KCLS04 $99.95
PE175 (1978-1984) KCLS02 $129.95
RS175 (1980-1982) KCLS02 $129.95
DS185 (1978-1980) KCLS01 $99.95
GT185 (1973-1977) KCLS01 $99.95
TS185 (1977-1981) KCLS01 $99.95
DR250 (1990-1995) KCLS28 $129.95
GS250 (1980-1981) KCLS14 $129.95
PE250 (1977-1979) KCLS05 $99.95
RM250 (1976-1978) KCLS05 $99.95
RM250 (1979-1985) KCLS06 $99.95
RM250 (1986-1987) KCLS20 $129.95
RM250 (1988-1995) KCLS21 $129.95
RM250 (1990-1991) KCLS22 $129.95
RM250 (1992-1993) KCLS23 $129.95
RM250 (1996-2002) KCLS24 $129.95
RMX250 (1989-1991) KCLS22 $129.95
RS250 (1980-1981) KCLS06 $99.95
TM250 (1972-1975) KCLS30 $129.95
DR350 (1990-1999) KCLS28 $129.95
DR370 (1978-1979) KCLS09 $129.95
RM370 (1976-1977) KCLS07 $129.95
SP370 (1978-1979) KCLS09 $129.95
DR400 (1980) KCLS25 $129.95
GN400 (1980-1982) KCLS25 $129.95
PE400 (1980-1981) KCLS25 $129.95

11 RM400 (1978) KCLS07 $129.95



Clutch Kits  (cont.)

Suzuki  (cont.) Model Year Part# Retail
RM400 (1979-1980) KCLS08 $129.95
SP400 (1980) KCLS25 $129.95
TM400 (1971-1975) KCLS10 $129.95
TS400 (1972-1977) KCLS29 $129.95
RM465 (1981-1982) KCLS26 $129.95
RM500 (1983-1984) KCLS26 $129.95

Yamaha Model Year Part# Retail
YZ80 (1974-1975) KCLY15 $99.95
YZ80 (1976-1977) KCLY16 $99.95
YZ80 (1978-1979) KCLY17 $99.95
YZ80 (1980) KCLY18 $99.95
YZ80 (1981-1985) KCLY19 $99.95
YZ80 (1986-1992) KCLY20 $99.95
YZ80 (1993-1994) KCLY21 $99.95
YZ80 (1995-2001) KCLY22 $99.95
MX125 (1976) KCLY01 $99.95
YZ125 (1976-1980) KCLY01 $99.95
YZ125 (1981) KCLY02 $99.95
YZ125 (1983-1985) KCLY10 $129.95
YZ125 (1986-1987) KCLY11 $129.95
YZ125 (1988) KCLY12 $129.95
YZ125 (1989-1990) KCLY13 $129.95
IT175 (1977-1983) KCLY01 $99.95
YZ175 (1976) KCLY01 $99.95
IT250 (1979-1980) KCLY07 $99.95
IT250 (1981-1982) KCLY04 $129.95
IT250 (1983) KCLY14 $129.95
YZ250 (1974-1975) KCLY03 $99.95
YZ250 (1976) KCLY05 $129.95
YZ250 (1977-1978) KCLY06 $99.95
YZ250 (1979) KCLY07 $99.95
YZ250 (1980-1981) KCLY08 $129.95
YZ250 (1982-1985) KCLY14 $129.95
YZ360 (1974-1975) KCLY03 $99.95
YZ400 (1977-1979) KCLY09 $129.95
IT465 (1981-1982) KCLY04 $129.95
YZ465 (1980-1981) KCLY04 $129.95
IT490 (1983) KCLY14 $129.95
YZ490 (1982-1983) KCLY14 $129.95
WR500 (1992-1993) KCLY14 $129.95

Clutch Spring Kit

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Enduro Phantom 125 (1975-1977) OW-CSK-002 $42.95
Phantom 125 (1974-1975) OW-CSK-002 $42.95
Phantom 175 (1974-1975) OW-CSK-002 $42.95
Pioneer 175 (1971-1973) OW-CSK-002 $42.95
Stiletto 175 (1970-1973) OW-CSK-002 $42.95
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-CSK-002 $42.95
DMR (1970-1972) OW-CSK-002 $42.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-CSK-002 $42.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1971-1977) OW-CSK-002 $42.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-CSK-002 $42.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-CSK-002 $42.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-CSK-001 $42.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) OW-CSK-001 $42.95
Pioneer 250 (1970-1972) OW-CSK-002 $42.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-CSK-002 $42.95
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-CSK-002 $42.95
ST-1 (1977) OW-CSK-002 $42.95
Stiletto 250 (1970-1973) OW-CSK-002 $42.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-CSK-002 $42.95 12

• Heavy duty spring kit
• Fits most models 1970-78
• Kit includes 5 springs



Clutch Spring Kit  (cont.)

OSSA  (cont.) Model Year Part# Retail
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-CSK-002 $42.95
Explorer 350 (1976-1978) OW-CSK-002 $42.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 350(1975-1977) OW-CSK-002 $42.95
Super Pioneer Mountaineer 350 (1976-1977) OW-CSK-002 $42.95

Connecting Rods

Bultaco Model Year Part# Retail
250 (1978-1979) KR2032 $192.95
350 (1967-1972) KR2046 $192.95
350 (1972-1973) KR2045 $192.95
350 (1974-1975) KR2036 $192.95
360 (1967-1972) KR2046 $192.95
360 (1974-1975) KR2036 $192.95
360 (1975-1981) KR2032 $192.95
370 (1975-1981) KR2032 $192.95

CZ Model Year Part# Retail
380 (1971-1981) KR2015 $192.95

Honda Model Year Part# Retail
CR80R (1986-2002) KR2050 $85.95
CR80RB (1996-2002) KR2050 $85.95
CR85R (2003-2007) KR2050 $85.95
CR85RB (2003-2007) KR2050 $85.95
CR125 (1974-1978) KR2005 $170.95
CR125 (1979) KR2037 $170.95
CR125 (1980-1984) KR2003 $170.95
CR125 (1985-1987) KR2047 $95.95
CR125 (1988-2007) KR2048 $95.95
MT125 (1974-1976) KR2005 $170.95
MT125R (1977-1978) KR2005 $170.95
CR250 (1973-1974) KR2004 $169.95
CR250 (1975-1976) KR2007 $181.95
CR250 (1978-1980) KR2027 $181.95
CR250 (1981-1982) KR2044 $181.95
CR250 (1983-2001) KR2043 $181.95
MR250 (1976) KR2007 $181.95
MT250 (1974-1976) KR2034 $181.95
CR500 (1984-1986) KR2033 $192.95
CR500 (1987-2001) KR2049 $117.95

Husqvarna Model Year Part# Retail
CR125 (1972) KR2021 $170.95
CR125 (1974-1986) KR2022 $170.95
SC125 (1974) KR2021 $170.95
WR125 (1972-1973) KR2021 $170.95
WR125 (1974-1987) KR2022 $170.95
XC125 (1984-1986) KR2022 $170.95
250 (1962-1971) KR2023 $192.95
CR250 (1972) KR2023 $192.95
CR250 (1973-1977) KR2024 $192.95
CR250 (1978-1981) KR2017 $192.95
CR250 (1982-1986) KR2018 $192.95
CR250 MAG (1974-1977) KR2024 $192.95
OR250 (1978-1980) KR2017 $192.95
WR250 (1972-1973) KR2023 $192.95
WR250 (1974-1977) KR2024 $192.95
WR250 (1978-1981) KR2017 $192.95
WR250 (1982-1986) KR2018 $192.95
XC250 (1981) KR2017 $192.95
XC250 (1982-1986) KR2018 $192.95

13 360 Auto (1976-1977) KR2017 $192.95

• Heavy-duty forged connecting rods ensure as good or better than OEM fitment and 
performance

• Improved ventilation slots for improved bearing lubrication
• Modern bearing design utilized in both wrist pin and connecting rod bearings
• Includes connecting rod, crank pin, connecting rod bearing, wrist pin bearing, and thrust 



Connecting Rods  (cont.)

Husqvarna  (cont.) Model Year Part# Retail
CR360 (1972-1976) KR2017 $192.95
RT360 (1973-1975) KR2025 $192.95
WR360 (1976-1977) KR2017 $192.95
390 A (1979-1980) KR2017 $192.95
390 AMX (1978) KR2017 $192.95
CR390 (1977-1980) KR2017 $192.95
OR390 (1978-1980) KR2017 $192.95
WR390 (1978-1980) KR2017 $192.95
CR400 (1972-1974) KR2017 $192.95
CR400 (1986) KR2018 $192.95
WR400 (1974-1975) KR2017 $192.95
WR400 (1984-1986) KR2018 $192.95
CR430 (1981-1986) KR2018 $192.95
WR430 (1981-1986) KR2018 $192.95
XC430 (1981-1983) KR2018 $192.95
CR450 (1972-1975) KR2025 $192.95
WR450 (1972-1975) KR2025 $192.95

Kawasaki Model Year Part# Retail
NEW KX60 (1983-2003) KR2062 $106.95
NEW KX65 (2000-2013) KR2062 $106.95
NEW KD80 (1980-1987) KR2068 $99.95

KDX80 (1982-1988) KR2051 $95.95
KX80 (1982-1997) KR2051 $95.95

NEW MC1 (1973-1975) KR2068 $99.95
NEW G3SS (1974-1975) KR2068 $99.95
NEW G4TR (1974-1975) KR2068 $99.95
NEW G5 (1974-1975) KR2068 $99.95
NEW KD100 (1976-1979) KR2068 $99.95
NEW KE100 (1976-2001) KR2068 $99.95
NEW KH100 (1976-1977) KR2068 $99.95
NEW KM100 (1976-1981) KR2068 $99.95
NEW KV100 (1976) KR2068 $99.95

KX100 (1995-1997) KR2051 $95.95
NEW MC1M (1974-1975) KR2068 $99.95

KX125 (1978-1987) KR2008 $170.95
NEW KX125 (1988-1991) KR2063 $106.95

KDX175 (1980-1982) KR2008 $170.95
KDX200 (1983) KR2008 $170.95

NEW KDX200 (1995-2006) KR2063 $106.95
NEW KDX220 (1997-2005) KR2063 $106.95
NEW F8 250 Bison (1971-1972) KR2060 $181.95

KDX250 (1980-1994) KR2014 $181.95
KT250 (1975-1976) KR2038 $181.95
KX250 (1974-1976) KR2038 $181.95
KX250 (1978-2008) KR2014 $181.95

NEW F5 350 Bighorn (1970-1971) KR2060 $181.95
NEW F9 350 Bighorn (1972-1975) KR2060 $181.95
NEW KX500 (1985-2004) KR2053 $138.95

KTM Model Year Part# Retail
420 (1980-1981) KR2029 $192.95
495 (1981) KR2029 $192.95

Maico Model Year Part# Retail
360 (1968-1969) KR2012 $192.95
400 (1970-1981) KR2012 $192.95
GS 400 (1978-1979) KR2012 $192.95
440 (1974-1981) KR2012 $192.95
GS 440 (1978-1979) KR2012 $192.95
490 (1981-1982) KR2012 $192.95

Suzuki Model Year Part# Retail
NEW RM60 (1979-1983) KR2064 $99.95
NEW RM60 (2003) KR2062 $106.95
NEW RM65 (2003-2005) KR2062 $106.95
NEW DS80 (1978-2000) KR2064 $99.95
NEW JR80 (2001-2004) KR2064 $99.95
NEW RM80 (1977-1979) KR2064 $99.95
NEW A100 (1969-1977) KR2057 $127.95
NEW DS100 (1978-1981) KR2073 $149.95
NEW RM100 (1976) KR2073 $149.95 14



Connecting Rods  (cont.)

Suzuki  (cont.) Model Year Part# Retail
NEW RM100 (1979-1981) KR2057 $127.95
NEW TM100 (1974-1975) KR2073 $149.95
NEW TS100 (1978-1981) KR2073 $149.95
NEW DS125 (1979-1981) KR2073 $149.95
NEW RM125 (1975-1981) KR2073 $149.95
NEW RM125 (1979-1980) KR2057 $127.95

RM125 (1984-1986) KR2003 $170.95
RM125 (1989-1996) KR2055 $95.95

NEW TC125 (1972-1977) KR2073 $149.95
NEW TM125 (1973-1975) KR2073 $149.95
NEW TS125 (1971-1981) KR2073 $149.95
NEW PE175 (1978-1984) KR2067 $189.95
NEW RS175 (1980-1982) KR2067 $189.95
NEW DS185 (1978-1980) KR2067 $189.95
NEW TS185 (1971-1981) KR2067 $189.95
NEW DS250 (1980) KR2066 $189.95

PE250 (1976-1979) KR2019 $181.95
PE250 (1980-1981) KR2030 $181.95

NEW RL250 (1974-1975) KR2066 $189.95
RM250 (1976-1978) KR2019 $181.95
RM250 (1979-1980) KR2020 $181.95
RM250 (1982-1984) KR2058 $127.95
RM250 (1986-1995) KR2056 $106.95
RMX250 (1989-1998) KR2056 $106.95
RS250 (1980-1981) KR2030 $181.95

NEW TM250 (1972-1975) KR2066 $189.95
NEW TS250 (1969-1981) KR2066 $189.95

RM370 (1976-1977) KR2026 $192.95
RM400 (1978) KR2026 $192.95

NEW RM400 (1979-1980) KR2061 $192.95
RM465 (1981-1982) KR2041 $277.95
RM500 (1983-1984) KR2040 $277.95

Yamaha Model Year Part# Retail
NEW LB50P Chappy (1978-1982) KR2069 $149.95
NEW RX50 (1983-1984) KR2069 $149.95
NEW U5 (1966-1967) KR2070 $139.95
NEW YSR50 (1987-1992) KR2069 $149.95
NEW YZ50 (1980) KR2069 $149.95
NEW JT1 Mini Enduro (1971-1972) KR2069 $149.95
NEW RD60 (1973-1975) KR2069 $149.95
NEW LT2 (1982) KR2071 $149.95
NEW U7E (1972) KR2069 $149.95
NEW 80MG1T Omaha Trailmaster (1964-1965) KR2070 $139.95
NEW DT80 (1981-1983) KR2069 $149.95
NEW GT80 (1974-1980) KR2069 $149.95
NEW GTMX (1973-1980) KR2069 $149.95
NEW LB80 (1977) KR2069 $149.95
NEW LB80IIA (1976-1978) KR2069 $149.95
NEW MX80 (1980-1982) KR2069 $149.95
NEW TY80 (1974-1975) KR2069 $149.95
NEW YG1T Trailmaster (1963-1966) KR2070 $139.95
NEW YL1 (1966-1967) KR2070 $139.95
NEW YZ80 (1974-1977) KR2069 $149.95
NEW YZ80 (1978-1980) KR2070 $139.95
NEW DT100 (1974-1983) KR2071 $149.95
NEW MX100 (1974-1983) KR2071 $149.95
NEW RS100 (1975-1976) KR2071 $149.95
NEW RT100 (1990-2000) KR2071 $149.95

YZ100 (1977-1981) KR2006 $170.95
AT1 (1969-1971) KR2006 $170.95
AT2 (1972) KR2006 $170.95
AT3 (1973) KR2006 $170.95
ATM1 (1970) KR2006 $170.95
DT125 (1974-1975) KR2006 $170.95

NEW DT125 (1976-1981) KR2072 $159.95
IT125 (1980-1981) KR2006 $170.95
MX125 (1974-1976) KR2006 $170.95
TZ125 (1980) KR2006 $170.95
YZ125 (1974-1979) KR2006 $170.95

NEW YZ125 (1986-1996) KR2054 $127.95
CT1 (1970-1971) KR2006 $170.95
CT2 (1972) KR2006 $170.95
CT3 (1972-1973) KR2006 $170.95

15 DT175 (1974-1975) KR2006 $170.95



Connecting Rods  (cont.)

Yamaha  (cont.) Model Year Part# Retail
NEW DT175 (1976-1981) KR2076 $159.95

IT175 (1977-1982) KR2006 $170.95
MX175 (1974-1975) KR2006 $170.95

NEW MX175 (1979-1981) KR2076 $159.95
TY175 (1974-1975) KR2006 $170.95
YZ175 (1976) KR2006 $170.95
DT250 (1975-1979) KR2013 $181.95
IT250 (1977-1981) KR2013 $181.95
MX250 (1975) KR2013 $181.95
TY250 (1976-1977) KR2013 $181.95
YZ250 (1976-1981) KR2013 $181.95
YZ250 (1983-1989) KR2031 $192.95
DT360 (1974) KR2031 $192.95
MX360 (1973-1974) KR2031 $192.95
RT1 (1970-1971) KR2031 $192.95
RT2 (1972) KR2031 $192.95
RT3 (1973) KR2031 $192.95
YZ360 (1974-1975) KR2031 $192.95
IT400 (1976-1978) KR2031 $192.95
YZ400 (1976-1978) KR2031 $192.95
IT465 (1981-1982) KR2028 $192.95
YZ465 (1980-1981) KR2028 $192.95
IT490 (1983-1984) KR2028 $192.95
YZ490 (1982-1990) KR2028 $192.95
WR500 (1992-1993) KR2028 $192.95

Crankshafts

Honda Model Year Part# Retail
NEW Z50 (1969-1979) CR2017 $245.95
NEW CT70 (1970-1979) CR2017 $245.95

CR125 (1974-1975) CR2005 $352.95
CR125 (1976-1978) CR2006 $352.95
MT125 (1974-1976) CR2006 $352.95
MT125R (1977-1978) CR2006 $352.95
CR250 (1973-1974) CR2004 $384.95
CR250 (1978-1980) CR2008 $384.95
CR500 (1984-1986) CR2012 $423.95
CR500 (1987-2001) CR2013 $423.95

Kawasaki Model Year Part# Retail
NEW KDX200 (1995-2006) CR2019 $389.95
NEW KDX220 (1997-2005) CR2019 $389.95

KX500 (1989-2004) CR2015 $416.95

Maico Model Year Part# Retail
400 (1978-1981) CR2011 $416.95
GS 400 (1978-1979) CR2011 $416.95
440 (1978-1980) CR2011 $416.95
GS 440 (1978-1979) CR2011 $416.95
490 (1981-1982) CR2011 $416.95

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-125-012 $423.95
DMR (1970-1972) OW-110-010M $423.95
Explorer 250 (1973) OW-110-010M $423.95
Explorer 250 (1974-1975) OW-125-012 $423.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1971-1973) OW-110-010M $423.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1974-1977) OW-125-012 $423.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-123-010M $423.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-123-010M $423.95 16

• Fully assembled ready-to-install OEM replacement crankshaft assembly
• Heavy-duty forged connecting rod



Crankshafts  (cont.)

OSSA  (cont.) Model Year Part# Retail
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-123-010M $423.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) OW-123-010M $423.95
Pioneer 250 (1970-1972) OW-110-010M $423.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-110-010M $423.95
ST-1 (1977) OW-123-010M $423.95
Stiletto 250 (1970-1973) OW-110-010M $423.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-110-010M $423.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-125-012 $423.95

Yamaha Model Year Part# Retail
NEW PW50 (1981-2024) CR2016 $59.95
NEW YZ465 (1980-1981) CR2027 $419.95
NEW YZ490 (1982-1990) CR2027 $419.95
NEW WR500 (1992-1993) CR2027 $419.95

Cylinder Sleeves

Honda Model Year Part# Retail
CR80R (1980-1981) SLH08A $143.95
CR125 (1975-1978) SLH01A $153.95
MT125R (1977) SLH01A $153.95
CR250 (1973-1974) SLH04A $173.95
CR250 (1978-1980) SLH06A $173.95
CR250 (1981-1983) SLH07A $173.95

Husqvarna Model Year Part# Retail
CR125 (1972-1973) SLU06A $153.95
CR125 (1972-1973) SLU07A $153.95
SC125 (1974) SLU06A $153.95
WR125 (1972-1973) SLU06A $153.95
WR125 (1972-1973) SLU07A $153.95
CR250 (1973) SLU01A $173.95
CR250 (1974-1977) SLU01B $173.95
WR250 (1974) SLU01A $173.95
WR250 (1975-1977) SLU01B $173.95
360 Auto (1976-1977) SLU05A $186.95
CR360 (1976) SLU05A $186.95
CR360 GP (1975) SLU05A $186.95
WR360 (1976-1977) SLU05A $186.95
CR400 (1971-1974) SLU04A $186.95
WR400 (1974-1975) SLU04A $186.95
CR450 (1972-1975) SLU08A $186.95
WR450 (1972-1975) SLU08A $186.95

Maico Model Year Part# Retail
250 (1973-1977) SLM01A $173.95
250 (1978-1979) SLM01B $173.95
400 (1974-1981) SLM02A $186.95
440 (1973-1980) SLM03A $186.95
GS 440 (1978-1979) SLM03A $186.95
490 (1981-1982) SLM04A $186.95
490 (1983-1984) SLM04B $198.95

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-123-002 $173.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1974) OW-118-052 $173.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1972-1973) OW-118-052 $173.95
Pioneer 250 (1970-1972) OW-118-052 $173.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-118-052 $173.95

17 Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-118-052 $173.95

• Expertly crafted cast iron sleeves made in the USA by Advanced Sleeve
• Designed with exacting tolerances, CNC machined, and precision ground
• Correctly angled ports significantly reduce port matching work



Cylinder Sleeves  (cont.)

OSSA (cont.) Model Year Part# Retail
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-123-002 $173.95

Penton Model Year Part# Retail
NEW 175 Penton (1973-1975) SLT03A $164.95

Suzuki Model Year Part# Retail
RM80 (1977-1981) SLS10A $143.95
RM125 (1977-1978) SLS01A $153.95
RM125 (1979-1980) SLS01B $153.95
RM125 (1981) SLS06A $153.95
PE175 (1980-1984) SLS08A $164.95
DS250 (1980) SLS09A $173.95
RL250 (1974-1975) SLS09A $173.95
RM250 (1976) SLS03A $173.95
RM250 (1979-1980) SLS03C $173.95
RM250 (1981) SLS03D $173.95
TS250 (1973-1981) SLS09A $173.95
RM370 (1976-1977) SLS04A $186.95
RM400 (1978) SLS05A $187.95

Yamaha Model Year Part# Retail
YZ80 (1976) SLY11A $143.95
YZ80 (1977) SLY11B $143.95
YZ80 (1980) SLY11C $143.95
YZ80 (1981) SLY12A $143.95
YZ125 (1974-1976) SLY01A $153.95
YZ125 (1980) SLY01B $153.95
IT175 (1977-1979) SLY08A $164.95
YZ175 (1977-1979) SLY08A $164.95
IT250 (1981) SLY09A $173.95
YZ250 (1980-1981) SLY09A $173.95
IT400 (1976) SLY04A $186.95
YZ400 (1976-1978) SLY04A $186.95
YZ465 (1980-1981) SLY06A $186.95

NEW YZ490 (1987-1990) SLY36B $186.95

Engine Case Bolt Kit

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Enduro Phantom 125 (1975-1977) OW-CBK-11 $22.95
Phantom 125 (1974-1975) OW-CBK-11 $22.95
Phantom 175 (1974-1975) OW-CBK-11 $22.95
Pioneer 175 (1971-1973) OW-CBK-11 $22.95
Stiletto 175 (1970-1973) OW-CBK-11 $22.95
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-CBK-11 $22.95
DMR (1970-1972) OW-CBK-11 $22.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-CBK-11 $22.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1971-1977) OW-CBK-11 $22.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-CBK-11 $22.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-CBK-11 $22.95
Pioneer 250 (1970-1972) OW-CBK-11 $22.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-CBK-11 $22.95
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-CBK-11 $22.95
ST-1 (1977) OW-CBK-11 $22.95
Stiletto 250 (1970-1973) OW-CBK-11 $22.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-CBK-11 $22.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-CBK-11 $22.95
Explorer 350 (1976-1978) OW-CBK-11 $22.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 350(1975-1977) OW-CBK-11 $22.95
Super Pioneer Mountaineer 350 (1976-1977) OW-CBK-11 $22.95 18

• New center case bolt kit
• An absolute necessity when rebuilding OSSA engines for a fresh look



Engine Covers Bolt Kit

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Enduro Phantom 125 (1975-1977) OW-CBK-14 $26.95
Phantom 125 (1974-1975) OW-CBK-14 $26.95
Phantom 175 (1974-1975) OW-CBK-14 $26.95
Pioneer 175 (1971-1973) OW-CBK-14 $26.95
Stiletto 175 (1970-1973) OW-CBK-14 $26.95
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-CBK-14 $26.95
DMR (1970-1972) OW-CBK-14 $26.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-CBK-14 $26.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1971-1977) OW-CBK-14 $26.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-CBK-14 $26.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-CBK-14 $26.95
Pioneer 250 (1970-1972) OW-CBK-14 $26.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-CBK-14 $26.95
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-CBK-14 $26.95
ST-1 (1977) OW-CBK-14 $26.95
Stiletto 250 (1970-1973) OW-CBK-14 $26.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-CBK-14 $26.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-CBK-14 $26.95
Explorer 350 (1976-1978) OW-CBK-14 $26.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 350(1975-1977) OW-CBK-14 $26.95
Super Pioneer Mountaineer 350 (1976-1977) OW-CBK-14 $26.95

Kickstart Knuckle - Large Spline

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Enduro Phantom 125 (1975-1977) OW-112-181-C $36.95
Phantom 125 (1974-1975) OW-112-181-C $36.95
Phantom 175 (1974-1975) OW-112-181-C $36.95
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-112-181-C $36.95
Explorer 250 (1974) OW-112-181-C $36.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1974-1977) OW-112-181-C $36.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-112-181-C $36.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-112-181-C $36.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-112-181-C $36.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) OW-112-181-C $36.95
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-112-181-C $36.95
ST-1 (1977) OW-112-181-C $36.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-112-181-C $36.95
Explorer 350 (1976-1978) OW-112-181-C $36.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 350(1975-1977) OW-112-181-C $36.95
Super Pioneer Mountaineer 350 (1976-1977) OW-112-181-C $36.95

Kickstart Knuckle - Small Spline

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
19 Pioneer 175 (1971-1973) OW-112-181-B $36.95

• New clutch and mag cover bolts
• An absolute necessity when rebuilding OSSA engines for a fresh look

• Repairs stripped splines or worn out/floppy kick start lever
• For large spline kick start levers
• 25 splines

• Repairs stripped splines or worn out/floppy kick start lever
• For small spline kick start levers
• 28 splines



Kickstart Knuckle - Small Spline (cont.)

OSSA  (cont.) Model Year Part# Retail
Stiletto 175 (1971-1973) OW-112-181-B $36.95
DMR (1970-1972) OW-112-181-B $36.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-112-181-B $36.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1971-1973) OW-112-181-B $36.95
Pioneer 250 (1970-1972) OW-112-181-B $36.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-112-181-B $36.95
Stiletto 250 (1971-1973) OW-112-181-B $36.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-112-181-B $36.95

Oil Seal Kit

Honda Model Year Part# Retail
CR125 (1974-1978) KOS001 $36.95
CR125 (1979) KOS002 $27.95
CR125 (1980) KOS003 $27.95
CR125 (1981-1982) KOS004 $31.95
MT125 (1974-1976) KOS001 $36.95
MR175 (1975-1977) KOS001 $36.95
CR250 (1973-1976) KOS005 $52.95
CR250 (1978-1980) KOS006 $45.95
CR250 (1981-1982) KOS007 $41.95
MR250 (1976) KOS005 $52.95
MT250 (1974-1976) KOS005 $52.95

Kawasaki Model Year Part# Retail
KD125 (1975-1979) KOS012 $42.95
KE125 (1977-1983) KOS012 $42.95
KS125 (1974-1975) KOS012 $42.95
KX125 (1974-1976) KOS012 $42.95
KX125 (1978-1979) KOS013 $42.95
KX125 (1980-1981) KOS014 $42.95
KDX175 (1980-1982) KOS014 $42.95
KDX250 (1980-1982) KOS017 $42.95
KX250 (1974-1976) KOS015 $42.95
KX250 (1978-1979) KOS016 $42.95
KX250 (1980-1981) KOS017 $42.95

Primary Drive Chain (All Models)

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Enduro Phantom 125 (1975-1977) OW-123-076M $74.95
Phantom 125 (1974-1975) OW-123-076M $74.95
Phantom 175 (1974-1975) OW-123-076M $74.95
Pioneer 175 (1971-1973) OW-123-076M $74.95
Stiletto 175 (1971-1973) OW-123-076M $74.95
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-123-076M $74.95
DMR (1970-1972) OW-123-076M $74.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-123-076M $74.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1971-1977) OW-123-076M $74.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-123-076M $74.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-123-076M $74.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-123-076M $74.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) OW-123-076M $74.95
Pioneer 250 (1971-1972) OW-123-076M $74.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-123-076M $74.95 20

• Primary chain
• Correct linkless chain

• Complete your engine rebuild with the necessary oil seals and o-rings for the engine’s lower-
end

• Most applications include both crankshaft main seals, kick starter seals, shift shaft seals, 



Primary Drive Chain (All Models)  (cont.)

OSSA  (cont.) Model Year Part# Retail
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-123-076M $74.95
ST-1 (1977) OW-123-076M $74.95
Stiletto 250 (1971-1973) OW-123-076M $74.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-123-076M $74.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-123-076M $74.95
Explorer 350 (1976-1978) OW-123-076M $74.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 350(1975-1977) OW-123-076M $74.95
Super Pioneer Mountaineer 350 (1976-1977) OW-123-076M $74.95

Clutch Push Rod Seal

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Enduro Phantom 125 (1975-1977) OW-991-216 $13.95
Phantom 125 (1974-1975) OW-991-216 $13.95
Phantom 175 (1974-1975) OW-991-216 $13.95
Pioneer 175 (1971-1973) OW-991-216 $13.95
Stiletto 175 (1970-1973) OW-991-216 $13.95
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-991-216 $13.95
DMR (1970-1972) OW-991-216 $13.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-991-216 $13.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1971-1977) OW-991-216 $13.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-991-216 $13.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-991-216 $13.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-991-216 $13.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) OW-991-216 $13.95
Pioneer 250 (1970-1972) OW-991-216 $13.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-991-216 $13.95
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-991-216 $13.95
ST-1 (1977) OW-991-216 $13.95
Stiletto 250 (1970-1973) OW-991-216 $13.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-991-216 $13.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-991-216 $13.95
Explorer 350 (1976-1978) OW-991-216 $13.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 350(1975-1977) OW-991-216 $13.95
Super Pioneer Mountaineer 350 (1976-1977) OW-991-216 $13.95

Shift Lever

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Enduro Phantom (1975-1977) OW-SLK-002 $36.95
Phantom (1974-1975) OW-SLK-002 $36.95
Phantom (1974-1975) OW-SLK-002 $36.95
Pioneer (1971-1973) OW-SLK-001 $34.95
Stiletto (1971-1973) OW-SLK-001 $34.95
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-SLK-002 $36.95
Explorer (1973-1975) OW-SLK-001 $34.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica (1971-1977) OW-SLK-001 $34.95
Phantom (1974) OW-SLK-002 $36.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-SLK-002 $36.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-SLK-002 $36.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) OW-SLK-002 $36.95
Pioneer (1971-1972) OW-SLK-001 $34.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-SLK-001 $34.95
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-SLK-002 $36.95
Stiletto (1971-1973) OW-SLK-001 $34.95

21 Stiletto TT (1971-1973) OW-SLK-001 $34.95

• Improved design clutch pushrod seal
• Stops oil from seeping past the clutch pushrod on the chain
• Fits all models

• Steel chrome shift lever
• Includes rubber tip



Shift Lever  (cont.)

OSSA  (cont.) Model Year Part# Retail
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-SLK-002 $36.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 350(1975-1977) OW-SLK-001 $34.95
Super Pioneer Mountaineer 350 (1976-1977) OW-SLK-002 $36.95

Sprocket PTO (All Models)

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Enduro Phantom 125 (1975-1977) OW-123-112 $42.95
Phantom 125 (1974-1975) OW-123-112 $42.95
Phantom 175 (1974-1975) OW-123-112 $42.95
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-123-112 $42.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-123-112 $42.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-123-112 $42.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-123-112 $42.95

Gaskets

Base Gasket

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-121-043 $13.95
DMR (1970-1972) OW-121-043 $13.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-121-043 $13.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1971-1977) OW-121-043 $13.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-121-043 $13.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-121-043 $13.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-121-043 $13.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) OW-121-043 $13.95
Pioneer 250 (1971-1972) OW-121-043 $13.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-121-043 $13.95
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-121-043 $13.95
ST-1 (1977) OW-121-043 $13.95
Stiletto 250 (1971-1973) OW-121-043 $13.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-121-043 $13.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-121-043 $13.95

Clutch Cover Gasket

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Enduro Phantom 125 (1975-1977) OW-991-610 $11.95
Phantom 125 (1974-1975) OW-991-610 $11.95
Phantom 175 (1974-1975) OW-991-610 $11.95
Pioneer 175 (1971-1973) OW-991-610 $11.95
Stiletto 175 (1970-1973) OW-991-610 $11.95 22

• PTO sprocket for primary chain

• Base gasket for 250 engines
• Use on GP3 models may require slight trimming around transfer port area

• Fits all models 1970-1978



Clutch Cover Gasket  (cont.)

OSSA  (cont.) Model Year Part# Retail
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-991-610 $11.95
DMR (1970-1972) OW-991-610 $11.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-991-610 $11.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1971-1977) OW-991-610 $11.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-991-610 $11.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-991-610 $11.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-991-610 $11.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) OW-991-610 $11.95
Pioneer 250 (1971-1972) OW-991-610 $11.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-991-610 $11.95
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-991-610 $11.95
ST-1 (1977) OW-991-610 $11.95
Stiletto 250 (1970-1973) OW-991-610 $11.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-991-610 $11.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-991-610 $11.95
Explorer 350 (1976-1978) OW-991-610 $11.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 350(1975-1977) OW-991-610 $11.95
Super Pioneer Mountaineer 350 (1976-1977) OW-991-610 $11.95

Complete Gasket Kit

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-CGK-252 $95.95
DMR (1970-1972) OW-CGK-101 $95.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-CGK-301 $95.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-CGK-302 $95.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1971-1977) OW-CGK-301 $95.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-CGK-102 $95.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-CGK-052 $95.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-CGK-052 $95.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) OW-CGK-052 $95.95
Pioneer 250 (1971-1972) OW-CGK-251 $95.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-CGK-251 $95.95
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-CGK-252 $95.95
Stiletto 250 (1970) OW-CGK-101 $95.95
Stiletto 250 (1971-1973) OW-CGK-251 $95.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-CGK-101 $95.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1975) OW-CGK-252 $95.95

Crank Center Gasket - Small

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Pioneer 175 (1971-1973) OW-991-606 $25.95
Stiletto 175 (1970-1973) OW-991-606 $25.95
DMR (1970-1972) OW-991-606 $25.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-991-606 $25.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1971-1977) OW-991-606 $25.95
Pioneer 250 (1970-1972) OW-991-606 $25.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-991-606 $25.95
Stiletto 250 (1970-1973) OW-991-606 $25.95

23 Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-991-606 $25.95

• Includes all gaskets, seals, o-rings, and head gasket.
• Note: Explorers used two different center case gaskets depending on the crankshaft style
• Small diameter crankshaft models use OW-CGK-301
• Large diameter crankshaft models use OW-CGK-302

• Center case gasket for small style crank models 1970-77
• Note: Explorers used two different center case gaskets depending on the crankshaft style
• Older smaller diameter crankshaft models use OW-991-606
• Newer larger diameter crankshaft models use OW-123-215



Crank Center Gasket  - Large

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Enduro Phantom 125 (1975-1977) OW-123-215 $27.95
Phantom 125 (1974-1975) OW-123-215 $27.95
Phantom 175 (1974-1975) OW-123-215 $27.95
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-123-215 $27.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-123-215 $27.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1974-1977) OW-123-215 $27.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-123-215 $27.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-123-215 $27.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-123-215 $27.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) OW-123-215 $27.95
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-123-215 $27.95
ST-1 (1977) OW-123-215 $27.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-123-215 $27.95
Explorer 350 (1976-1978) OW-123-215 $27.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 350(1975-1977) OW-123-215 $27.95
Super Pioneer Mountaineer 350 (1976-1977) OW-123-215 $27.95

Engine Gasket Kits

Honda Model Year Part# Retail
CR80R (1980-1981) KEG025 $29.95
CR125 (1974-1975) KEG001 $64.95
CR125 (1976-1978) KEG002 $52.95
CR125 (1979) KEG003 $54.95
CR125 (1980) KEG004 $54.95
CR125 (1981) KEG005 $59.95
MT125 (1974-1976) KEG027 $36.95
MT125R (1977-1978) KEG028 $39.95
CR250 (1973-1974) KEG006 $49.95
CR250 (1975-1976) KEG007 $39.95
CR250 (1978-1980) KEG008 $36.95
CR250 (1981) KEG009 $44.95
MR250 (1976) KEG007 $39.95
MT250 (1974-1976) KEG029 $44.95
CR450 (1981) KEG026 $29.95

Kawasaki Model Year Part# Retail
KX125 (1974-1975) KEG015 $52.95
KX125 (1976) KEG016 $52.95
KX125 (1978-1979) KEG017 $49.95
KX125 (1980-1981) KEG018 $34.95
KDX175 (1982) KEG018 $34.95
KDX250 (1980-1982) KEG021 $39.95
KX250 (1974-1976) KEG019 $44.95
KX250 (1978-1979) KEG020 $49.95
KX250 (1980-1981) KEG021 $39.95

Maico Model Year Part# Retail
250 (1975-1977) KEG023 $59.95
MX 250 (1972-1974) KEG022 $34.95
MX 250 (1978-1981) KEG024 $34.95
400 (1975-1977) KEG023 $59.95
400 (1978-1981) KEG024 $34.95
MX 400 (1972-1974) KEG022 $34.95 24

• Center case gasket for large style crank models 1973-78
• Note: Explorers used two different center case gaskets depending on the crankshaft style
• Older smaller diameter crankshaft models use OW-991-606
• Newer larger diameter crankshaft models use OW-123-215

• Includes all critical gaskets required for the lower portion of the engine.
• Gaskets are manufactured from modern materials and to ensure as good or better than OEM 



Engine Gasket Kits

Maico  (cont.) Model Year Part# Retail
MX 400 (1978-1981) KEG024 $34.95
440 (1975-1977) KEG023 $59.95
MX 440 (1974) KEG022 $34.95
MX 440 (1978-1980) KEG024 $34.95

Suzuki Model Year Part# Retail
RM50 (1978-1979) KEG074 $26.95
RM60 (1982-1983) KEG075 $26.95
RM80 (1977) KEG074 $26.95
RM80 (1978-1981) KEG075 $26.95
RM80 (1982) KEG076 $19.95
RM80 (1983-1985) KEG077 $24.95
RM80 (1986-1988) KEG078 $32.95
RM80 (1989-2001) KEG079 $54.95
RM100 (1976) KEG050 $47.95
RM100 (1977) KEG051 $39.95
RM100 (1979) KEG052 $34.95
RM100 (1980-1981) KEG053 $34.95
TM100 (1974-1975) KEG050 $47.95
RM125 (1975) KEG050 $47.95
RM125 (1976-1978) KEG051 $39.95
RM125 (1979) KEG052 $34.95
RM125 (1980) KEG053 $34.95
RM125 (1981) KEG054 $39.95
RM125 (1982-1983) KEG055 $39.95
RM125 (1984-1985) KEG056 $44.95
RM125 (1986) KEG057 $44.95
RM125 (1987-1988) KEG058 $54.95
RM125 (1989-1990) KEG059 $54.95
RM125 (1991) KEG060 $54.95
RV125 (1973-1977) KEG050 $47.95
TC125 (1972-1977) KEG050 $47.95
TM125 (1973-1975) KEG050 $47.95
TS125 (1971-1977) KEG050 $47.95
PE250 (1977-1979) KEG061 $47.95
RM250 (1976-1978) KEG061 $47.95
RM250 (1979-1980) KEG062 $44.95
RM250 (1981) KEG063 $44.95
RM250 (1982-1985) KEG064 $49.95
RM250 (1986) KEG065 $51.95
RM250 (1987-1988) KEG066 $49.95
RM250 (1989) KEG067 $54.95
RM250 (1990-1993) KEG068 $54.95
RM250 (1994-1995) KEG069 $54.95
RMX250 (1989) KEG067 $54.95
RMX250 (1990-1998) KEG068 $54.95
RM360 (1976-1977) KEG070 $49.95
RM400 (1978) KEG070 $49.95
RM400 (1979-1980) KEG071 $47.95
RM465 (1981-1982) KEG072 $44.95
RM500 (1983-1984) KEG073 $47.95

Yamaha Model Year Part# Retail
YZ100 (1977) KEG036 $29.95
YZ100 (1978) KEG032 $24.95
YZ125 (1974-1975) KEG030 $29.95
YZ125 (1976) KEG031 $32.95
YZ125 (1976) KEG036 $29.95
YZ125 (1977-1978) KEG032 $24.95
YZ125 (1979) KEG033 $24.95
YZ125 (1980) KEG034 $22.95
YZ125 (1981) KEG035 $24.95
IT175 (1977-1979) KEG032 $24.95
YZ175 (1976) KEG036 $29.95
IT250 (1981-1983) KEG046 $24.95
MX250 (1975) KEG038 $36.95
YZ250 (1974) KEG037 $34.95
YZ250 (1976) KEG038 $36.95
YZ250 (1977) KEG039 $36.95
YZ250 (1978) KEG040 $24.95
YZ250 (1979) KEG041 $24.95
YZ250 (1980-1981) KEG042 $24.95
IT400 (1976) KEG038 $36.95
MX400 (1975) KEG038 $36.95

25 YZ400 (1976) KEG038 $36.95



Engine Gasket Kits  (cont.)

Yamaha  (cont.) Model Year Part# Retail
YZ400 (1977-1978) KEG044 $36.95
YZ400 (1979) KEG045 $34.95
IT465 (1981-1982) KEG046 $24.95
YZ465 (1980-1981) KEG046 $24.95
IT490 (1983-1984) KEG046 $24.95
YZ490 (1982-1983) KEG046 $24.95

Head Gasket

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-118-058 $11.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-118-059 $11.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1971-1977) OW-118-059 $11.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-118-096 $11.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-123-009 $11.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-123-009 $11.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) OW-123-009 $11.95
Pioneer 250 (1971-1972) OW-118-058 $11.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-118-058 $11.95
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-118-058 $11.95
Stiletto 250 (1971-1973) OW-118-058 $11.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-118-096 $11.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-118-058 $11.95

O-Ring Seal Kit Selector Shaft

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Enduro Phantom 125 (1975-1977) OW-ORS-001 $10.95
Phantom 125 (1974-1975) OW-ORS-001 $10.95
Phantom 175 (1974-1975) OW-ORS-001 $10.95
Pioneer 175 (1971-1973) OW-ORS-001 $10.95
Stiletto 175 (1971-1973) OW-ORS-001 $10.95
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-ORS-001 $10.95
DMR (1971-1972) OW-ORS-001 $10.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-ORS-001 $10.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1971-1977) OW-ORS-001 $10.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-ORS-001 $10.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-ORS-001 $10.95
Pioneer 250 (1971-1972) OW-ORS-001 $10.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-ORS-001 $10.95
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-ORS-001 $10.95
ST-1 (1977) OW-ORS-001 $10.95
Stiletto 250 (1971-1973) OW-ORS-001 $10.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-ORS-001 $10.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-ORS-001 $10.95
Explorer 350 (1976-1978) OW-ORS-001 $10.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 350(1975-1977) OW-ORS-001 $10.95
Super Pioneer Mountaineer 350 (1976-1977) OW-ORS-001 $10.95
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• 1 selector shaft o-ring
• 1 seal
• Fits most models except 4 speed, GP2 & GP3 models

• Reproduction OSSA head gasket



Primary Gasket

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Enduro Phantom 125 (1975-1977) OW-991-607 $26.95
Phantom 125 (1974-1975) OW-991-607 $26.95
Phantom 175 (1974-1975) OW-991-607 $26.95
Pioneer 175 (1971-1973) OW-991-607 $26.95
Stiletto 175 (1970-1973) OW-991-607 $26.95
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-991-607 $26.95
DMR (1970-1972) OW-991-607 $26.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-991-607 $26.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1971-1977) OW-991-607 $26.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-991-607 $26.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-991-607 $26.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-991-607 $26.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) OW-991-607 $26.95
Pioneer 250 (1970-1972) OW-991-607 $26.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-991-607 $26.95
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-991-607 $26.95
ST-1 (1977) OW-991-607 $26.95
Stiletto 250 (1970-1973) OW-991-607 $26.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-991-607 $26.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-991-607 $26.95
Explorer 350 (1976-1978) OW-991-607 $26.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 350(1975-1977) OW-991-607 $26.95
Super Pioneer Mountaineer 350 (1976-1977) OW-991-607 $26.95

Primary Side Gasket Kit

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Enduro Phantom 125 (1975-1977) OW-PCK-001 $31.95
Phantom 125 (1974-1975) OW-PCK-001 $31.95
Phantom 175 (1974-1975) OW-PCK-001 $31.95
Pioneer 175 (1971-1973) OW-PCK-001 $31.95
Stiletto 175 (1970-1973) OW-PCK-001 $31.95
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-PCK-001 $31.95
DMR (1970-1972) OW-PCK-001 $31.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-PCK-001 $31.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1971-1977) OW-PCK-001 $31.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-PCK-001 $31.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-PCK-001 $31.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-PCK-001 $31.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) OW-PCK-001 $31.95
Pioneer 250 (1971-1972) OW-PCK-001 $31.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-PCK-001 $31.95
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-PCK-001 $31.95
ST-1 (1977) OW-PCK-001 $31.95
Stiletto 250 (1971-1973) OW-PCK-001 $31.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-PCK-001 $31.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-PCK-001 $31.95
Explorer 350 (1976-1978) OW-PCK-001 $31.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 350(1975-1977) OW-PCK-001 $31.95
Super Pioneer Mountaineer 350 (1976-1977) OW-PCK-001 $31.95
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• Primary cover gasket
• AFM material gasket

• Primary side (clutch) gasket
• Includes AFM material side cover gasket, clutch cover gasket and two o-rings
• All models 1970-78



Top End Gasket Kits

Honda Model Year Part# Retail
CR80R (1980-1981) KTE065 $29.95
CR80R (1982) KTE112 $21.95
CR80R (1983) KTE113 $39.95
CR80R (1984) KTE114 $44.95
CR80R (1985) KTE115 $41.95
CR80R (1986-1991) KTE116 $41.95
CR125 (1974-1975) KTE001 $49.95
CR125 (1976-1978) KTE004 $39.95
CR125 (1979) KTE006 $46.95
CR125 (1980) KTE007 $54.95
CR125 (1981) KTE049 $47.95
CR125 (1982) KTE090 $47.95
CR125 (1983) KTE091 $36.95
CR125 (1984-1985) KTE092 $46.95
CR125 (1986) KTE093 $29.95
CR125 (1987) KTE094 $44.95
CR125 (1988-1989) KTE095 $47.95
CR125 (1990-1997) KTE096 $54.95
MT125 (1974-1976) KTE067 $24.95
MT125R (1977-1978) KTE001 $49.95
CR250 (1973-1974) KTE008 $39.95
CR250 (1975-1976) KTE009 $39.95
CR250 (1978-1980) KTE010 $37.95
CR250 (1981-1982) KTE050 $47.95
CR250 (1983) KTE098 $44.95
CR250 (1984) KTE099 $34.95
CR250 (1985) KTE100 $54.95
CR250 (1986-1988) KTE101 $74.95
CR250 (1989-1991) KTE104 $54.95
CR250 (1992-2001) KTE105 $46.95
MT250 (1974-1976) KTE068 $29.95
CR450 (1981) KTE066 $26.95
CR480 (1982-1983) KTE106 $31.95
CR500 (1984) KTE107 $39.95
CR500 (1985-1987) KTE108 $51.95
CR500 (1989-1991) KTE109 $39.95
CR500 (1992-1993) KTE110 $44.95
CR500 (1994-2001) KTE111 $47.95

Husqvarna Model Year Part# Retail
CR250 (1974-1977) KTE051 $24.95
CR250 (1978-1979) KTE052 $29.95
CR250 (1980-1981) KTE053 $24.95
OR250 (1978-1979) KTE052 $29.95
OR250 (1980) KTE053 $24.95
WR250 (1974-1977) KTE051 $24.95
WR250 (1978-1979) KTE052 $29.95
WR250 (1980-1981) KTE053 $24.95

Kawasaki Model Year Part# Retail
KX125 (1974-1976) KTE014 $29.95
KX125 (1978-1979) KTE015 $44.95
KX125 (1980) KTE054 $31.95
KX125 (1981) KTE055 $45.95

NEW KDX200 (1989-1994) KTE180 $47.95
NEW KDX200 (1995-2006) KTE181 $47.95
NEW KDX220 (1997-2005) KTE182 $47.95

KX250 (1974-1976) KTE016 $31.95
KX250 (1978-1979) KTE017 $51.95
KX250 (1980-1981) KTE018 $44.95

Maico Model Year Part# Retail
250 (1973-1980) KTE057 $61.95
250 (1981) KTE058 $68.95 28

• Includes all critical gaskets needed to complete a top end rebuild with ease
• Gaskets are manufactured from modern materials and to ensure as good or better than OEM 



Top End Gasket Kits  (cont.)

Maico  (cont.) Model Year Part# Retail
400 (1974-1980) KTE059 $36.95
400 (1981) KTE060 $36.95
440 (1973-1980) KTE061 $46.95
490 (1981) KTE062 $47.95

Suzuki Model Year Part# Retail
RM80 (1977) KTE084 $14.95
RM80 (1978-1981) KTE085 $14.95
RM80 (1982) KTE086 $14.95
RM80 (1983-1985) KTE087 $17.95
RM80 (1986-1988) KTE088 $23.95
RM80 (1989-1990) KTE089 $39.95
RM125 (1975) KTE020 $44.95
RM125 (1976-1978) KTE019 $27.95
RM125 (1979-1980) KTE021 $39.95
RM125 (1981) KTE071 $24.95
RM125 (1982-1983) KTE072 $21.95
RM125 (1984-1985) KTE073 $44.95
RM125 (1986) KTE074 $49.95
RM125 (1987-1988) KTE075 $56.95
RM125 (1989) KTE076 $37.95
TM125 (1973-1975) KTE022 $32.95
PE250 (1977-1979) KTE070 $27.95
PE250 (1980-1981) KTE025 $56.95
RM250 (1976) KTE024 $39.95
RM250 (1977-1978) KTE070 $27.95
RM250 (1979-1980) KTE025 $56.95
RM250 (1981) KTE063 $39.95
RM250 (1982-1985) KTE077 $46.95
RM250 (1986) KTE078 $31.95
RM250 (1987-1988) KTE079 $59.95
RM250 (1989-1990) KTE080 $36.95
RM250 (1991-1995) KTE081 $34.95
RS250 (1980-1981) KTE025 $56.95
TM250 (1972-1975) KTE023 $24.95
RM370 (1976-1977) KTE026 $39.95
RM400 (1978) KTE027 $42.95
RM400 (1979) KTE028 $47.95
RM465 (1981-1982) KTE082 $56.95
RM500 (1983-1984) KTE083 $69.95

Yamaha Model Year Part# Retail
NEW DT80 (1981-1983) KTE166 $19.95
NEW GT1 (1973) KTE166 $19.95
NEW GT80 (1974-1980) KTE166 $19.95
NEW GTMX (1973-1979) KTE166 $19.95
NEW LB80IIA (1976) KTE167 $19.95
NEW MX80 (1980-1982) KTE166 $19.95
NEW TY80 (1974-1975) KTE117 $24.95
NEW YZ80 (1974) KTE117 $24.95
NEW YZ80 (1975) KTE118 $32.95
NEW YZ80 (1976-1977) KTE119 $34.95
NEW YZ80 (1978-1979) KTE120 $58.95
NEW YZ80 (1980) KTE121 $57.95
NEW YZ80 (1981) KTE122 $64.95
NEW YZ80 (1982) KTE123 $29.95
NEW YZ80 (1983) KTE124 $31.95
NEW YZ80 (1984-1985) KTE125 $34.95
NEW YZ80 (1987-1992) KTE127 $24.95

AT2 (1972) KTE029 $44.95
AT3 (1973) KTE029 $44.95

NEW DT125 (1974-1975) KTE128 $19.95
NEW DT125 (1976) KTE129 $16.95
NEW DT125 (1978-1981) KTE130 $26.95

MX125 (1974-1975) KTE029 $44.95
MX125 (1976) KTE030 $44.95
YZ125 (1974-1975) KTE029 $44.95
YZ125 (1976) KTE030 $44.95
YZ125 (1977-1978) KTE031 $47.95
YZ125 (1978) KTE032 $44.95
YZ125 (1979) KTE033 $24.95
YZ125 (1979) KTE034 $24.95
YZ125 (1980) KTE035 $51.95
YZ125 (1981) KTE064 $33.95

29 NEW YZ125 (1983) KTE136 $34.95



Top End Gasket Kits  (cont.)

Yamaha  (cont.) Model Year Part# Retail
NEW YZ125 (1984-1985) KTE137 $34.95
NEW YZ125 (1986-1987) KTE138 $34.95
NEW YZ125 (1988) KTE139 $34.95
NEW YZ125 (1989-1990) KTE140 $34.95
NEW YZ125 (1991) KTE141 $34.95
NEW YZ125 (1992) KTE142 $37.95
NEW YZ125 (1993) KTE143 $37.95
NEW DT175 (1974-1976) KTE131 $26.95
NEW DT175 (1978-1981) KTE132 $16.95
NEW IT175 (1977-1979) KTE133 $29.95
NEW IT175 (1980-1981) KTE134 $89.95
NEW MX175 (1974-1975) KTE131 $26.95
NEW MX175 (1979-1981) KTE132 $16.95
NEW TY175 (1975-1976) KTE131 $26.95
NEW YZ175 (1976) KTE144 $79.95
NEW IT200 (1984-1986) KTE145 $71.95
NEW DT2 (1972) KTE165 $72.95
NEW DT250 (1974-1976) KTE151 $36.95
NEW DT250 (1977-1979) KTE152 $36.95
NEW DT3 (1973) KTE165 $72.95
NEW IT250 (1977-1978) KTE154 $78.95

IT250 (1979-1980) KTE042 $39.95
NEW IT250 (1981-1982) KTE155 $79.95
NEW IT250 (1983) KTE156 $47.95

MX250 (1975) KTE039 $67.95
NEW RD250 (1973-1975) KTE158 $46.95
NEW TY250 (1974-1977) KTE153 $36.95

YZ250 (1974-1975) KTE036 $52.95
YZ250 (1976) KTE039 $67.95
YZ250 (1977) KTE040 $84.95
YZ250 (1978) KTE041 $72.95
YZ250 (1979) KTE042 $39.95
YZ250 (1980-1981) KTE043 $54.95

NEW YZ250 (1984-1985) KTE148 $39.95
NEW YZ250 (1986) KTE149 $34.95
NEW YZ250 (1987) KTE150 $36.95
NEW DT360 (1974) KTE164 $39.95
NEW MX360 (1973-1974) KTE157 $44.95

YZ360 (1974-1975) KTE037 $59.95
DT400 (1975-1976) KTE159 $56.95
DT400 (1977-1978) KTE160 $39.95
IT400 (1976) KTE161 $66.95
IT400 (1977-1978) KTE162 $52.95
IT400 (1979) KTE045 $59.95

NEW MX400 (1975) KTE161 $66.95
NEW YZ400 (1976) KTE161 $66.95
NEW YZ400 (1977-1978) KTE162 $52.95

YZ400 (1979) KTE045 $59.95
IT425 (1980) KTE045 $59.95
YZ465 (1980-1981) KTE046 $51.95

NEW IT490 (1983-1984) KTE163 $47.95
NEW YZ490 (1982-1983) KTE163 $47.95

Kickstarter

Kickstarter Idler Gear

Honda Model Year Part# Retail
CR250 (1973-1976) KSA001 $95.95
MR250 (1976) KSA001 $95.95
MT250 (1974-1976) KSA001 $95.95
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• Includes all critical gaskets needed to complete a top-end rebuild with ease
• Gaskets are manufactured from modern materials and to ensure as good or better than OEM 



Kickstarter Return Spring

Honda Model Year Part# Retail
CR125 (1974-1978) SKH01 $31.95
MT125 (1974-1976) SKH01 $31.95
MR175 (1975-1977) SKH01 $31.95

Engine Bearing Kits

Engine Bearing Kit

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Enduro Phantom 125 (1975-1977) OW-EBK-001 $49.95
Phantom 125 (1974-1975) OW-EBK-001 $49.95
Phantom 175 (1974-1975) OW-EBK-001 $49.95
Pioneer 175 (1971-1973) OW-EBK-001 $49.95
Stiletto 175 (1971-1973) OW-EBK-001 $49.95
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-EBK-001 $49.95
DMR (1970-1972) OW-EBK-001 $49.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-EBK-001 $49.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1971-1977) OW-EBK-001 $49.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-EBK-001 $49.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-EBK-001 $49.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-EBK-001 $49.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) OW-EBK-001 $49.95
Pioneer 250 (1970-1972) OW-EBK-001 $49.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-EBK-001 $49.95
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-EBK-001 $49.95
ST-1 (1977) OW-EBK-001 $49.95
Stiletto 250 (1970-1973) OW-EBK-001 $49.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-EBK-001 $49.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-EBK-001 $49.95
Explorer 350 (1976-1978) OW-EBK-001 $49.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 350(1975-1977) OW-EBK-001 $49.95
Super Pioneer Mountaineer 350 (1976-1977) OW-EBK-001 $49.95

Main Bearing and Seal Kit

Honda Model Year Part# Retail
CR80R (1985-2002) KMB031 $44.95
CR85R (2003-2007) KMB031 $44.95
CR125 (1974-1978) KMB001 $49.95
CR125 (1979) KMB002 $29.95
CR125 (1980-1985) KMB003 $37.95
CR125 (1986-2007) KMB030 $54.95
MT125 (1974-1976) KMB001 $49.95

31 MT125R (1977-1978) KMB001 $49.95

• Replacement kickstart return spring for CR125 1974-78, MR175 1975-77, MT125 1974-76

• Includes 2 main bearings and 2 transmission bearings

• Includes necessary bearings and seals to complete crankshaft installation
• Includes premium OEM quality Japanese manufactured bearings



Main Bearing and Seal Kit  (cont.)

Honda  (cont.) Model Year Part# Retail
MR175 (1975-1977) KMB001 $49.95
CR250 (1973-1976) KMB004 $49.95
CR250 (1978-1980) KMB005 $49.95
CR250 (1981-1982) KMB006 $47.95
CR250 (1984-1991) KMB034 $54.95
CR250 (1992-2007) KMB032 $54.95
MR250 (1976) KMB004 $49.95
MT250 (1974-1976) KMB004 $49.95
CR450 (1981) KMB006 $47.95
CR480 (1982) KMB006 $47.95
CR500 (1984-2001) KMB034 $54.95

Kawasaki Model Year Part# Retail
KD125 (1975-1979) KMB007 $29.95
KE125 (1977-1983) KMB007 $29.95
KS125 (1974-1975) KMB007 $29.95
KX125 (1974-1976) KMB007 $29.95
KX125 (1978-1979) KMB008 $29.95
KX125 (1980-1981) KMB009 $47.95
KDX175 (1980-1982) KMB009 $47.95
KDX200 (1983-1989) KMB009 $47.95

NEW KDX200 (1990-2005) KMB050 $64.95
NEW KDX220 (1997-2005) KMB050 $64.95

KDX250 (1981-1984) KMB011 $47.95
KX250 (1974-1979) KMB010 $47.95
KX250 (1980-1986) KMB011 $47.95

Maico Model Year Part# Retail
250 (1973-1974) KMB026 $79.95
250 (1975-1976) KMB027 $79.95
250 (1977-1981) KMB028 $109.95
400 (1972-1975) KMB026 $79.95
400 (1975) KMB027 $79.95
400 (1976-1981) KMB028 $109.95
GS 400 (1978-1979) KMB028 $109.95
440 (1974-1975) KMB026 $79.95
440 (1975) KMB027 $79.95
440 (1976-1980) KMB028 $109.95
GS 440 (1978-1979) KMB028 $109.95
490 (1981) KMB028 $109.95

Suzuki Model Year Part# Retail
NEW RV90 (1972-1977) KMB049 $34.95

DS100 (1978-1981) KMB014 $34.95
RM100 (1976) KMB014 $34.95
RM100 (1977) KMB015 $29.95
RM100 (1979-1981) KMB016 $29.95
TS100 (1978-1981) KMB014 $34.95
DS125 (1979-1981) KMB014 $34.95
RM125 (1975) KMB014 $34.95
RM125 (1976-1978) KMB015 $29.95
RM125 (1979-1980) KMB016 $29.95
RM125 (1981) KMB017 $32.95

NEW RM125 (1982-1985) KMB035 $49.95
NEW RM125 (1986-1988) KMB036 $52.95
NEW RM125 (1989-1998) KMB037 $54.95
NEW RM125 (1999-2007) KMB038 $54.95

TS125 (1978-1981) KMB014 $34.95
PE175 (1978-1979) KMB015 $29.95
PE175 (1980-1984) KMB016 $29.95
RS175 (1980-1982) KMB016 $29.95
PE250 (1977-1979) KMB018 $59.95
PE250 (1980-1981) KMB019 $59.95
RM250 (1976-1978) KMB018 $59.95
RM250 (1979-1980) KMB019 $59.95
RM250 (1981) KMB020 $61.95

NEW RM250 (1982-1985) KMB039 $39.95
NEW RM250 (1986-1988) KMB040 $54.95
NEW RM250 (1989-1993) KMB041 $54.95
NEW RM250 (1994-1995) KMB042 $64.95
NEW RM250 (1996-2002) KMB043 $64.95
NEW RMX250 (1989-1994) KMB044 $54.95
NEW RMX250 (1995-1998) KMB045 $64.95

RS250 (1980-1981) KMB019 $59.95 32



Main Bearing and Seal Kit  (cont.)

Suzuki  (cont.) Model Year Part# Retail
RM370 (1976-1977) KMB021 $37.95
PE400 (1980-1981) KMB022 $44.95
RM400 (1978) KMB021 $37.95
RM400 (1979-1980) KMB022 $44.95

Yamaha Model Year Part# Retail
YZ100 (1977-1981) KMB024 $24.95
YZ100 (1982-1983) KMB023 $24.95
AT1 (1969-1971) KMB023 $24.95
AT1MX (1971) KMB023 $24.95
AT2 (1972) KMB023 $24.95
AT3 (1973) KMB023 $24.95
ATM1 (1970) KMB023 $24.95
DT125 (1974-1981) KMB023 $24.95
IT125 (1980-1981) KMB024 $24.95
MX125 (1974-1975) KMB023 $24.95
MX125 (1976) KMB024 $24.95
TZ125 (1980) KMB024 $24.95
YZ125 (1974-1985) KMB023 $24.95
YZ125 (1978-1979) KMB024 $24.95
YZ125X (1976) KMB024 $24.95
CT1 (1969-1971) KMB023 $24.95
CT2 (1972) KMB023 $24.95
CT3 (1972-1973) KMB023 $24.95
DT175 (1974-1981) KMB023 $24.95
IT175 (1977-1979) KMB024 $24.95
IT175 (1980-1983) KMB023 $24.95
MX175 (1974-1981) KMB023 $24.95
TY175 (1975-1976) KMB023 $24.95
YZ175 (1976) KMB024 $24.95
DT250 (1975-1979) KMB025 $61.95
IT250 (1977-1981) KMB025 $61.95
MX250 (1975) KMB025 $61.95
TY250 (1974-1976) KMB025 $61.95
YZ250 (1976-1981) KMB025 $61.95
IT400 (1976-1979) KMB029 $44.95
MX400 (1975) KMB029 $44.95
YZ400 (1976-1979) KMB029 $44.95
IT425 (1980) KMB029 $44.95
IT465 (1981-1982) KMB029 $44.95
YZ465 (1980-1981) KMB029 $44.95
IT490 (1983-1984) KMB029 $44.95
YZ490 (1982-1990) KMB029 $44.95

Piston Kits

Bultaco Model Year Part# Size Retail
250 (1970-1977) PSB01-00 Standard $159.95
250 (1970-1977) PSB01-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
250 (1970-1977) PSB01-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
250 (1970-1977) PSB01-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
250 (1970-1977) PSB01-2.0 +2.0mm Over $159.95

Can Am Model Year Part# Size Retail
125 Fun (1978) PSR01-00 Standard $127.95
125 Fun (1978) PSR01-0.5 +0.50mm Over $127.95
125 Fun (1978) PSR01-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.95
125 Qualifier (1977-1981) PSR01-00 Standard $127.95
125 Qualifier (1977-1981) PSR01-0.5 +0.50mm Over $127.95
125 Qualifier (1977-1981) PSR01-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.95
125MX (1974-1981) PSR01-00 Standard $127.95
125MX (1974-1981) PSR01-0.5 +0.50mm Over $127.95
125MX (1974-1981) PSR01-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.95

33 125TnT (1974-1975) PSR01-00 Standard $127.95

• Forged pistons made in Germany
• MOS2 coated for ease of break in
• Piston kit includes piston, rings, pin, and clips



Piston Kits  (cont.)

Can Am  (cont.) Model Year Part# Size Retail
125TnT (1974-1975) PSR01-0.5 +0.50mm Over $127.95
125TnT (1974-1975) PSR01-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.95
175 Qualifier (1977-1981) PSR02-00 Standard $149.95
175 Qualifier (1977-1981) PSR02-0.5 +0.50mm Over $149.95
175 Qualifier (1977-1981) PSR02-1.0 +1.00mm Over $149.95
175 Qualifier (1977-1981) PSR02-1.5 +1.5mm Over $149.95
175 Qualifier (1977-1981) PSR02-2.0 +2.0mm Over $149.95
175MX (1974-1977) PSR02-00 Standard $149.95
175MX (1974-1977) PSR02-0.5 +0.50mm Over $149.95
175MX (1974-1977) PSR02-1.0 +1.00mm Over $149.95
175MX (1974-1977) PSR02-1.5 +1.5mm Over $149.95
175MX (1974-1977) PSR02-2.0 +2.0mm Over $149.95
175TnT (1974-1977) PSR02-00 Standard $149.95
175TnT (1974-1977) PSR02-0.5 +0.50mm Over $149.95
175TnT (1974-1977) PSR02-1.0 +1.00mm Over $149.95
175TnT (1974-1977) PSR02-1.5 +1.5mm Over $149.95
175TnT (1974-1977) PSR02-2.0 +2.0mm Over $149.95
250 Qualifier (1977) PSR03-00 Standard $159.95
250 Qualifier (1977) PSR03-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
250 Qualifier (1977) PSR03-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
250 Qualifier (1977) PSR03-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
250 Qualifier (1977) PSR03-2.0 +2.0mm Over $159.95
250MX (1974-1977) PSR03-00 Standard $159.95
250MX (1974-1977) PSR03-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
250MX (1974-1977) PSR03-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
250MX (1974-1977) PSR03-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
250MX (1974-1977) PSR03-2.0 +2.0mm Over $159.95
250TnT (1974-1977) PSR03-00 Standard $159.95
250TnT (1974-1977) PSR03-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
250TnT (1974-1977) PSR03-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
250TnT (1974-1977) PSR03-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
250TnT (1974-1977) PSR03-2.0 +2.0mm Over $159.95

DKW Model Year Part# Size Retail
Sachs 6 speed (1972-1976) PSC01-00 Standard $127.95
Sachs 6 speed (1972-1976) PSC01-0.5 +0.50mm Over $127.95
Sachs 6 speed (1972-1976) PSC01-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.95
Sachs 6 speed (1972-1976) PSC01-1.5 +1.5mm Over $127.95
Sachs 6 speed (1972-1976) PSC01-2.0 +2.0mm Over $127.95
Sachs 7 speed (1977-1981) PSC02-00 Standard $127.95
Sachs 7 speed (1977-1981) PSC02-0.5 +0.50mm Over $127.95
Sachs 7 speed (1977-1981) PSC02-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.95
Sachs 7 speed (1977-1981) PSC02-1.5 +1.5mm Over $127.95
Sachs 7 speed (1977-1981) PSC02-2.0 +2.0mm Over $127.95

Hercules Model Year Part# Size Retail
Sachs 6 speed (1972-1976) PSC01-00 Standard $127.95
Sachs 6 speed (1972-1976) PSC01-0.5 +0.50mm Over $127.95
Sachs 6 speed (1972-1976) PSC01-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.95
Sachs 6 speed (1972-1976) PSC01-1.5 +1.5mm Over $127.95
Sachs 6 speed (1972-1976) PSC01-2.0 +2.0mm Over $127.95
Sachs 7 speed (1977-1981) PSC02-00 Standard $127.95
Sachs 7 speed (1977-1981) PSC02-0.5 +0.50mm Over $127.95
Sachs 7 speed (1977-1981) PSC02-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.95
Sachs 7 speed (1977-1981) PSC02-1.5 +1.5mm Over $127.95
Sachs 7 speed (1977-1981) PSC02-2.0 +2.0mm Over $127.95

Honda Model Year Part# Size Retail
CR80R (1980-1981) PSH08-00 Standard $95.95
CR80R (1980-1981) PSH08-0.5 +0.50mm Over $95.95
CR80R (1980-1981) PSH08-1.0 +1.00mm Over $95.95
CR80R (1980-1981) PSH08-1.5 +1.5mm Over $95.95
CR80R (1980-1981) PSH08-2.0 +2.0mm Over $95.95

NEW CR80R (1984) PSH19-00 Standard $95.95
NEW CR80R (1986-1991) PSH21-00 Standard $95.95

CR80R (1986-2002) PSH17-00 Standard $95.95
CR125 (1974-1978) PSH01-00 Standard $127.95
CR125 (1974-1978) PSH01-0.5 +0.50mm Over $127.95
CR125 (1974-1978) PSH01-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.95
CR125 (1974-1978) PSH01-1.5 +1.5mm Over $127.95
CR125 (1979) PSH02-00 Standard $127.95
CR125 (1979) PSH02-0.5 +0.50mm Over $127.95
CR125 (1979) PSH02-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.95
CR125 (1979) PSH02-1.5 +1.5mm Over $127.95 34



Piston Kits  (cont.)

Honda  (cont.) Model Year Part# Size Retail
CR125 (1980-1984) PSH03-00 Standard $127.95
CR125 (1980-1984) PSH03-0.5 +0.50mm Over $127.95
CR125 (1980-1984) PSH03-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.95
CR125 (1980-1984) PSH03-1.5 +1.5mm Over $127.95

NEW CR125 (1985-1986) PSH11-00 Standard $127.95
CR125 (1985-1986) PSH11-0.5 +0.50mm Over $127.95
CR125 (1985-1986) PSH11-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.95
CR125 (1985-1986) PSH11-1.5 +1.5mm Over $127.95

NEW CR125 (1987) PSH12-00 Standard $127.95
CR125 (1987) PSH12-0.5 +0.50mm Over $127.95
CR125 (1987) PSH12-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.95
CR125 (1987) PSH12-1.5 +1.5mm Over $127.95

NEW CR125 (1988-1989) PSH13-00 Standard $127.95
CR125 (1988-1989) PSH13-0.5 +0.50mm Over $127.95
CR125 (1988-1989) PSH13-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.95
CR125 (1990-1991) PSH14-00 Standard $127.95
CR125 (1988-1989) PSH13-1.5 +1.5mm Over $127.95
MT125 (1974-1976) PSH01-00 Standard $127.95
MT125 (1974-1976) PSH01-0.5 +0.50mm Over $127.95
MT125 (1974-1976) PSH01-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.95
MT125 (1974-1976) PSH01-1.5 +1.5mm Over $127.95
MT125R (1977-1978) PSH01-00 Standard $127.95
MT125R (1977-1978) PSH01-0.5 +0.50mm Over $127.95
MT125R (1977-1978) PSH01-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.95
MT125R (1977-1978) PSH01-1.5 +1.5mm Over $127.95
CR250 (1973-1974) PSH04-00 Standard $159.95
CR250 (1973-1974) PSH04-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
CR250 (1973-1974) PSH04-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
CR250 (1973-1974) PSH04-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
CR250 (1975-1976) PSH05-00 Standard $159.95
CR250 (1975-1976) PSH05-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
CR250 (1975-1976) PSH05-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
CR250 (1975-1976) PSH05-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
CR250 (1978-1980) PSH06-00 Standard $159.95
CR250 (1978-1980) PSH06-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
CR250 (1978-1980) PSH06-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
CR250 (1978-1980) PSH06-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
CR250 (1978-1980) PSH06-2.0 +2.0mm Over $159.95
CR250 (1981-1983) PSH07-00 Standard $159.95
CR250 (1981-1983) PSH07-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
CR250 (1981-1983) PSH07-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
CR250 (1981-1983) PSH07-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95

NEW CR250 (1984-1985) PSH09-00 Standard $159.95
CR250 (1984-1985) PSH09-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
CR250 (1984-1985) PSH09-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
CR250 (1984-1985) PSH09-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
CR250 (1984-1985) PSH09-2.0 +2.0mm Over $159.95
CR250 (1986-1996) PSH15-00 Standard $159.95
CR250 (1986-1996) PSH15-0.6 +0.6mm Oveer $159.95
CR250 (1986-1996) PSH15-1.1 +1.1mm Over $159.95
CR250 (1986-1996) PSH15-1.6 +1.6mm Over $159.95
CR250 (1986-1996) PSH15-2.1 +2.1mm Over $159.95
MR250 (1976) PSH05-00 Standard $159.95
MR250 (1976) PSH05-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
MR250 (1976) PSH05-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
MR250 (1976) PSH05-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
MT250 (1974-1976) PSH05-00 Standard $159.95
MT250 (1974-1976) PSH05-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
MT250 (1974-1976) PSH05-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
MT250 (1974-1976) PSH05-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95

NEW CR480 (1982-1983) PSH16-00 Standard $175.95
CR480 (1982-1983) PSH16-0.5 +0.50mm Over $175.95
CR480 (1982-1983) PSH16-1.0 +1.00mm Over $175.95
CR480 (1982-1983) PSH16-1.5 +1.5mm Over $175.95
CR480 (1982-1983) PSH16-2.0 +2.0mm Over $175.95

NEW CR500 (1984-2001) PSH16-00 Standard $175.95
CR500 (1984-2001) PSH16-0.5 +0.50mm Over $175.95
CR500 (1984-2001) PSH16-1.0 +1.00mm Over $175.95
CR500 (1984-2001) PSH16-1.5 +1.5mm Over $175.95
CR500 (1984-2001) PSH16-2.0 +2.0mm Over $175.95

Husqvarna Model Year Part# Size Retail
CR125 (1972-1973) PSU06-00 Standard $127.95
CR125 (1972-1973) PSU06-0.5 +0.50mm Over $127.95
CR125 (1972-1973) PSU06-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.95

35 CR125 (1972-1973) PSU06-1.5 +1.5mm Over $127.95



Piston Kits  (cont.)

Husqvarna  (cont.) Model Year Part# Size Retail
CR125 (1972-1973) PSU07-00 Standard $127.95
CR125 (1972-1973) PSU07-0.5 +0.50mm Over $127.95
CR125 (1972-1973) PSU07-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.95
CR125 (1972-1973) PSU07-1.5 +1.5mm Over $127.95
CR125 (1974) PSU03-0.75 +0.75mm Over $127.95
CR125 (1974) PSU03-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.95
CR125 (1974) PSU03-1.5 +1.5mm Over $127.95
CR125 (1975-1978) PSU16-00 Standard $127.95
CR125 (1975-1978) PSU16-0.5 +0.50mm Over $127.95
CR125 (1975-1978) PSU16-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.95
CR125 (1984-1987) PSU13-0.5 +0.50mm Over $127.95
CR125 (1984-1987) PSU13-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.95
CR125 (1984-1987) PSU13-1.5 +1.5mm Over $127.95
SC125 (1974) PSU06-00 Standard $127.95
SC125 (1974) PSU06-0.5 +0.50mm Over $127.95
SC125 (1974) PSU06-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.95
SC125 (1974) PSU06-1.5 +1.5mm Over $127.95
WMX125 (1988-1991) PSU12-0.5 +0.50mm Over $138.95
WMX125 (1988-1991) PSU12-1.0 +1.00mm Over $138.95
WR125 (1972-1973) PSU06-00 Standard $127.95
WR125 (1972-1973) PSU06-0.5 +0.50mm Over $127.95
WR125 (1972-1973) PSU06-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.95
WR125 (1972-1973) PSU06-1.5 +1.5mm Over $127.95
WR125 (1972-1973) PSU07-00 Standard $127.95
WR125 (1972-1973) PSU07-0.5 +0.50mm Over $127.95
WR125 (1972-1973) PSU07-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.95
WR125 (1972-1973) PSU07-1.5 +1.5mm Over $127.95
WR125 (1974) PSU03-0.75 +0.75mm Over $127.95
WR125 (1974) PSU03-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.95
WR125 (1974) PSU03-1.5 +1.5mm Over $127.95
250 (1966-1971) PSU14-00 Standard $170.95
250 (1966-1971) PSU14-0.5 +0.50mm Over $170.95
250 (1966-1972) PSU14-1.0 +1.00mm Over $170.95
250 (1966-1972) PSU14-1.5 +1.5mm Over $170.95
CR250 (1972) PSU14-00 Standard $170.95
CR250 (1972) PSU14-0.5 +0.50mm Over $170.95
CR250 (1972) PSU14-1.5 +1.5mm Over $170.95
CR250 (1973) PSU15-00 Standard $170.95
CR250 (1973) PSU15-0.5 +0.50mm Over $170.95
CR250 (1973) PSU15-1.0 +1.00mm Over $170.95
CR250 (1973) PSU15-1.5 +1.5mm Over $170.95
CR250 (1974-1981) PSU01-00 Standard $159.95
CR250 (1974-1981) PSU01-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
CR250 (1974-1981) PSU01-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
CR250 (1974-1981) PSU01-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
CR250 (1985-1986) PSU09-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
CR250 (1985-1986) PSU09-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
CR250 (1985-1986) PSU09-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
CR250 (1985-1986) PSU09-2.0 +2.0mm Over $159.95

NEW CR250 (1987-1991) PSU10-00 Standard $159.95
OR250 (1978-1980) PSU01-00 Standard $159.95
OR250 (1978-1980) PSU01-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
OR250 (1978-1980) PSU01-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
OR250 (1978-1980) PSU01-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
WR250 (1973) PSU14-00 Standard $170.95
WR250 (1973) PSU14-0.5 +0.50mm Over $170.95
WR250 (1973) PSU14-1.0 +1.00mm Over $170.95
WR250 (1973) PSU14-1.5 +1.5mm Over $170.95
WR250 (1974) PSU15-00 Standard $170.95
WR250 (1974) PSU15-0.5 +0.50mm Over $170.95
WR250 (1974) PSU15-1.0 +1.00mm Over $170.95
WR250 (1974) PSU15-1.5 +1.5mm Over $170.95
WR250 (1975-1981) PSU01-00 Standard $159.95
WR250 (1975-1981) PSU01-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
WR250 (1975-1981) PSU01-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
WR250 (1975-1981) PSU01-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
XC250 (1981) PSU01-00 Standard $159.95
XC250 (1981) PSU01-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
XC250 (1981) PSU01-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
XC250 (1981) PSU01-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
360 Auto (1976-1977) PSU05-00 Standard $192.95
360 Auto (1976-1977) PSU05-0.5 +0.50mm Over $192.95
360 Auto (1976-1977) PSU05-1.0 +1.00mm Over $192.95
360 Auto (1976-1977) PSU05-1.5 +1.5mm Over $192.95
CR360 (1976) PSU05-00 Standard $192.95
CR360 (1976) PSU05-0.5 +0.50mm Over $192.95
CR360 (1976) PSU05-1.0 +1.00mm Over $192.95 36



Piston Kits  (cont.)

Husqvarna  (cont.) Model Year Part# Size Retail
CR360 (1976) PSU05-1.5 +1.5mm Over $192.95
CR360 GP (1975) PSU05-00 Standard $192.95
CR360 GP (1975) PSU05-0.5 +0.50mm Over $192.95
CR360 GP (1975) PSU05-1.0 +1.00mm Over $192.95
CR360 GP (1975) PSU05-1.5 +1.5mm Over $192.95
Husqvarna 360 Auto (1976-1977) PSU05-1.0 +1.00mm Over $192.95
Husqvarna 360 Auto (1976-1977) PSU05-1.5 +1.5mm Over $192.95
Husqvarna CR360 (1976) PSU05-1.0 +1.00mm Over $192.95
Husqvarna CR360 (1976) PSU05-1.5 +1.5mm Over $192.95
Husqvarna CR360 GP (1975) PSU05-1.0 +1.00mm Over $192.95
Husqvarna CR360 GP (1975) PSU05-1.5 +1.5mm Over $192.95
Husqvarna WR360 (1976-1977) PSU05-1.0 +1.00mm Over $192.95
Husqvarna WR360 (1976-1977) PSU05-1.5 +1.5mm Over $192.95
WR360 (1976-1977) PSU05-00 Standard $192.95
WR360 (1976-1977) PSU05-0.5 +0.50mm Over $192.95
WR360 (1976-1977) PSU05-1.0 +1.00mm Over $192.95
WR360 (1976-1977) PSU05-1.5 +1.5mm Over $192.95
CR390 (1977-1980) PSU02-00 Standard $192.95
CR390 (1977-1980) PSU02-0.5 +0.50mm Over $192.95
CR390 (1977-1980) PSU02-1.0 +1.00mm Over $192.95
CR390 (1977-1980) PSU02-1.5 +1.5mm Over $192.95
CR390 (1977-1980) PSU02-2.0 +2.0mm Over $192.95
CR390 (1977-1980) PSU02-2.5 +2.5mm Over $192.95
WR390 (1977-1980) PSU02-00 Standard $192.95
WR390 (1977-1980) PSU02-0.5 +0.50mm Over $192.95
WR390 (1977-1980) PSU02-1.0 +1.00mm Over $192.95
WR390 (1977-1980) PSU02-1.5 +1.5mm Over $192.95
WR390 (1977-1980) PSU02-2.0 +2.0mm Over $192.95
WR390 (1977-1980) PSU02-2.5 +2.5mm Over $192.95
CR400 (1971-1974) PSU04-00 Standard $192.95
CR400 (1971-1974) PSU04-0.5 +0.50mm Over $192.95
CR400 (1971-1974) PSU04-1.0 +1.00mm Over $192.95
CR400 (1971-1974) PSU04-1.5 +1.5mm Over $192.95
CR400 (1971-1974) PSU04-2.0 +2.0mm Over $192.95
CR400 (1971-1974) PSU04-2.5 +2.5mm Over $192.95
WR400 (1974-1975) PSU04-00 Standard $192.95
WR400 (1974-1975) PSU04-0.5 +0.50mm Over $192.95
WR400 (1974-1975) PSU04-1.0 +1.00mm Over $192.95
WR400 (1974-1975) PSU04-1.5 +1.5mm Over $192.95
WR400 (1974-1975) PSU04-2.0 +2.0mm Over $192.95
WR400 (1974-1975) PSU04-2.5 +2.5mm Over $192.95
WR430 (1984-1988) PSU11-00 Standard $192.95
WR430 (1984-1988) PSU11-0.5 +0.50mm Over $192.95
WR430 (1984-1988) PSU11-1.0 +1.00mm Over $192.95
WR430 (1984-1988) PSU11-1.5 +1.5mm Over $192.95
CR450 (1972-1975) PSU08-00 Standard $202.95
CR450 (1972-1975) PSU08-0.5 +0.50mm Over $202.95
CR450 (1972-1975) PSU08-1.0 +1.00mm Over $202.95
CR450 (1972-1975) PSU08-1.5 +1.5mm Over $202.95
WR450 (1972-1975) PSU08-00 Standard $202.95
WR450 (1972-1975) PSU08-0.5 +0.50mm Over $202.95
WR450 (1972-1975) PSU08-1.0 +1.00mm Over $202.95
WR450 (1972-1975) PSU08-1.5 +1.5mm Over $202.95

Kawasaki Model Year Part# Size Retail
NEW KX60 (1985-2003) PSK19-00 Standard $95.95
NEW KX80 (1984-1985) PSK21-00 Standard $95.95

KX80 (1988-1997) PSK08-00 Standard $95.95
KX80 (1988-2000) PSK09-00 Standard $95.95
KD125 (1974-1984) PSK07-00 Standard $127.95
KD125 (1974-1984) PSK07-0.5 +0.50mm Over $127.95
KD125 (1974-1984) PSK07-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.95
KD125 (1974-1984) PSK07-1.5 +1.5mm Over $127.95
KD125 (1974-1984) PSK07-2.0 +2.0mm Over $127.95
KE125 (1974-1984) PSK07-00 Standard $127.95
KE125 (1974-1984) PSK07-0.5 +0.50mm Over $127.95
KE125 (1974-1984) PSK07-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.95
KE125 (1974-1984) PSK07-1.5 +1.5mm Over $127.95
KE125 (1974-1984) PSK07-2.0 +2.0mm Over $127.95
KS125 (1974-1984) PSK07-00 Standard $127.95
KS125 (1974-1984) PSK07-0.5 +0.50mm Over $127.95
KS125 (1974-1984) PSK07-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.95
KS125 (1974-1984) PSK07-1.5 +1.5mm Over $127.95
KS125 (1974-1984) PSK07-2.0 +2.0mm Over $127.95
KX125 (1978-1981) PSK04-00 Standard $127.95

37 KX125 (1978-1981) PSK04-0.5 +0.50mm Over $127.95



Piston Kits  (cont.)

Kawasaki  (cont.) Model Year Part# Size Retail
KX125 (1978-1981) PSK04-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.95
KX125 (1978-1981) PSK04-1.5 +1.5mm Over $127.95

NEW KX125 (1982-1984) PSK14-00 Standard $127.95
NEW KX125 (1986) PSK15-00 Standard $127.95

KX125 (1988-1989) PSK10-00 Standard $127.95
NEW KX125 (1990) PSK17-00 Standard $127.95

KDX200 (1986-2006) PSK12-00 Standard $149.95
KDX200 (1986-2006) PSK12-0.5 +0.50mm Over $149.95
KDX200 (1986-2006) PSK12-1.0 +1.00mm Over $149.95
KDX200 (1986-2006) PSK12-2.0 +2.0mm Over $149.95

NEW KDX220 (1997-2005) PSK23-00 Standard $149.95
KDX250 (1990-1991) PSK11-00 Standard $159.95
KX250 (1978-1984) PSK06-00 Standard $159.95
KX250 (1978-1984) PSK06-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
KX250 (1978-1984) PSK06-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
KX250 (1978-1984) PSK06-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95

NEW KX250 (1987-1989) PSK18-00 Standard $159.95
NEW KX400 (1975-1976) PSK22-00 Standard $202.95
NEW KX400 (1975-1976) PSK22-0.5 +0.50mm Over $202.95
NEW KX400 (1975-1976) PSK22-1.0 +1.00mm Over $202.95
NEW KX400 (1975-1976) PSK22-1.5 +1.5mm Over $202.95
NEW KX400 (1975-1976) PSK22-2.0 +2.0mm Over $202.95
NEW KX450 (1974) PSK24-00 Standard $189.95
NEW KX450 (1974) PSK24-1.0 +1.00mm Over $189.95
NEW KX450 (1974) PSK24-2.0 +2.0mm Over $189.95
NEW KX500 (1988-2004) PSK13-00 Standard $175.95

KX500 (1988-2004) PSK13-0.5 +0.50mm Over $175.95
KX500 (1988-2004) PSK13-1.0 +1.00mm Over $175.95
KX500 (1988-2004) PSK13-1.5 +1.5mm Over $175.95
KX500 (1988-2004) PSK13-2.0 +2.0mm Over $175.95

KTM Model Year Part# Size Retail
125 (1976-1981) PST02-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.95
125 (1976-1981) PST02-1.5 +1.5mm Over $127.95
175GS (1977-1981) PST03-00 Standard $149.95
175GS (1977-1981) PST03-0.5 +0.50mm Over $149.95
175GS (1977-1981) PST03-1.0 +1.00mm Over $149.95
175GS (1977-1981) PST03-1.5 +1.5mm Over $149.95
175GS (1977-1981) PST03-2.0 +2.0mm Over $149.95
175MC (1977-1981) PST03-00 Standard $149.95
175MC (1977-1981) PST03-0.5 +0.50mm Over $149.95
175MC (1977-1981) PST03-1.0 +1.00mm Over $149.95
175MC (1977-1981) PST03-1.5 +1.5mm Over $149.95
175MC (1977-1981) PST03-2.0 +2.0mm Over $149.95
250 (1977-1982) PST01-00 Standard $159.95
250 (1977-1982) PST01-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
250 (1977-1982) PST01-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
250 (1977-1982) PST01-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
390 (1976-1981) PST04-0.5 +0.50mm Over $192.95
390 (1976-1981) PST04-1.0 +1.00mm Over $192.95

Maico Model Year Part# Size Retail
250 (1973-1980) PSM01-00 Standard $159.95
250 (1973-1980) PSM01-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
250 (1973-1980) PSM01-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
250 (1973-1980) PSM01-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
400 (1974-1981) PSM02-00 Standard $192.95
400 (1974-1981) PSM02-0.5 +0.50mm Over $192.95
400 (1974-1981) PSM02-1.0 +1.00mm Over $192.95
400 (1974-1981) PSM02-1.5 +1.5mm Over $192.85
GS 400 (1978-1979) PSM02-00 Standard $192.95
GS 400 (1978-1979) PSM02-0.5 +0.50mm Over $192.95
GS 400 (1978-1979) PSM02-1.0 +1.00mm Over $192.95
440 (1973-1980) PSM03-00 Standard $192.95
440 (1973-1980) PSM03-0.5 +0.50mm Over $192.95
440 (1973-1980) PSM03-1.0 +1.00mm Over $192.95
440 (1973-1980) PSM03-1.5 +1.5mm Over $192.95
GS 440 (1978-1979) PSM03-00 Standard $192.95
GS 440 (1978-1979) PSM03-0.5 +0.50mm Over $192.95
GS 440 (1978-1979) PSM03-1.0 +1.00mm Over $192.95
GS 440 (1978-1979) PSM03-1.5 +1.5mm Over $192.95
490 (1981-1984) PSM04-00 Standard $192.95
490 (1981-1984) PSM04-0.5 +0.50mm Over $192.95
490 (1981-1984) PSM04-1.0 +1.00mm Over $192.95
490 (1981-1984) PSM04-1.5 +1.5mm Over $192.95 38



Piston Kits  (cont.)

Monark Model Year Part# Size Retail
Sachs 6 speed (1972-1976) PSC01-00 Standard $127.95
Sachs 6 speed (1972-1976) PSC01-0.5 +0.50mm Over $127.95
Sachs 6 speed (1972-1976) PSC01-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.95
Sachs 6 speed (1972-1976) PSC01-1.5 +1.5mm Over $127.95
Sachs 6 speed (1972-1976) PSC01-2.0 +2.0mm Over $127.95

OSSA Model Year Part# Size Retail
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-133-003-S.00 Standard $149.95
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-133-003-S.20 1st Oversize $149.95
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-133-003-S.40 2nd Oversize $149.95
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-133-003-S.60 3rd Oversize $149.95
DMR (1970-1972) OW-133-003-S.00 Standard $149.95
DMR (1970-1972) OW-133-003-S.20 1st Oversize $149.95
DMR (1970-1972) OW-133-003-S.40 2nd Oversize $149.95
DMR (1970-1972) OW-133-003-S.60 3rd Oversize $149.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-133-003-S.00 Standard $149.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-133-003-S.20 1st Oversize $149.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-133-003-S.40 2nd Oversize $149.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-133-003-S.60 3rd Oversize $149.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250 (1971-1977) OW-133-003-S.00 Standard $149.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250 (1971-1977) OW-133-003-S.20 1st Oversize $149.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250 (1971-1977) OW-133-003-S.40 2nd Oversize $149.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250 (1971-1977) OW-133-003-S.60 3rd Oversize $149.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-133-003-S.00 Standard $149.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-133-003-S.20 1st Oversize $149.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-133-003-S.40 2nd Oversize $149.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-133-003-S.60 3rd Oversize $149.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-133-003-S.00 Standard $149.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-133-003-S.20 1st Oversize $149.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-133-003-S.40 2nd Oversize $149.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-133-003-S.60 3rd Oversize $149.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-133-003-S.00 Standard $149.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-133-003-S.20 1st Oversize $149.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-133-003-S.40 2nd Oversize $149.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-133-003-S.60 3rd Oversize $149.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) OW-133-003-S.00 Standard $149.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) OW-133-003-S.20 1st Oversize $149.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) OW-133-003-S.40 2nd Oversize $149.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) OW-133-003-S.60 3rd Oversize $149.95
Pioneer 250 (1970-1972) OW-133-003-S.00 Standard $149.95
Pioneer 250 (1970-1972) OW-133-003-S.20 1st Oversize $149.95
Pioneer 250 (1970-1972) OW-133-003-S.40 2nd Oversize $149.95
Pioneer 250 (1970-1972) OW-133-003-S.60 3rd Oversize $149.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-133-003-S.00 Standard $149.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-133-003-S.20 1st Oversize $149.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-133-003-S.40 2nd Oversize $149.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-133-003-S.60 3rd Oversize $149.95
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-133-003-S.00 Standard $149.95
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-133-003-S.20 1st Oversize $149.95
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-133-003-S.40 2nd Oversize $149.95
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-133-003-S.60 3rd Oversize $149.95
ST-1 (1977) OW-133-003-S.00 Standard $149.95
ST-1 (1977) OW-133-003-S.20 1st Oversize $149.95
ST-1 (1977) OW-133-003-S.40 2nd Oversize $149.95
ST-1 (1977) OW-133-003-S.60 3rd Oversize $149.95
Stiletto 250 (1971-1973) OW-133-003-S.00 Standard $149.95
Stiletto 250 (1971-1973) OW-133-003-S.20 1st Oversize $149.95
Stiletto 250 (1971-1973) OW-133-003-S.40 2nd Oversize $149.95
Stiletto 250 (1971-1973) OW-133-003-S.60 3rd Oversize $149.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-133-003-S.00 Standard $149.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-133-003-S.20 1st Oversize $149.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-133-003-S.40 2nd Oversize $149.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-133-003-S.60 3rd Oversize $149.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-133-003-S.00 Standard $149.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-133-003-S.20 1st Oversize $149.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-133-003-S.40 2nd Oversize $149.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-133-003-S.60 3rd Oversize $149.95
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OSSA Piston Circlip Kit

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-991-109B $3.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-991-109B $3.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-991-109B $3.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) OW-991-109B $3.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-991-109B $3.95
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-991-109B $3.95
ST-1 (1977) OW-991-109B $3.95

Penton Model Year Part# Size Retail
Sachs 6 speed (1972-1975) PSC01-00 Standard $127.95
Sachs 6 speed (1972-1975) PSC01-0.5 +0.50mm Over $127.95
Sachs 6 speed (1972-1975) PSC01-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.95
Sachs 6 speed (1972-1975) PSC01-1.5 +1.5mm Over $127.95
Sachs 6 speed (1972-1975) PSC01-2.0 +2.0mm Over $127.95

Suzuki Model Year Part# Size Retail
RM80 (1977-1981) PSS10-00 Standard $95.95
RM80 (1977-1981) PSS10-0.5 +0.50mm Over $95.95
RM80 (1977-1981) PSS10-1.0 +1.00mm Over $95.95
RM80 (1977-1981) PSS10-1.5 +1.5mm Over $95.95
RM80 (1977-1981) PSS10-2.0 +2.0mm Over $95.95

NEW RM80 (1986-1987) PSS20-00 Standard $95.95
RM80 (1986-1987) PSS20-0.5 +0.50mm Over $95.95
RM80 (1986-1987) PSS20-1.0 +1.00mm Over $95.95
RM80 (1986-1987) PSS20-1.5 +1.5mm Over $95.95
RM80 (1989-1990) PSS21-0.5 +0.50mm Over $95.95
RM80 (1989-1990) PSS21-1.0 +1.00mm Over $95.95
RM80 (1989-1990) PSS21-1.5 +1.5mm Over $95.95
DS125 (1979-1981) PSS07-00 Standard $127.95
DS125 (1979-1981) PSS07-0.5 +0.5mm Over $127.95
DS125 (1979-1981) PSS07-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.95
DS125 (1979-1981) PSS07-1.5 +1.5mm Over $127.95
DS125 (1979-1981) PSS07-2.0 +2.0mm Over $127.95
RM125 (1977-1980) PSS01-00 Standard $127.95
RM125 (1977-1980) PSS01-0.5 +0.50mm Over $127.95
RM125 (1977-1980) PSS01-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.95
RM125 (1977-1980) PSS01-1.5 +1.5mm Over $127.95
RM125 (1981-1983) PSS06-00 Standard $127.95
RM125 (1981-1983) PSS06-0.5 +0.50mm Over $127.95
RM125 (1981-1983) PSS06-0.75 +0.75mm Over $127.95
RM125 (1981-1983) PSS06-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.95
RM125 (1981-1983) PSS06-1.5 +1.5mm Over $127.95
RM125 (1981-1983) PSS06-2.0 +2.0mm Over $127.95

NEW RM125 (1985-1986) PSS12-00 Standard $127.95
RM125 (1985-1986) PSS12-0.5 +0.50mm Over $127.95
RM125 (1985-1986) PSS12-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.95
RM125 (1985-1986) PSS12-1.5 +1.5mm Over $127.95
RM125 (1987) PSS13-0.5 +0.50mm Over $127.95
RM125 (1987) PSS13-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.95
RM125 (1987) PSS13-1.5 +1.5mm Over $127.95
RM125 (1988) PSS14-0.5 +0.50mm Over $127.95
RM125 (1988) PSS14-1.5 +1.5mm Over $127.95
RM125 (1989) PSS15-00 Standard $127.95
RV125 (1973-1977) PSS07-00 Standard $127.95
RV125 (1973-1977) PSS07-0.5 +0.5mm Over $127.95
RV125 (1973-1977) PSS07-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.95
RV125 (1973-1977) PSS07-1.5 +1.5mm Over $127.95
RV125 (1973-1977) PSS07-2.0 +2.0mm Over $127.95
TC125 (1972-1977) PSS07-00 Standard $127.95
TC125 (1972-1977) PSS07-0.5 +0.5mm Over $127.95
TC125 (1972-1977) PSS07-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.95
TC125 (1972-1977) PSS07-1.5 +1.5mm Over $127.95
TC125 (1972-1977) PSS07-2.0 +2.0mm Over $127.95
TS125 (1971-1981) PSS07-00 Standard $127.95
TS125 (1971-1981) PSS07-0.5 +0.5mm Over $127.95
TS125 (1971-1981) PSS07-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.95
TS125 (1971-1981) PSS07-1.5 +1.5mm Over $127.95
TS125 (1971-1981) PSS07-2.0 +2.0mm Over $127.95
PE175 (1980-1984) PSS08-00 Standard $149.95 40
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Piston Kits  (cont.)

Suzuki  (cont.) Model Year Part# Size Retail
PE175 (1980-1984) PSS08-0.5 +0.50mm Over $149.95
PE175 (1980-1984) PSS08-1.0 +1.00mm Over $149.95
PE175 (1980-1984) PSS08-1.5 +1.5mm Over $149.95
PE175 (1980-1984) PSS08-2.0 +2.0mm Over $149.95
RS175 (1980-1982) PSS08-00 Standard $149.95
RS175 (1980-1982) PSS08-0.5 +0.50mm Over $149.95
RS175 (1980-1982) PSS08-1.0 +1.00mm Over $149.95
RS175 (1980-1982) PSS08-1.5 +1.5mm Over $149.95
RS175 (1980-1982) PSS08-2.0 +2.0mm Over $149.95
DS185 (1978-1980) PSS11-00 Standard $159.95
DS185 (1978-1980) PSS11-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
DS185 (1978-1980) PSS11-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
DS185 (1978-1980) PSS11-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
DS185 (1978-1980) PSS11-2.0 +2.0mm Over $159.95
TC185 (1974-1977) PSS11-00 Standard $159.95
TC185 (1974-1977) PSS11-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
TC185 (1974-1977) PSS11-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
TC185 (1974-1977) PSS11-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
TC185 (1974-1977) PSS11-2.0 +2.0mm Over $159.95
TS185 (1971-1981) PSS11-00 Standard $159.95
TS185 (1971-1981) PSS11-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
TS185 (1971-1981) PSS11-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
TS185 (1971-1981) PSS11-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
TS185 (1971-1981) PSS11-2.0 +2.0mm Over $159.95
DS250 (1980) PSS09-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
DS250 (1980) PSS09-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
DS250 (1980) PSS09-2.0 +2.0mm Over $159.95
PE250 (1977-1981) PSS03-00 Standard $159.95
PE250 (1977-1981) PSS03-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
PE250 (1977-1981) PSS03-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
PE250 (1977-1981) PSS03-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
RL250 (1974-1975) PSS09-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
RL250 (1974-1975) PSS09-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
RL250 (1974-1975) PSS09-2.0 +2.0mm Over $159.95
RM250 (1977-1981) PSS03-00 Standard $159.95
RM250 (1977-1981) PSS03-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
RM250 (1977-1981) PSS03-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
RM250 (1977-1981) PSS03-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95

NEW RM250 (1982-1985) PSS16-00 Standard $159.95
RM250 (1982-1985) PSS16-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
RM250 (1982-1985) PSS16-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
RM250 (1982-1985) PSS16-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
RM250 (1986) PSS17-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
RM250 (1986) PSS17-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
RM250 (1986) PSS17-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95

NEW RM250 (1987-1988) PSS25-00 Standard $159.95
RM250 (1989-1995) PSS18-00 Standard $159.95
RS250 (1980-1981) PSS03-00 Standard $159.95
RS250 (1980-1981) PSS03-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
RS250 (1980-1981) PSS03-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
RS250 (1980-1981) PSS03-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
TS250 (1973-1981) PSS09-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
TS250 (1973-1981) PSS09-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
TS250 (1973-1981) PSS09-2.0 +2.0mm Over $159.95
RM370 (1976-1977) PSS04-00 Standard $192.95
RM370 (1976-1977) PSS04-0.5 +0.50mm Over $192.95
RM370 (1976-1977) PSS04-1.0 +1.00mm Over $192.95
RM370 (1976-1977) PSS04-1.5 +1.5mm Over $192.95

NEW PE400 (1980-1981) PSS27-00 Standard $189.95
NEW PE400 (1980-1981) PSS27-0.5 +0.50mm Over $189.95
NEW PE400 (1980-1981) PSS27-1.0 +1.00mm Over $189.95
NEW PE400 (1980-1981) PSS27-1.5 +1.5mm Over $189.95

RM400 (1978-1980) PSS05-00 Standard $192.95
RM400 (1978-1980) PSS05-0.5 +0.50mm Over $192.95
RM400 (1978-1980) PSS05-1.0 +1.00mm Over $192.95
RM400 (1978-1980) PSS05-1.5 +1.5mm Over $192.95

NEW RM500 (1983-1984) PSS19-00 Standard $224.95
RM500 (1983-1984) PSS19-0.5 +0.50mm Over $224.95
RM500 (1983-1984) PSS19-1.0 +1.00mm Over $224.95

SWM Model Year Part# Size Retail
125 (1977-1981) PSR01-00 Standard $127.95
125 (1977-1981) PSR01-0.5 +0.50mm Over $127.95
125 (1977-1981) PSR01-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.95
175 (1977-1981) PSR02-00 Standard $149.95
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Piston Kits  (cont.)

SWM  (cont.) Model Year Part# Size Retail
175 (1977-1981) PSR02-1.0 +1.00mm Over $149.95
175 (1977-1981) PSR02-1.5 +1.5mm Over $149.95
175 (1977-1981) PSR02-2.0 +2.0mm Over $149.95
250 (1977-1978) PSR03-00 Standard $159.95
250 (1977-1978) PSR03-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
250 (1977-1978) PSR03-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
250 (1977-1978) PSR03-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
250 (1977-1978) PSR03-2.0 +2.0mm Over $159.95

Yamaha Model Year Part# Size Retail
GT1 (1973-1975) PSY16-00 Standard $95.95
GT1 (1973-1975) PSY16-1.5 +1.5mm Over $95.95
GT1 (1973-1975) PSY16-2.0 +2.0mm Over $95.95
GT80 (1974-1976) PSY16-00 Standard $95.95
GT80 (1974-1976) PSY16-1.5 +1.5mm Over $95.95
GT80 (1974-1976) PSY16-2.0 +2.0mm Over $95.95
GTMX (1973-1979) PSY16-00 Standard $95.95
GTMX (1973-1979) PSY16-1.5 +1.5mm Over $95.95
GTMX (1973-1979) PSY16-2.0 +2.0mm Over $95.95
LB80 (1977) PSY16-00 Standard $95.95
LB80 (1977) PSY16-1.5 +1.5mm Over $95.95
LB80 (1977) PSY16-2.0 +2.0mm Over $95.95
LB80IIA (1976-1978) PSY16-00 Standard $95.95
LB80IIA (1976-1978) PSY16-1.5 +1.5mm Over $95.95
LB80IIA (1976-1978) PSY16-2.0 +2.0mm Over $95.95
MX80 (1980-1982) PSY16-00 Standard $95.95
MX80 (1980-1982) PSY16-1.5 +1.5mm Over $95.95
MX80 (1980-1982) PSY16-2.0 +2.0mm Over $95.95
TY80 (1974-1975) PSY16-00 Standard $95.95
TY80 (1974-1975) PSY16-1.5 +1.5mm Over $95.95
TY80 (1974-1975) PSY16-2.0 +2.0mm Over $95.95
YZ80 (1974-1975) PSY16-00 Standard $95.95
YZ80 (1974-1975) PSY16-1.5 +1.5mm Over $95.95
YZ80 (1974-1975) PSY16-2.0 +2.0mm Over $95.95
YZ80 (1976-1980) PSY11-00 Standard $95.95
YZ80 (1976-1980) PSY11-0.5 +0.50mm Over $95.95
YZ80 (1976-1980) PSY11-1.0 +1.00mm Over $95.95
YZ80 (1976-1980) PSY11-1.5 +1.5mm Over $95.95
YZ80 (1976-1980) PSY11-2.0 +2.0mm Over $95.95
YZ80 (1981) PSY12-00 Standard $95.95
YZ80 (1981) PSY12-0.5 +0.50mm Over $95.95
YZ80 (1981) PSY12-1.0 +1.00mm Over $95.95
YZ80 (1981) PSY12-1.5 +1.5mm Over $95.95
YZ80 (1981) PSY12-2.0 +2.0mm Over $95.95

NEW YZ80 (1982-1983) PSY23-00 Standard $95.95
YZ80 (1982-1983) PSY23-0.5 +0.50mm Over $95.95
YZ80 (1982-1983) PSY23-1.0 +1.00mm Over $95.95
YZ80 (1982-1983) PSY23-1.5 +1.5mm Over $95.95

NEW YZ80 (1984) PSY24-00 Standard $95.95
YZ80 (1984) PSY24-0.5 +0.50mm Over $95.95
YZ80 (1984) PSY24-1.0 +1.00mm Over $95.95
YZ80 (1984) PSY24-1.5 +1.5mm Over $95.95

NEW YZ80 (1985-1987) PSY25-00 Standard $95.95
YZ80 (1985-1987) PSY25-0.5 +0.50mm Over $95.95
YZ80 (1985-1987) PSY25-1.0 +1.00mm Over $95.95
YZ80 (1985-1987) PSY25-1.5 +1.5mm Over $95.95

NEW YZ80 (1988-1992) PSY26-00 Standard $95.95
YZ80 (1988-1992) PSY26-0.5 +0.50mm Over $95.95
YZ80 (1988-1992) PSY26-1.0 +1.00mm Over $95.95
YZ80 (1988-1992) PSY26-1.5 +1.5mm Over $95.95
DT125 (1974-1981) PSY07-00 Standard $127.95
DT125 (1974-1981) PSY07-0.5 +0.50mm Over $127.95
DT125 (1974-1981) PSY07-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.95
DT125 (1974-1981) PSY07-1.5 +1.5mm Over $127.95
MX125 (1976) PSY01-00 Standard $127.95
MX125 (1976) PSY01-0.5 +0.50mm Over $127.95
MX125 (1976) PSY01-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.95
MX125 (1976) PSY01-1.5 +1.5mm Over $127.95
YZ125 (1976-1981) PSY01-00 Standard $127.95
YZ125 (1976-1981) PSY01-0.5 +0.50mm Over $127.95
YZ125 (1976-1981) PSY01-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.95
YZ125 (1976-1981) PSY01-1.5 +1.5mm Over $127.95

NEW YZ125 (1983-1985) PSY31-0.5 +0.50mm Over $127.95
NEW YZ125 (1983-1985) PSY31-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.95
NEW YZ125 (1983-1985) PSY31-1.5 +1.5mm Over $127.95

YZ125 (1984) PSY30-00 Standard $127.95 42



Piston Kits  (cont.)

Yamaha  (cont.) Model Year Part# Size Retail
YZ125 (1984) PSY30-0.5 +0.50mm Over $127.95
YZ125 (1984) PSY30-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.95
YZ125 (1984) PSY30-1.5 +1.5mm Over $127.95
YZ125 (1986-1988) PSY29-00 Standard $127.95
YZ125 (1986-1988) PSY29-0.5 +0.50mm Over $127.85
YZ125 (1986-1988) PSY29-1.0 +1.00mm Over $127.85
YZ125 (1986-1988) PSY29-1.5 +1.5mm Over $127.85

NEW YZ125 (1989) PSY32-00 Standard $127.95
YZ125 (1990-1993) PSY28-00 Standard $127.95
DT175 (1979-1981) PSY10-00 Standard $149.95
DT175 (1979-1981) PSY10-0.5 +0.50mm Over $149.95
DT175 (1979-1981) PSY10-1.0 +1.00mm Over $149.95
DT175 (1979-1981) PSY10-1.5 +1.5mm Over $149.95
DT175 (1979-1981) PSY10-2.0 +2.0mm Over $149.95
IT175 (1976-1981) PSY08-00 Standard $149.95
IT175 (1976-1981) PSY08-0.5 +0.50mm Over $149.95
IT175 (1976-1981) PSY08-1.0 +1.00mm Over $149.95
IT175 (1976-1981) PSY08-1.5 +1.5mm Over $149.95
IT175 (1976-1981) PSY08-2.0 +2.0mm Over $149.95
IT175 (1982-1983) PSY33-00 Standard $149.95
IT175 (1982-1983) PSY33-0.5 +0.50mm Over $149.95
IT175 (1982-1983) PSY33-1.0 +1.00mm Over $149.95
IT175 (1982-1983) PSY33-1.5 +1.5mm Over $149.95
MX175 (1979-1981) PSY10-00 Standard $149.95
MX175 (1979-1981) PSY10-0.5 +0.50mm Over $149.95
MX175 (1979-1981) PSY10-1.0 +1.00mm Over $149.95
MX175 (1979-1981) PSY10-1.5 +1.5mm Over $149.95
MX175 (1979-1981) PSY10-2.0 +2.0mm Over $149.95
YZ175 (1976-1981) PSY08-00 Standard $149.95
YZ175 (1976-1981) PSY08-0.5 +0.50mm Over $149.95
YZ175 (1976-1981) PSY08-1.0 +1.00mm Over $149.95
YZ175 (1976-1981) PSY08-1.5 +1.5mm Over $149.95
YZ175 (1976-1981) PSY08-2.0 +2.0mm Over $149.95

NEW IT200 (1984-1986) PSY18-00 Standard $159.95
IT200 (1984-1986) PSY18-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
IT200 (1984-1986) PSY18-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
IT200 (1984-1986) PSY18-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
DT2 (1972) PSY02-00 Standard $159.95
DT2 (1972) PSY02-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
DT2 (1972) PSY02-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
DT2 (1972) PSY02-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
DT250 (1974-1979) PSY02-00 Standard $159.95
DT250 (1974-1979) PSY02-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
DT250 (1974-1979) PSY02-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
DT250 (1974-1979) PSY02-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
DT3 (1973) PSY02-00 Standard $159.95
DT3 (1973) PSY02-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
DT3 (1973) PSY02-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
DT3 (1973) PSY02-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
IT250 (1978-1980) PSY02-00 Standard $159.95
IT250 (1978-1980) PSY02-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
IT250 (1978-1980) PSY02-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
IT250 (1978-1980) PSY02-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
IT250 (1981) PSY09-00 Standard $159.95
IT250 (1981) PSY09-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
IT250 (1981) PSY09-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
IT250 (1981) PSY09-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
IT250 (1981) PSY09-2.0 +2.0mm Over $159.95

NEW IT250 (1983) PSY19-00 Standard $159.95
IT250 (1983) PSY19-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
IT250 (1983) PSY19-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
IT250 (1983) PSY19-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
MX250 (1973-1975) PSY02-00 Standard $159.95
MX250 (1973-1975) PSY02-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
MX250 (1973-1975) PSY02-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
MX250 (1973-1975) PSY02-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
TY250 (1974-1978) PSY02-00 Standard $159.95
TY250 (1974-1978) PSY02-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
TY250 (1974-1978) PSY02-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
TY250 (1974-1978) PSY02-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95

NEW WR250 (1991) PSY21-00 Standard $159.95
WR250 (1991) PSY21-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
WR250 (1991) PSY21-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
WR250 (1991) PSY21-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
YZ250 (1974-1975) PSY34-00 Standard $170.95
YZ250 (1974-1975) PSY34-0.5 +0.50mm Over $170.95

43 YZ250 (1974-1975) PSY34-1.0 +1.00mm Over $170.95



Piston Kits  (cont.)

Yamaha  (cont.) Model Year Part# Size Retail
YZ250 (1974-1975) PSY34-1.5 +1.5mm Over $170.95
YZ250 (1976-1979) PSY02-00 Standard $159.95
YZ250 (1976-1979) PSY02-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
YZ250 (1976-1979) PSY02-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
YZ250 (1976-1979) PSY02-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
YZ250 (1980-1981) PSY09-00 Standard $159.95
YZ250 (1980-1981) PSY09-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
YZ250 (1980-1981) PSY09-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
YZ250 (1980-1981) PSY09-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
YZ250 (1980-1981) PSY09-2.0 +2.0mm Over $159.95
YZ250 (1983-1987) PSY27-00 Standard $159.95
YZ250 (1983-1987) PSY27-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
YZ250 (1983-1987) PSY27-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
YZ250 (1983-1987) PSY27-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95

NEW YZ250 (1991) PSY21-00 Standard $159.95
YZ250 (1991) PSY21-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
YZ250 (1991) PSY21-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
YZ250 (1991) PSY21-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
350R5 (1973-1975) PSY13-00 Standard $181.95
350R5 (1973-1975) PSY13-0.5 +0.50mm Over $181.95
350R5 (1973-1975) PSY13-1.0 +1.00mm Over $181.95
350R5 (1973-1975) PSY13-1.25 +1.25mm Over $181.95
350R5 (1973-1975) PSY13-1.5 +1.5mm Over $181.95
350R5 (1973-1975) PSY13-2.0 +2.0mm Over $181.95

NEW MX360 (1973-1974) PSY35-00 Standard $202.95
NEW MX360 (1973-1974) PSY35-0.5 +0.50mm Over $202.95
NEW MX360 (1973-1974) PSY35-1.0 +1.00mm Over $202.95
NEW MX360 (1973-1974) PSY35-1.5 +1.5mm Over $202.95

DT400 (1975-1978) PSY14-00 Standard $202.95
DT400 (1975-1978) PSY14-0.5 +0.50mm Over $202.95
DT400 (1975-1978) PSY14-1.0 +1.00mm Over $202.95
DT400 (1975-1978) PSY14-1.5 +1.5mm Over $202.95
IT400 (1976) PSY04-00 Standard $192.95
IT400 (1976) PSY04-0.5 +0.50mm Over $192.95
IT400 (1976) PSY04-1.0 +1.00mm Over $192.95
IT400 (1976) PSY04-1.5 +1.5mm Over $192.95
MX400 (1975-1976) PSY14-00 Standard $202.95
MX400 (1975-1976) PSY14-0.5 +0.50mm Over $202.95
MX400 (1975-1976) PSY14-1.0 +1.00mm Over $202.95
MX400 (1975-1976) PSY14-1.5 +1.5mm Over $202.95
YZ400 (1976-1978) PSY04-00 Standard $192.95
YZ400 (1976-1978) PSY04-0.5 +0.50mm Over $192.95
YZ400 (1976-1978) PSY04-1.0 +1.00mm Over $192.95
YZ400 (1976-1978) PSY04-1.5 +1.5mm Over $192.95
YZ465 (1980-1981) PSY06-00 Standard $192.95
YZ465 (1980-1981) PSY06-0.5 +0.50mm Over $192.95
YZ465 (1980-1981) PSY06-1.0 +1.00mm Over $192.95
YZ465 (1980-1981) PSY06-1.5 +1.5mm Over $192.95

NEW IT490 (1983-1984) PSY20-00 Standard $175.95
IT490 (1983-1984) PSY20-0.5 +0.50mm Over $175.95
IT490 (1983-1984) PSY20-1.0 +1.00mm Over $175.95
IT490 (1983-1984) PSY20-1.5 +1.5mm Over $175.95
IT490 (1983-1984) PSY20-2.0 +2.0mm Over $175.95

NEW YZ490 (1982-1983) PSY20-00 Standard $175.95
YZ490 (1982-1983) PSY20-0.5 +0.50mm Over $175.95
YZ490 (1982-1983) PSY20-1.0 +1.00mm Over $175.95
YZ490 (1982-1983) PSY20-1.5 +1.5mm Over $175.95
YZ490 (1982-1983) PSY20-2.0 +2.0mm Over $175.95

NEW YZ490 (1984-1990) PSY36-00 Standard $189.95
NEW YZ490 (1984-1990) PSY36-0.5 +0.50mm Over $189.95
NEW YZ490 (1984-1990) PSY36-1.0 +1.00mm Over $189.95
NEW YZ490 (1984-1990) PSY36-1.5 +1.5mm Over $189.95
NEW WR500 (1992-1993) PSY36-00 Standard $189.95
NEW WR500 (1992-1993) PSY36-0.5 +0.50mm Over $189.95
NEW WR500 (1992-1993) PSY36-1.0 +1.00mm Over $189.95
NEW WR500 (1992-1993) PSY36-1.5 +1.5mm Over $189.95

Replacement Piston Rings

OSSA Model Year Part# Size Retail
Standard Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-118-054S-00 Standard $36.95

DMR (1970-1972) OW-118-054S-00 Standard $36.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-118-054S-00 Standard $36.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250 (1971-1977) OW-118-054S-00 Standard $36.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-118-054S-00 Standard $36.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-118-054S-00 Standard $36.95 44



Replacement Piston Rings  (cont.)

OSSA  (cont.) Model Year Part# Size Retail
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-118-054S-00 Standard $36.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) OW-118-054S-00 Standard $36.95
Pioneer 250 (1970-1972) OW-118-054S-00 Standard $36.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-118-054S-00 Standard $36.95
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-118-054S-00 Standard $36.95
ST-1 (1977) OW-118-054S-00 Standard $36.95
Stiletto 250 (1971-1973) OW-118-054S-00 Standard $36.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-118-054S-00 Standard $36.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-118-054S-00 Standard $36.95

1st Oversize Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-118-054S-20 +0.20mm $36.95
DMR (1970-1972) OW-118-054S-20 +0.20mm $36.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-118-054S-20 +0.20mm $36.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250 (1971-1977) OW-118-054S-20 +0.20mm $36.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-118-054S-20 +0.20mm $36.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-118-054S-20 +0.20mm $36.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-118-054S-20 +0.20mm $36.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) OW-118-054S-20 +0.20mm $36.95
Pioneer 250 (1970-1972) OW-118-054S-20 +0.20mm $36.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-118-054S-20 +0.20mm $36.95
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-118-054S-20 +0.20mm $36.95
ST-1 (1977) OW-118-054S-20 +0.20mm $36.95
Stiletto 250 (1971-1973) OW-118-054S-20 +0.20mm $36.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-118-054S-20 +0.20mm $36.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-118-054S-20 +0.20mm $36.95

2nd Oversize Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-118-054S-40 +0.40mm $36.95
DMR (1970-1972) OW-118-054S-40 +0.40mm $36.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-118-054S-40 +0.40mm $36.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250 (1971-1977) OW-118-054S-40 +0.40mm $36.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-118-054S-40 +0.40mm $36.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-118-054S-40 +0.40mm $36.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-118-054S-40 +0.40mm $36.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) OW-118-054S-40 +0.40mm $36.95
Pioneer 250 (1970-1972) OW-118-054S-40 +0.40mm $36.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-118-054S-40 +0.40mm $36.95
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-118-054S-40 +0.40mm $36.95
ST-1 (1977) OW-118-054S-40 +0.40mm $36.95
Stiletto 250 (1971-1973) OW-118-054S-40 +0.40mm $36.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-118-054S-40 +0.40mm $36.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-118-054S-40 +0.40mm $36.95

3rd Oversize Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-118-054S-60 +0.60mm $36.95
DMR (1970-1972) OW-118-054S-60 +0.60mm $36.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-118-054S-60 +0.60mm $36.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250 (1971-1977) OW-118-054S-60 +0.60mm $36.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-118-054S-60 +0.60mm $36.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-118-054S-60 +0.60mm $36.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-118-054S-60 +0.60mm $36.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) OW-118-054S-60 +0.60mm $36.95
Pioneer 250 (1970-1972) OW-118-054S-60 +0.60mm $36.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-118-054S-60 +0.60mm $36.95
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-118-054S-60 +0.60mm $36.95
ST-1 (1977) OW-118-054S-60 +0.60mm $36.95
Stiletto 250 (1971-1973) OW-118-054S-60 +0.60mm $36.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-118-054S-60 +0.60mm $36.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-118-054S-60 +0.60mm $36.95

Reed Valves

Honda Model Year Part# Retail
CR60 (1983-1984) RVH001 $31.95
CR80R (1982-1985) RVH001 $31.95
CR80R (1986-2004) RVH002 $31.95
CR80RB (1996-2002) RVH002 $31.95
CR85R (2003-2004) RVH002 $31.95
CR85RB (2003-2004) RVH002 $31.95
CR125 (1979-2001) RVH003 $31.95
CR125 (2002-2004) RVH004 $31.95
CR125 (2005-2007) RVH005 $31.95

45 CR250 (1988-1998) RVH006 $31.95

• Improved starting and performance
• Improved durability over stock
• CNC machined
• Made in USA



Reed Valves  (cont.)

Honda  (cont.) Model Year Part# Retail
CR250 (1999-2001) RVH007 $31.95
CR250 (2004) RVH008 $31.95
CR250 (2005-2007) RVH009 $31.95
CR500 (1984-1988) RVH010 $34.95
CR500 (1989-2001) RVH011 $34.95

Husqvarna Model Year Part# Retail
CR125 (1982-1987) RVU001 $37.95
WR125 (1983-1987) RVU001 $37.95
XC125 (1983-1986) RVU001 $37.95
CR240 (1982-1987) RVU002 $42.95
WR240 (1982-1988) RVU002 $42.95
CR250 (1982-1987) RVU002 $42.95
WR250 (1982-1988) RVU002 $42.95
XC250 (1982-1988) RVU002 $42.95
WR400 (1984-1988) RVU002 $42.95
XC400 (1986) RVU002 $42.95
CR430 (1987-1988) RVU002 $42.95
WR430 (1987-1988) RVU002 $42.95
XC430 (1987-1988) RVU002 $42.95
CR500 (1982-1987) RVU002 $42.95
WR500 (1984) RVU002 $42.95
XC500 (1983-1986) RVU002 $42.95

Kawasaki Model Year Part# Retail
KX60 (1983-2003) RVK001 $31.95
KX65 (2000-2017) RVK001 $31.95
KDX80 (1980-1988) RVK014 $31.95
KX80 (1979-1985) RVK014 $31.95
KX80 (1986-1987) RVK002 $31.95
KX125 (1979-1981) RVK013 $31.95
KX125 (1982-1992) RVK003 $31.95
KX125 (1988-2002) RVK005 $31.95
KX125 (1993-2003) RVK006 $31.95
KX125 (1994-1996) RVK004 $31.95
KX125 (2004-2005) RVK007 $31.95
KDX175 (1980-1982) RVK013 $31.95
KE175 (1980-1983) RVK014 $31.95
KDX200 (1983-1987) RVK003 $31.95
KDX250 (1980-1981) RVK013 $31.95
KDX250 (1991-1994) RVK008 $34.95
KX250 (1979-1981) RVK013 $31.95
KX250 (1983-1996) RVK008 $34.95
KX250 (2001-2004) RVK009 $31.95
KX250 (2005-2007) RVK015 $34.95
KDX400 (1979-1980) RVK013 $31.95
KX420 (1980-1981) RVK013 $31.95
KDX450 (1982) RVK013 $31.95
KX500 (1983-1985) RVK010 $31.95
KX500 (1986-2004) RVK011 $34.95

Suzuki Model Year Part# Retail
OR50 (1979-1980) RVS013 $20.95
RM50 (1978-1979) RVS013 $20.95
RM60 (1979-1981) RVS013 $20.95
RM60 (2003) RVS017 $37.95
RM65 (2003-2005) RVS017 $37.95
DS80 (1978-1981) RVS013 $20.95
RM80 (1977-1981) RVS013 $20.95
RM80 (1986-1988) RVS001 $26.95
RM100 (1977) RVS011 $26.95
RM100 (1979-1981) RVS010 $20.95
RM125 (1976) RVS011 $26.95
RM125 (1979-1980) RVS010 $20.95
RM125 (1984-1986) RVS002 $26.95
RM125 (1989) RVS003 $37.95
RM125 (1990-2008) RVS004 $37.95
PE175 (1980-1981) RVS010 $20.95
RS175 (1980-1981) RVS010 $20.95
TS185 (1977-1981) RVS011 $26.95
PE250 (1980-1981) RVS012 $20.95
RM250 (1976-1978) RVS011 $26.95
RM250 (1979-1980) RVS012 $20.95
RM250 (1987-1988) RVS005 $37.95 46



Reed Valves  (cont.)

Suzuki Model Year Part# Retail
RM250 (1989-1990) RVS006 $37.95
RM250 (1991-1992) RVS007 $37.95
RM250 (1993-1995) RVS008 $42.95
RM250 (1996-2007) RVS009 $37.95
RMX250 (1989-1992) RVS006 $37.95
RMX250 (1993-1998) RVS008 $42.95
RS250 (1980-1981) RVS012 $20.95
TS250 (1977-1981) RVS011 $26.95
RM370 (1976-1977) RVS011 $26.95
PE400 (1980-1981) RVS012 $20.95
RM400 (1978) RVS011 $26.95
RM400 (1979-1980) RVS012 $20.95

Yamaha Model Year Part# Retail
LC50 (1980) RVY017 $17.95
QT50 (1979-1981) RVY017 $17.95
YZ60 (1981) RVY003 $31.95
YZ80 (1976-1979) RVY003 $31.95
YZ80 (1980-1981) RVY004 $31.95
YZ80 (1985-1986) RVY005 $37.95
YZ80 (1987-1992) RVY006 $37.95
YZ80 (1993-2001) RVY007 $37.95
YZ85 (2002-2017) RVY007 $37.95
DT100 (1974-1980) RVY003 $31.95
MX100 (1979-1981) RVY003 $31.95
YZ100 (1978-1981) RVY004 $31.95
DT125 (1978-1981) RVY003 $31.95
IT125 (1980-1981) RVY004 $31.95
MX125 (1976) RVY004 $31.95
YZ125 (1976-1978) RVY004 $31.95
YZ125 (1980-1993) RVY008 $31.95
YZ125 (1988-1992) RVY009 $37.95
YZ125 (1994-2000) RVY010 $37.95
YZ125 (2001-2021) RVY011 $37.95
DT175 (1974-1981) RVY003 $31.95
IT175 (1977-1979) RVY004 $31.95
IT175 (1980-1983) RVY008 $31.95
MX175 (1979-1981) RVY003 $31.95
IT200 (1984-1986) RVY008 $31.95
WR200R (1992) RVY008 $31.95
DT2 (1972) RVY004 $31.95
DT3 (1973) RVY004 $31.95
IT250 (1979-1981) RVY012 $31.95
MX250 (1975) RVY012 $31.95
TY250 (1974-1977) RVY003 $31.95
YTZ250 (1986) RVY009 $37.95
YZ250 (1977-1981) RVY012 $31.95
YZ250 (1983) RVY014 $42.95
YZ250 (1984-1988) RVY013 $42.95
YZ250 (1989) RVY009 $37.95
YZ250 (1997-2021) RVY015 $42.95
RT2 (1972) RVY004 $31.95
RT3 (1973) RVY004 $31.95
IT400 (1976) RVY012 $31.95
MX400 (1975) RVY012 $31.95
YZ400 (1979) RVY012 $31.95
IT425 (1980) RVY012 $31.95
IT465 (1981) RVY012 $31.95
YZ465 (1980-1981) RVY012 $31.95
YZ490 (1984-1990) RVY013 $42.95
YZ490 (1984-1990) RVY016 $46.95
WR500 (1992-1993) RVY013 $42.95
WR500 (1992-1993) RVY016 $46.95
PW50 (1981-2024) RVY017 $17.95
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Top End Piston Kits

Honda Model Year Part# Size Retail
CR80R (1980-1981) KTH10-00 Standard $146.85
CR80R (1980-1981) KTH10-0.5 +0.5mm Over $146.85
CR80R (1980-1981) KTH10-1.0 +1.0mm Over $146.85
CR80R (1980-1981) KTH10-1.5 +1.5mm Over $146.85
CR80R (1980-1981) KTH10-2.0 +2.0mm Over $146.85

NEW CR80R (1983) KTH35-00 Standard $161.85
NEW CR80R (1986-1991) KTH36-00 Standard $158.85

CR125 (1974-1975) KTH01-00 Standard $198.85
CR125 (1974-1975) KTH01-0.5 +0.5mm Over $198.85
CR125 (1974-1975) KTH01-1.0 +1.0mm Over $198.85
CR125 (1974-1975) KTH01-1.5 +1.5mm Over $198.85
CR125 (1976-1978) KTH02-00 Standard $188.85
CR125 (1976-1978) KTH02-0.5 +0.5mm Over $188.85
CR125 (1976-1978) KTH02-1.0 +1.0mm Over $188.85
CR125 (1976-1978) KTH02-1.5 +1.5mm Over $188.85
CR125 (1979) KTH03-00 Standard $195.85
CR125 (1979) KTH03-0.5 +0.5mm Over $195.85
CR125 (1979) KTH03-1.0 +1.0mm Over $195.85
CR125 (1979) KTH03-1.5 +1.5mm Over $195.85
CR125 (1980) KTH04-00 Standard $203.85
CR125 (1980) KTH04-0.5 +0.5mm Over $203.85
CR125 (1980) KTH04-1.0 +1.0mm Over $203.85
CR125 (1980) KTH04-1.5 +1.5mm Over $203.85
CR125 (1981) KTH05-00 Standard $196.85
CR125 (1981) KTH05-0.5 +0.5mm Over $196.85
CR125 (1981) KTH05-1.0 +1.0mm Over $196.85
CR125 (1981) KTH05-1.5 +1.5mm Over $196.85
CR125 (1982) KTH13-00 Standard $196.85
CR125 (1982) KTH13-0.5 +0.5mm Over $196.85
CR125 (1982) KTH13-1.0 +1.0mm Over $196.85
CR125 (1982) KTH13-1.5 +1.5mm Over $196.85
CR125 (1983) KTH14-00 Standard $185.85
CR125 (1983) KTH14-0.5 +0.5mm Over $185.85
CR125 (1983) KTH14-1.0 +1.0mm Over $185.85
CR125 (1983) KTH14-1.5 +1.5mm Over $185.85
CR125 (1984) KTH15-00 Standard $195.85
CR125 (1984) KTH15-0.5 +0.5mm Over $195.85
CR125 (1984) KTH15-1.0 +1.0mm Over $195.85
CR125 (1984) KTH15-1.5 +1.5mm Over $195.85

NEW CR125 (1985) KTH16-00 Standard $195.85
CR125 (1985) KTH16-0.5 +0.5mm Over $195.85
CR125 (1985) KTH16-1.0 +1.0mm Over $195.85
CR125 (1985) KTH16-1.5 +1.5mm Over $195.85

NEW CR125 (1986) KTH17-00 Standard $178.85
CR125 (1986) KTH17-0.5 +0.5mm Over $178.85
CR125 (1986) KTH17-1.0 +1.0mm Over $178.85
CR125 (1986) KTH17-1.5 +1.5mm Over $178.85

NEW CR125 (1987) KTH18-00 Standard $193.85
CR125 (1987) KTH18-0.5 +0.5mm Over $193.85
CR125 (1987) KTH18-1.0 +1.0mm Over $193.85
CR125 (1987) KTH18-1.5 +1.5mm Over $193.85

NEW CR125 (1988-1989) KTH19-00 Standard $196.85
CR125 (1988-1989) KTH19-0.5 +0.5mm Over $196.85
CR125 (1988-1989) KTH19-1.0 +1.0mm Over $196.85
CR125 (1988-1989) KTH19-1.5 +1.5mm Over $196.85
CR125 (1990-1991) KTH20-00 Standard $203.85
MT125 (1974-1976) KTH11-00 Standard $173.85
MT125 (1974-1976) KTH11-0.5 +0.5mm Over $173.85
MT125 (1974-1976) KTH11-1.0 +1.0mm Over $173.85
MT125 (1974-1976) KTH11-1.5 +1.5mm Over $173.85
MT125R (1977-1978) KTH01-00 Standard $198.85
MT125R (1977-1978) KTH01-0.5 +0.5mm Over $198.85
MT125R (1977-1978) KTH01-1.0 +1.0mm Over $198.85
MT125R (1977-1978) KTH01-1.5 +1.5mm Over $198.85 48

• Kit includes piston, ring(s), wrist pin, clips, wrist pin bearing and complete top-end gasket kit
• Pistons are made in Germany and forged for strength and MOS2 coated to ease break in
• Includes all critical gaskets needed to complete a top-end rebuild with ease
• Gaskets are manufactured from modern materials and to ensure as good or better than OEM 

fitment and performance



Top End Piston Kits (cont.)

Honda (cont.) Model Year Part# Size Retail
CR250 (1973-1974) KTH06-00 Standard $220.85
CR250 (1973-1974) KTH06-0.5 +0.5mm Over $220.85
CR250 (1973-1974) KTH06-1.0 +1.0mm Over $220.85
CR250 (1973-1974) KTH06-1.5 +1.5mm Over $220.85
CR250 (1975-1976) KTH07-00 Standard $220.85
CR250 (1975-1976) KTH07-0.5 +0.5mm Over $220.85
CR250 (1975-1976) KTH07-1.0 +1.0mm Over $220.85
CR250 (1975-1976) KTH07-1.5 +1.5mm Over $220.85
CR250 (1978-1980) KTH08-00 Standard $218.85
CR250 (1978-1980) KTH08-0.5 +0.5mm Over $218.85
CR250 (1978-1980) KTH08-1.0 +1.0mm Over $218.85
CR250 (1978-1980) KTH08-1.5 +1.5mm Over $218.85
CR250 (1978-1989) KTH08-2.0 +2.0mm Over $218.85
CR250 (1981-1982) KTH09-00 Standard $228.85
CR250 (1981-1982) KTH09-0.5 +0.5mm Over $228.85
CR250 (1981-1982) KTH09-1.0 +1.0mm Over $228.85
CR250 (1981-1982) KTH09-1.5 +1.5mm Over $228.85
CR250 (1983) KTH23-00 Standard $225.85
CR250 (1983) KTH23-0.5 +0.5mm Over $225.85
CR250 (1983) KTH23-1.0 +1.0mm Over $225.85
CR250 (1983) KTH23-1.5 +1.5mm Over $225.85

NEW CR250 (1984) KTH24-00 Standard $215.85
CR250 (1984) KTH24-0.5 +0.5mm Over $215.85
CR250 (1984) KTH24-1.0 +1.0mm Over $215.85
CR250 (1984) KTH24-1.5 +1.5mm Over $215.85
CR250 (1984) KTH24-2.0 +2.0mm Over $215.85

NEW CR250 (1985) KTH25-00 Standard $235.85
CR250 (1985) KTH25-0.5 +0.5mm Over $235.85
CR250 (1985) KTH25-1.0 +1.0mm Over $235.85
CR250 (1985) KTH25-1.5 +1.5mm Over $235.85
CR250 (1985) KTH25-2.0 +2.0mm Over $235.85
CR250 (1986-1988) KTH26-00 Standard $255.85
CR250 (1986-1988) KTH26-0.6 +0.60mm Over $255.85
CR250 (1986-1988) KTH26-1.1 +1.1mm Over $255.85
CR250 (1986-1988) KTH26-1.6 +1.6mm Over $255.85
CR250 (1986-1988) KTH26-2.1 +2.1mm Over $255.85
CR250 (1989-1991) KTH34-00 Standard $235.85
CR250 (1989-1991) KTH34-0.6 +0.6mm Over $235.85
CR250 (1989-1991) KTH34-1.1 +1.1mm Over $235.85
CR250 (1989-1991) KTH34-1.6 +1.6mm Over $235.85
CR250 (1989-1991) KTH34-2.1 +2.1mm Over $235.85
CR250 (1992-1996) KTH27-00 Standard $227.85
CR250 (1992-1996) KTH27-0.6 +0.6mm Over $227.85
CR250 (1992-1996) KTH27-1.1 +1.1mm Over $227.85
CR250 (1992-1996) KTH27-1.6 +1.6mm Over $227.85
CR250 (1992-1996) KTH27-2.1 +2.1mm Over $227.85
MT250 (1974-1976) KTH12-00 Standard $210.85
MT250 (1974-1976) KTH12-0.5 +0.5mm Over $210.85
MT250 (1974-1976) KTH12-1.0 +1.0mm Over $210.85
MT250 (1974-1976) KTH12-1.5 +1.5mm Over $210.85

NEW CR480 (1982-1983) KTH28-00 Standard $228.85
CR480 (1982-1983) KTH28-0.5 +0.5mm Over $228.85
CR480 (1982-1983) KTH28-1.0 +1.0mm Over $228.85
CR480 (1982-1983) KTH28-1.5 +1.5mm Over $228.85
CR480 (1982-1983) KTH28-2.0 +2.0mm Over $228.85

NEW CR500 (1984) KTH29-00 Standard $236.85
CR500 (1984) KTH29-0.5 +0.5mm Over $236.85
CR500 (1984) KTH29-1.0 +1.0mm Over $236.85
CR500 (1984) KTH29-1.5 +1.5mm Over $236.85
CR500 (1984) KTH29-2.0 +2.0mm Over $236.85

NEW CR500 (1985-1988) KTH30-00 Standard $248.85
CR500 (1985-1988) KTH30-0.5 +0.5mm Over $248.85
CR500 (1985-1988) KTH30-1.0 +1.0mm Over $248.85
CR500 (1985-1988) KTH30-1.5 +1.5mm Over $248.85
CR500 (1985-1988) KTH30-2.0 +2.0mm Over $248.85

NEW CR500 (1989-1991) KTH31-00 Standard $236.85
CR500 (1989-1991) KTH31-0.5 +0.5mm Over $236.85
CR500 (1989-1991) KTH31-1.0 +1.0mm Over $236.85
CR500 (1989-1991) KTH31-1.5 +1.5mm Over $236.85
CR500 (1989-1991) KTH31-2.0 +2.0mm Over $236.85

NEW CR500 (1992-1993) KTH32-00 Standard $241.85
CR500 (1992-1993) KTH32-0.5 +0.5mm Over $241.85
CR500 (1992-1993) KTH32-1.0 +1.0mm Over $241.85
CR500 (1992-1993) KTH32-1.5 +1.5mm Over $241.85
CR500 (1992-1993) KTH32-2.0 +2.0mm Over $241.85

NEW CR500 (1994-2001) KTH33-00 Standard $244.85
49 CR500 (1994-2001) KTH33-0.5 +0.5mm Over $244.85



Top End Piston Kits (cont.)

Honda (cont.) Model Year Part# Size Retail
CR500 (1994-2001) KTH33-1.0 +1.0mm Over $244.85
CR500 (1994-2001) KTH33-1.5 +1.5mm Over $244.85
CR500 (1994-2001) KTH33-2.0 +2.0mm Over $244.85

Husqvarna Model Year Part# Size Retail
CR250 (1974-1977) KTU01-00 Standard $205.85
CR250 (1974-1977) KTU01-0.5 +0.5mm Over $205.85
CR250 (1974-1977) KTU01-1.0 +1.0mm Over $205.85
CR250 (1974-1977) KTU01-1.5 +1.5mm Over $205.85
CR250 (1978-1979) KTU02-00 Standard $210.85
CR250 (1978-1979) KTU02-0.5 +0.5mm Over $210.85
CR250 (1978-1979) KTU02-1.0 +1.0mm Over $210.85
CR250 (1978-1979) KTU02-1.5 +1.5mm Over $210.85
CR250 (1980-1981) KTU03-00 Standard $205.85
CR250 (1980-1981) KTU03-0.5 +0.5mm Over $205.85
CR250 (1980-1981) KTU03-1.0 +1.0mm Over $205.85
CR250 (1980-1981) KTU03-1.5 +1.5mm Over $205.85
OR250 (1978-1979) KTU02-00 Standard $210.85
OR250 (1978-1979) KTU02-0.5 +0.5mm Over $210.85
OR250 (1978-1979) KTU02-1.0 +1.0mm Over $210.85
OR250 (1978-1979) KTU02-1.5 +1.5mm Over $210.85
OR250 (1980) KTU03-00 Standard $205.85
OR250 (1980) KTU03-0.5 +0.5mm Over $205.85
OR250 (1980) KTU03-1.0 +1.0mm Over $205.85
OR250 (1980) KTU03-1.5 +1.5mm Over $205.85
WR250 (1975-1977) KTU01-00 Standard $205.85
WR250 (1975-1977) KTU01-0.5 +0.5mm Over $205.85
WR250 (1975-1977) KTU01-1.0 +1.0mm Over $205.85
WR250 (1975-1977) KTU01-1.5 +1.5mm Over $205.85
WR250 (1978-1979) KTU02-00 Standard $210.85
WR250 (1978-1979) KTU02-0.5 +0.5mm Over $210.85
WR250 (1978-1979) KTU02-1.0 +1.0mm Over $210.85
WR250 (1978-1979) KTU02-1.5 +1.5mm Over $210.85
WR250 (1980-1981) KTU03-00 Standard $205.85
WR250 (1980-1981) KTU03-0.5 +0.5mm Over $205.85
WR250 (1980-1981) KTU03-1.0 +1.0mm Over $205.85
WR250 (1980-1981) KTU03-1.5 +1.5mm Over $205.85

Kawasaki Model Year Part# Size Retail
KX125 (1978-1979) KTK04-00 Standard $193.85
KX125 (1978-1979) KTK04-0.5 +0.5mm Over $193.85
KX125 (1978-1979) KTK04-1.0 +1.0mm Over $193.85
KX125 (1978-1979) KTK04-1.5 +1.5mm Over $193.85
KX125 (1980) KTK05-00 Standard $180.85
KX125 (1980) KTK05-0.5 +0.5mm Over $180.85
KX125 (1980) KTK05-1.0 +1.0mm Over $180.85
KX125 (1980) KTK05-1.5 +1.5mm Over $180.85
KX125 (1981) KTK06-00 Standard $194.85
KX125 (1981) KTK06-0.5 +0.5mm Over $194.85
KX125 (1981) KTK06-1.0 +1.0mm Over $194.85
KX125 (1981) KTK06-1.5 +1.5mm Over $194.85

NEW KDX200 (1989-1994) KTK13-00 Standard $218.85
NEW KDX200 (1989-1994) KTK13-0.5 +0.5mm Over $218.85
NEW KDX200 (1989-1994) KTK13-1.0 +1.0mm Over $218.85
NEW KDX200 (1995-2006) KTK14-00 Standard $218.85
NEW KDX200 (1995-2006) KTK14-0.5 +0.5mm Over $218.85
NEW KDX200 (1995-2006) KTK14-1.0 +1.0mm Over $218.85
NEW KDX200 (1995-2006) KTK14-2.0 +2.0mm Over $218.85
NEW KDX220 (1997-2005) KTK15-00 Standard $218.85

KX250 (1978-1979) KTK07-00 Standard $232.85
KX250 (1978-1979) KTK07-0.5 +0.5mm Over $232.85
KX250 (1978-1979) KTK07-1.0 +1.0mm Over $232.85
KX250 (1978-1979) KTK07-1.5 +1.5mm Over $232.85
KX250 (1980-1981) KTK08-00 Standard $225.85
KX250 (1980-1981) KTK08-0.5 +0.5mm Over $225.85
KX250 (1980-1981) KTK08-1.0 +1.0mm Over $225.85
KX250 (1980-1981) KTK08-1.5 +1.5mm Over $225.85

Maico Model Year Part# Size Retail
250 (1973-1980) KTA01-00 Standard $242.85
250 (1973-1980) KTA01-0.5 +0.5mm Over $242.85
250 (1973-1980) KTA01-1.0 +1.0mm Over $242.85
250 (1973-1980) KTA01-1.5 +1.5mm Over $242.85
400 (1974-1980) KTA03-00 Standard $250.85 50



Top End Piston Kits (cont.)

Maico  (cont.) Model Year Part# Size Retail
400 (1974-1980) KTA03-0.5 +0.5mm Over $250.85
400 (1974-1980) KTA03-1.0 +1.0mm Over $250.85
400 (1974-1980) KTA03-1.5 +1.5mm Over $250.75
400 (1981) KTA04-00 Standard $250.85
400 (1981) KTA04-0.5 +0.5mm Over $250.85
400 (1981) KTA04-1.0 +1.0mm Over $250.85
400 (1981) KTA04-1.5 +1.5mm Over $250.75
440 (1973-1980) KTA05-00 Standard $260.85
440 (1973-1980) KTA05-0.5 +0.5mm Over $260.85
440 (1973-1980) KTA05-1.0 +1.0mm Over $260.85
440 (1973-1980) KTA05-1.5 +1.5mm Over $260.85
GS 440 (1978-1979) KTA05-00 Standard $260.85
GS 440 (1978-1979) KTA05-0.5 +0.5mm Over $260.85
GS 440 (1978-1979) KTA05-1.0 +1.0mm Over $260.85
GS 440 (1978-1979) KTA05-1.5 +1.5mm Over $260.85
490 (1981-1982) KTA06-00 Standard $261.85
490 (1981-1982) KTA06-0.5 +0.5mm Over $261.85
490 (1981-1982) KTA06-1.0 +1.0mm Over $261.85
490 (1981-1982) KTA06-1.5 +1.5mm Over $261.85

Suzuki Model Year Part# Size Retail
RM80 (1977) KTS11-00 Standard $131.85
RM80 (1977) KTS11-0.5 +0.5mm Over $131.85
RM80 (1977) KTS11-1.0 +1.0mm Over $131.85
RM80 (1977) KTS11-1.5 +1.5mm Over $131.85
RM80 (1977) KTS11-2.0 +2.0mm Over $131.85
RM80 (1978-1981) KTS12-00 Standard $131.85
RM80 (1978-1981) KTS12-0.5 +0.5mm Over $131.85
RM80 (1978-1981) KTS12-1.0 +1.0mm Over $131.85
RM80 (1978-1981) KTS12-1.5 +1.5mm Over $131.85
RM80 (1978-1981) KTS12-2.0 +2.0mm Over $131.85

NEW RM80 (1986-1987) KTS13-00 Standard $140.85
RM80 (1986-1987) KTS13-0.5 +0.5mm Over $140.85
RM80 (1986-1987) KTS13-1.0 +1.0mm Over $140.85
RM80 (1986-1987) KTS13-1.5 +1.5mm Over $140.85
RM80 (1989-1990) KTS14-0.5 +0.5mm Over $156.85
RM80 (1989-1990) KTS14-1.0 +1.0mm Over $156.85
RM80 (1989-1990) KTS14-1.5 +1.5mm Over $156.85
RM125 (1977-1978) KTS01-00 Standard $176.85
RM125 (1977-1978) KTS01-0.5 +0.5mm Over $176.85
RM125 (1977-1978) KTS01-1.0 +1.0mm Over $176.85
RM125 (1977-1978) KTS01-1.5 +1.5mm Over $176.85
RM125 (1979-1980) KTS02-00 Standard $188.85
RM125 (1979-1980) KTS02-0.5 +0.5mm Over $188.85
RM125 (1979-1980) KTS02-1.0 +1.0mm Over $188.85
RM125 (1979-1980) KTS02-1.5 +1.5mm Over $188.85
RM125 (1981) KTS15-00 Standard $173.85
RM125 (1981) KTS15-0.5 +0.5mm Over $173.85
RM125 (1981) KTS15-1.0 +1.0mm Over $173.85
RM125 (1981) KTS15-1.5 +1.5mm Over $173.85
RM125 (1981) KTS15-2.0 +2.0mm Over $173.85
RM125 (1982-1983) KTS16-00 Standard $170.85
RM125 (1982-1983) KTS16-0.5 +0.5mm Over $170.85
RM125 (1982-1983) KTS16-1.0 +1.0mm Over $170.85
RM125 (1982-1983) KTS16-1.5 +1.5mm Over $170.85
RM125 (1982-1983) KTS16-2.0 +2.0mm Over $170.85
RM125 (1985) KTS17-00 Standard $193.85
RM125 (1985) KTS17-0.5 +0.5mm Over $193.85
RM125 (1985) KTS17-1.0 +1.0mm Over $193.85
RM125 (1985) KTS17-1.5 +1.5mm Over $193.85
RM125 (1986) KTS18-00 Standard $198.85
RM125 (1986) KTS18-0.5 +0.5mm Over $198.85
RM125 (1986) KTS18-1.0 +1.0mm Over $198.85
RM125 (1986) KTS18-1.5 +1.5mm Over $198.85
RM125 (1987) KTS19-0.5 +0.5mm Over $205.85
RM125 (1987) KTS19-1.0 +1.0mm Over $205.85
RM125 (1987) KTS19-1.5 +1.5mm Over $205.85
RM125 (1988) KTS20-0.5 +0.5mm Over $205.85
RM125 (1988) KTS20-1.5 +1.5mm Over $205.85
RM125 (1989) KTS25-00 Standard $186.85
PE250 (1977-1979) KTS03-00 Standard $208.85
PE250 (1977-1979) KTS03-0.5 +0.5mm Over $208.85
PE250 (1977-1979) KTS03-1.0 +1.0mm Over $208.85
PE250 (1977-1979) KTS03-1.5 +1.5mm Over $208.85
PE250 (1980-1981) KTS04-00 Standard $237.85

51 PE250 (1980-1981) KTS04-0.5 +0.5mm Over $237.85



Top End Piston Kits (cont.)

Suzuki  (cont.) Model Year Part# Size Retail
PE250 (1980-1981) KTS04-1.0 +1.0mm Over $237.85
PE250 (1980-1981) KTS04-1.5 +1.5mm Over $237.85
RM250 (1977-1978) KTS03-00 Standard $208.85
RM250 (1977-1978) KTS03-0.5 +0.5mm Over $208.85
RM250 (1977-1978) KTS03-1.0 +1.0mm Over $208.85
RM250 (1977-1978) KTS03-1.5 +1.5mm Over $208.85
RM250 (1979-1980) KTS04-00 Standard $237.85
RM250 (1979-1980) KTS04-0.5 +0.5mm Over $237.85
RM250 (1979-1980) KTS04-1.0 +1.0mm Over $237.85
RM250 (1979-1980) KTS04-1.5 +1.5mm Over $237.85
RM250 (1981) KTS05-00 Standard $220.85
RM250 (1981) KTS05-0.5 +0.5mm Over $220.85
RM250 (1981) KTS05-1.0 +1.0mm Over $220.85
RM250 (1981) KTS05-1.5 +1.5mm Over $220.85
RM250 (1982-1985) KTS21-00 Standard $227.85
RM250 (1982-1985) KTS21-0.5 +0.5mm Over $227.85
RM250 (1982-1985) KTS21-1.0 +1.0mm Over $227.85
RM250 (1982-1985) KTS21-1.5 +1.5mm Over $227.85
RM250 (1986) KTS09-0.5 +0.5mm Over $212.85
RM250 (1986) KTS09-1.0 +1.0mm Over $212.85
RM250 (1986) KTS09-1.5 +1.5mm Over $212.85
RM250 (1987-1988) KTS22-00 Standard $240.85
RM250 (1989-1990) KTS10-00 Standard $217.85
RM250 (1991-1995) KTS23-00 Standard $215.85
RS250 (1980-1981) KTS04-00 Standard $237.85
RS250 (1980-1981) KTS04-0.5 +0.5mm Over $237.85
RS250 (1980-1981) KTS04-1.0 +1.0mm Over $237.85
RS250 (1980-1981) KTS04-1.5 +1.5mm Over $237.85
RM370 (1976-1977) KTS06-00 Standard $253.85
RM370 (1976-1977) KTS06-0.5 +0.5mm Over $253.85
RM370 (1976-1977) KTS06-1.0 +1.0mm Over $253.85
RM370 (1976-1977) KTS06-1.5 +1.5mm Over $253.85
RM400 (1978) KTS07-00 Standard $256.85
RM400 (1978) KTS07-0.5 +0.5mm Over $256.85
RM400 (1978) KTS07-1.0 +1.0mm Over $256.85
RM400 (1978) KTS07-1.5 +1.5mm Over $256.85
RM400 (1979) KTS08-00 Standard $261.85
RM400 (1979) KTS08-0.5 +0.5mm Over $261.85
RM400 (1979) KTS08-1.0 +1.0mm Over $261.85
RM400 (1979) KTS08-1.5 +1.5mm Over $261.85
RM500 (1983-1984) KTS24-0.5 +0.5mm Over $315.85
RM500 (1983-1984) KTS24-1.0 +1.0mm Over $315.85

Yamaha Model Year Part# Size Retail
NEW GT1 (1973) KTY55-00 Standard $136.85
NEW GT1 (1973) KTY55-1.5 +1.5mm Over $136.85
NEW GT80 (1974-1976) KTY55-00 Standard $136.85
NEW GT80 (1974-1976) KTY55-1.5 +1.5mm Over $136.85
NEW GTMX (1973-1979) KTY55-00 Standard $136.85
NEW GTMX (1973-1979) KTY55-1.5 +1.5mm Over $136.85
NEW LB80IIA (1976) KTY56-00 Standard $136.85
NEW LB80IIA (1976) KTY56-1.5 +1.5mm Over $136.85
NEW MX80 (1980-1982) KTY55-00 Standard $136.85
NEW MX80 (1980-1982) KTY55-1.5 +1.5mm Over $136.85
NEW TY80 (1974-1975) KTY20-00 Standard $141.85
NEW TY80 (1974-1975) KTY20-1.5 +1.5mm Over $141.85
NEW YZ80 (1974) KTY20-00 Standard $141.85
NEW YZ80 (1974) KTY20-1.5 +1.5mm Over $141.85
NEW YZ80 (1975) KTY21-00 Standard $149.85
NEW YZ80 (1975) KTY21-1.5 +1.5mm Over $149.85
NEW YZ80 (1976-1977) KTY22-00 Standard $151.85
NEW YZ80 (1978-1979) KTY23-00 Standard $175.85
NEW YZ80 (1978-1979) KTY23-0.5 +0.5mm Over $175.85
NEW YZ80 (1978-1979) KTY23-1.0 +1.0mm Over $175.85
NEW YZ80 (1978-1979) KTY23-1.5 +1.5mm Over $175.85
NEW YZ80 (1980) KTY24-00 Standard $174.85
NEW YZ80 (1980) KTY24-0.5 +0.5mm Over $174.85
NEW YZ80 (1980) KTY24-1.0 +1.0mm Over $174.85
NEW YZ80 (1980) KTY24-1.5 +1.5mm Over $174.85
NEW YZ80 (1981) KTY25-00 Standard $181.85
NEW YZ80 (1981) KTY25-0.5 +0.5mm Over $181.85
NEW YZ80 (1981) KTY25-1.0 +1.0mm Over $181.85
NEW YZ80 (1981) KTY25-1.5 +1.5mm Over $181.85
NEW YZ80 (1982) KTY57-00 Standard $146.85
NEW YZ80 (1982) KTY57-0.5 +0.5mm Over $146.85
NEW YZ80 (1982) KTY57-1.0 +1.0mm Over $146.85 52



Top End Piston Kits (cont.)

Yamaha  (cont.) Model Year Part# Size Retail
NEW YZ80 (1982) KTY57-1.5 +1.5mm Over $146.85
NEW YZ80 (1983) KTY58-00 Standard $148.85
NEW YZ80 (1983) KTY58-0.5 +0.5mm Over $148.85
NEW YZ80 (1983) KTY58-1.0 +1.0mm Over $148.85
NEW YZ80 (1983) KTY58-1.5 +1.5mm Over $148.85
NEW YZ80 (1984) KTY59-00 Standard $150.85
NEW YZ80 (1984) KTY59-0.5 +0.5mm Over $150.85
NEW YZ80 (1984) KTY59-1.0 +1.0mm Over $150.85
NEW YZ80 (1984) KTY59-1.5 +1.5mm Over $150.85
NEW YZ80 (1985-1986) KTY60-00 Standard $150.85
NEW YZ80 (1985-1986) KTY60-0.5 +0.5mm Over $150.85
NEW YZ80 (1985-1986) KTY60-1.0 +1.0mm Over $150.85
NEW YZ80 (1985-1986) KTY60-1.5 +1.5mm Over $150.85
NEW YZ80 (1987) KTY62-00 Standard $140.85
NEW YZ80 (1987) KTY62-0.5 +0.5mm Over $140.85
NEW YZ80 (1987) KTY62-1.0 +1.0mm Over $140.85
NEW YZ80 (1987) KTY62-1.5 +1.5mm Over $140.85
NEW YZ80 (1988-1992) KTY63-00 Standard $140.85
NEW YZ80 (1988-1992) KTY63-0.5 +0.5mm Over $140.85
NEW YZ80 (1988-1992) KTY63-1.0 +1.0mm Over $140.85
NEW YZ80 (1988-1992) KTY63-1.5 +1.5mm Over $140.85
NEW DT125 (1974-1975) KTY69-00 Standard $168.85
NEW DT125 (1974-1975) KTY69-0.5 +0.5mm Over $168.85
NEW DT125 (1974-1975) KTY69-1.0 +1.0mm Over $168.85
NEW DT125 (1974-1975) KTY69-1.5 +1.5mm Over $168.85
NEW DT125 (1976) KTY70-00 Standard $165.85
NEW DT125 (1976) KTY70-0.25 +0.25mm Over $165.85
NEW DT125 (1976) KTY70-0.5 +0.5mm Over $165.85
NEW DT125 (1976) KTY70-1.0 +1.0mm Over $165.85
NEW DT125 (1976) KTY70-1.5 +1.5mm Over $165.85
NEW DT125 (1977-1981) KTY71-00 Standard $175.85
NEW DT125 (1977-1981) KTY71-0.5 +0.5mm Over $175.85
NEW DT125 (1977-1981) KTY71-1.0 +1.0mm Over $175.85
NEW DT125 (1977-1981) KTY71-1.5 +1.5mm Over $175.85

MX125 (1976) KTY01-00 Standard $193.85
MX125 (1976) KTY01-0.5 +0.5mm Over $193.85
MX125 (1976) KTY01-1.0 +1.0mm Over $193.85
MX125 (1976) KTY01-1.5 +1.5mm Over $193.85
YZ125 (1976) KTY01-00 Standard $193.85
YZ125 (1976) KTY01-0.5 +0.5mm Over $193.85
YZ125 (1976) KTY01-1.0 +1.0mm Over $193.85
YZ125 (1976) KTY01-1.5 +1.5mm Over $193.85
YZ125 (1977-1978) KTY02-00 Standard $196.85
YZ125 (1977-1978) KTY02-0.5 +0.5mm Over $196.85
YZ125 (1977-1978) KTY02-1.0 +1.0mm Over $196.85
YZ125 (1977-1978) KTY02-1.5 +1.5mm Over $196.85
YZ125 (1978) KTY03-00 Standard $193.85
YZ125 (1978) KTY03-0.5 +0.5mm Over $193.85
YZ125 (1978) KTY03-1.0 +1.0mm Over $193.85
YZ125 (1978) KTY03-1.5 +1.5mm Over $193.85
YZ125 (1979) KTY04-00 Standard $173.85
YZ125 (1979) KTY04-0.5 +0.5mm Over $173.85
YZ125 (1979) KTY04-1.0 +1.0mm Over $173.85
YZ125 (1979) KTY04-1.5 +1.5mm Over $173.85
YZ125 (1979) KTY05-00 Standard $173.85
YZ125 (1979) KTY05-0.5 +0.5mm Over $173.85
YZ125 (1979) KTY05-1.0 +1.0mm Over $173.85
YZ125 (1979) KTY05-1.5 +1.5mm Over $173.85
YZ125 (1980) KTY06-00 Standard $200.85
YZ125 (1980) KTY06-0.5 +0.5mm Over $200.85
YZ125 (1980) KTY06-1.0 +1.0mm Over $200.85
YZ125 (1980) KTY06-1.5 +1.5mm Over $200.85
YZ125 (1981) KTY07-00 Standard $182.85
YZ125 (1981) KTY07-0.5 +0.5mm Over $182.85
YZ125 (1981) KTY07-1.0 +1.0mm Over $182.85
YZ125 (1981) KTY07-1.5 +1.5mm Over $182.85

NEW YZ125 (1983) KTY64-0.5 +0.5mm Over $183.85
NEW YZ125 (1983) KTY64-1.0 +1.0mm Over $183.85
NEW YZ125 (1984) KTY65-00 Standard $183.85
NEW YZ125 (1984) KTY65-0.5 +0.5mm Over $183.85
NEW YZ125 (1984) KTY65-1.0 +1.0mm Over $183.85
NEW YZ125 (1986-1987) KTY66-00 Standard $183.85
NEW YZ125 (1986-1987) KTY66-0.5 +0.5mm Over $183.75
NEW YZ125 (1986-1987) KTY66-1.0 +1.0mm Over $183.75
NEW YZ125 (1986-1987) KTY66-1.5 +1.5mm Over $183.75
NEW YZ125 (1988) KTY67-00 Standard $183.85
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Top End Piston Kits (cont.)

Yamaha  (cont.) Model Year Part# Size Retail
NEW YZ125 (1988) KTY67-1.0 +1.0mm Over $183.75
NEW YZ125 (1988) KTY67-1.5 +1.5mm Over $183.75
NEW YZ125 (1989) KTY29-00 Standard $183.85
NEW YZ125 (1990) KTY30-00 Standard $183.85
NEW YZ125 (1991) KTY31-00 Standard $183.85
NEW YZ125 (1992) KTY32-00 Standard $186.85
NEW YZ125 (1993) KTY33-00 Standard $186.85
NEW DT175 (1979-1981) KTY26-00 Standard $187.85
NEW DT175 (1979-1981) KTY26-0.5 +0.5mm Over $187.85
NEW DT175 (1979-1981) KTY26-1.0 +1.0mm Over $187.85
NEW DT175 (1979-1981) KTY26-1.5 +1.5mm Over $187.85
NEW IT175 (1977-1979) KTY27-00 Standard $200.85
NEW IT175 (1977-1979) KTY27-0.5 +0.5mm Over $200.85
NEW IT175 (1977-1979) KTY27-1.0 +1.0mm Over $200.85
NEW IT175 (1977-1979) KTY27-1.5 +1.5mm Over $200.85
NEW IT175 (1980-1981) KTY28-00 Standard $260.85
NEW IT175 (1980-1981) KTY28-0.5 +0.5mm Over $260.85
NEW IT175 (1980-1981) KTY28-1.0 +1.0mm Over $260.85
NEW IT175 (1980-1981) KTY28-1.5 +1.5mm Over $260.85
NEW MX175 (1979-1981) KTY26-00 Standard $187.85
NEW MX175 (1979-1981) KTY26-0.5 +0.5mm Over $187.85
NEW MX175 (1979-1981) KTY26-1.0 +1.0mm Over $187.85
NEW MX175 (1979-1981) KTY26-1.5 +1.5mm Over $187.85
NEW YZ175 (1976) KTY68-00 Standard $250.85
NEW YZ175 (1976) KTY68-0.5 +0.5mm Over $250.85
NEW YZ175 (1976) KTY68-1.0 +1.0mm Over $250.85
NEW YZ175 (1976) KTY68-1.5 +1.5mm Over $250.85
NEW YZ175 (1976) KTY68-2.0 +2.0mm Over $250.85
NEW IT200 (1984-1986) KTY34-00 Standard $252.85
NEW IT200 (1984-1986) KTY34-0.5 +0.5mm Over $252.85
NEW IT200 (1984-1986) KTY34-1.0 +1.0mm Over $252.85
NEW IT200 (1984-1986) KTY34-1.5 +1.5mm Over $252.85
NEW DT2 (1972) KTY54-00 Standard $253.85
NEW DT2 (1972) KTY54-0.5 +0.5mm Over $253.85
NEW DT2 (1972) KTY54-1.0 +1.0mm Over $253.85
NEW DT2 (1972) KTY54-1.5 +1.5mm Over $253.85
NEW DT250 (1972-1973) KTY54-00 Standard $253.85
NEW DT250 (1972-1973) KTY54-0.5 +0.5mm Over $253.85
NEW DT250 (1972-1973) KTY54-1.0 +1.0mm Over $253.85
NEW DT250 (1972-1973) KTY54-1.5 +1.5mm Over $253.85
NEW DT250 (1974-1976) KTY40-00 Standard $217.85
NEW DT250 (1974-1976) KTY40-0.5 +0.5mm Over $217.85
NEW DT250 (1974-1976) KTY40-1.0 +1.0mm Over $217.85
NEW DT250 (1974-1976) KTY40-1.5 +1.5mm Over $217.85
NEW DT250 (1977-1979) KTY41-00 Standard $217.85
NEW DT250 (1977-1979) KTY41-0.5 +0.5mm Over $217.85
NEW DT250 (1977-1979) KTY41-1.0 +1.0mm Over $217.85
NEW DT250 (1977-1979) KTY41-1.5 +1.5mm Over $217.85
NEW DT3 (1973) KTY54-00 Standard $253.85
NEW DT3 (1973) KTY54-0.5 +0.5mm Over $253.85
NEW DT3 (1973) KTY54-1.0 +1.0mm Over $253.85
NEW DT3 (1973) KTY54-1.5 +1.5mm Over $253.85
NEW IT250 (1978) KTY43-00 Standard $259.85
NEW IT250 (1978) KTY43-0.5 +0.5mm Over $259.85
NEW IT250 (1978) KTY43-1.0 +1.0mm Over $259.85
NEW IT250 (1978) KTY43-1.5 +1.5mm Over $259.85

IT250 (1979-1980) KTY11-00 Standard $220.85
IT250 (1979-1980) KTY11-0.5 +0.5mm Over $220.85
IT250 (1979-1980) KTY11-1.0 +1.0mm Over $220.85
IT250 (1979-1980) KTY11-1.5 +1.5mm Over $220.85

NEW IT250 (1981) KTY44-00 Standard $260.85
NEW IT250 (1981) KTY44-0.5 +0.5mm Over $260.85
NEW IT250 (1981) KTY44-1.0 +1.0mm Over $260.85
NEW IT250 (1981) KTY44-1.5 +1.5mm Over $260.85
NEW IT250 (1983) KTY45-00 Standard $228.85
NEW IT250 (1983) KTY45-0.5 +0.5mm Over $228.85
NEW IT250 (1983) KTY45-1.0 +1.0mm Over $228.85
NEW IT250 (1983) KTY45-1.5 +1.5mm Over $228.85
NEW RD250 (1973-1975) KTY47-00 Standard $408.75
NEW RD250 (1973-1975) KTY47-0.5 +0.5mm Over $408.75
NEW RD250 (1973-1975) KTY47-1.0 +1.0mm Over $408.75
NEW RD250 (1973-1975) KTY47-1.5 +1.5mm Over $408.75
NEW TY250 (1974-1977) KTY42-00 Standard $217.85
NEW TY250 (1974-1977) KTY42-0.5 +0.5mm Over $217.85
NEW TY250 (1974-1977) KTY42-1.0 +1.0mm Over $217.85
NEW TY250 (1974-1977) KTY42-1.5 +1.5mm Over $217.85

YZ250 (1974-1975) KTY19-00 Standard $244.85 54



Top End Piston Kits (cont.)

Yamaha  (cont.) Model Year Part# Size Retail
YZ250 (1974-1975) KTY19-0.5 +0.5mm Over $244.85
YZ250 (1974-1975) KTY19-1.0 +1.0mm Over $244.85
YZ250 (1974-1975) KTY19-1.5 +1.5mm Over $244.85
YZ250 (1976) KTY08-00 Standard $248.85
YZ250 (1976) KTY08-0.5 +0.5mm Over $248.85
YZ250 (1976) KTY08-1.0 +1.0mm Over $248.85
YZ250 (1976) KTY08-1.5 +1.5mm Over $248.85
YZ250 (1977) KTY09-00 Standard $265.85
YZ250 (1977) KTY09-0.5 +0.5mm Over $265.85
YZ250 (1977) KTY09-1.0 +1.0mm Over $265.85
YZ250 (1977) KTY09-1.5 +1.5mm Over $265.85
YZ250 (1978) KTY10-00 Standard $253.85
YZ250 (1978) KTY10-0.5 +0.5mm Over $253.85
YZ250 (1978) KTY10-1.0 +1.0mm Over $253.85
YZ250 (1978) KTY10-1.5 +1.5mm Over $253.85
YZ250 (1979) KTY11-00 Standard $220.85
YZ250 (1979) KTY11-0.5 +0.5mm Over $220.85
YZ250 (1979) KTY11-1.0 +1.0mm Over $220.85
YZ250 (1979) KTY11-1.5 +1.5mm Over $220.85
YZ250 (1980-1981) KTY12-00 Standard $235.85
YZ250 (1980-1981) KTY12-0.5 +0.5mm Over $235.85
YZ250 (1980-1981) KTY12-1.0 +1.0mm Over $235.85
YZ250 (1980-1981) KTY12-1.5 +1.5mm Over $235.85
YZ250 (1980-1981) KTY12-2.0 +2.0mm Over $235.85

NEW YZ250 (1984-1985) KTY37-00 Standard $220.85
NEW YZ250 (1984-1985) KTY37-0.5 +0.5mm Over $220.85
NEW YZ250 (1984-1985) KTY37-1.0 +1.0mm Over $220.85
NEW YZ250 (1984-1985) KTY37-1.5 +1.5mm Over $220.85
NEW YZ250 (1986) KTY38-00 Standard $215.85
NEW YZ250 (1986) KTY38-0.5 +0.5mm Over $215.85
NEW YZ250 (1986) KTY38-1.0 +1.0mm Over $215.85
NEW YZ250 (1986) KTY38-1.5 +1.5mm Over $215.85
NEW YZ250 (1987) KTY39-00 Standard $217.85
NEW YZ250 (1987) KTY39-0.5 +0.5mm Over $217.85
NEW YZ250 (1987) KTY39-1.0 +1.0mm Over $217.85
NEW YZ250 (1987) KTY39-1.5 +1.5mm Over $217.85
NEW MX360 (1973-1974) KTY72-00 Standard $268.85
NEW MX360 (1973-1974) KTY72-0.5 +0.5mm Over $268.85
NEW MX360 (1973-1974) KTY72-1.0 +1.0mm Over $268.85
NEW MX360 (1973-1974) KTY72-1.5 +1.5mm Over $268.85
NEW DT400 (1975-1976) KTY48-00 Standard $280.85
NEW DT400 (1975-1976) KTY48-0.5 +0.5mm Over $280.85
NEW DT400 (1975-1976) KTY48-1.0 +1.0mm Over $280.85
NEW DT400 (1975-1976) KTY48-1.5 +1.5mm Over $280.85
NEW DT400 (1977) KTY49-00 Standard $263.85
NEW DT400 (1977) KTY49-0.5 +0.5mm Over $263.85
NEW DT400 (1977) KTY49-1.0 +1.0mm Over $263.85
NEW DT400 (1977) KTY49-1.5 +1.5mm Over $263.85
NEW IT400 (1976) KTY50-00 Standard $280.85
NEW IT400 (1976) KTY50-0.5 +0.5mm Over $280.85
NEW IT400 (1976) KTY50-1.0 +1.0mm Over $280.85
NEW IT400 (1976) KTY50-1.5 +1.5mm Over $280.85

MX400 (1975) KTY17-00 Standard $290.85
MX400 (1975) KTY17-0.5 +0.5mm Over $290.85
MX400 (1975) KTY17-1.0 +1.0mm Over $290.85
MX400 (1975) KTY17-1.5 +1.5mm Over $290.85

NEW YZ400 (1976) KTY50-00 Standard $280.85
NEW YZ400 (1976) KTY50-0.5 +0.5mm Over $280.85
NEW YZ400 (1976) KTY50-1.0 +1.0mm Over $280.85
NEW YZ400 (1976) KTY50-1.5 +1.5mm Over $280.85

YZ400 (1977-1978) KTY15-00 Standard $266.85
YZ400 (1977-1978) KTY15-0.5 +0.5mm Over $266.85
YZ400 (1977-1978) KTY15-1.0 +1.0mm Over $266.85
YZ400 (1977-1978) KTY15-1.5 +1.5mm Over $266.85
YZ465 (1980-1981) KTY16-00 Standard $265.85
YZ465 (1980-1981) KTY16-0.5 +0.5mm Over $265.85
YZ465 (1980-1981) KTY16-1.0 +1.0mm Over $265.85
YZ465 (1980-1981) KTY16-1.5 +1.5mm Over $265.85

NEW IT490 (1983-1984) KTY53-00 Standard $244.85
NEW IT490 (1983-1984) KTY53-0.5 +0.5mm Over $244.85
NEW IT490 (1983-1984) KTY53-1.0 +1.0mm Over $244.85
NEW IT490 (1983-1984) KTY53-1.5 +1.5mm Over $244.85
NEW YZ490 (1982-1983) KTY53-00 Standard $244.85
NEW YZ490 (1982-1983) KTY53-0.5 +0.5mm Over $244.85
NEW YZ490 (1982-1983) KTY53-1.0 +1.0mm Over $244.85
NEW YZ490 (1982-1983) KTY53-1.5 +1.5mm Over $244.85
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Wrist Pin & Bearing Kit

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-WPBK-001 $26.95
DMR (1970-1972) OW-WPBK-001 $26.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-WPBK-001 $26.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1971-1973) OW-WPBK-002 $26.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1971-1977) OW-WPBK-001 $26.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-WPBK-001 $26.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-WPBK-001 $26.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-WPBK-001 $26.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) OW-WPBK-001 $26.95
Pioneer 250 (1971-1972) OW-WPBK-001 $26.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-WPBK-001 $26.95
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-WPBK-001 $26.95
ST-1 (1977) OW-WPBK-001 $26.95
Stiletto 250 (1971-1973) OW-WPBK-001 $26.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-WPBK-001 $26.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-WPBK-001 $26.95
Explorer 350 (1976-1978) OW-WPBK-002 $26.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 350(1975-1977) OW-WPBK-002 $26.95
Super Pioneer Mountaineer 350 (1976-1977) OW-WPBK-002 $26.95

Wrist Pin Bearings

Bultaco Model Year Part# Retail
250 (1970-1979) BNW018 $20.95
350 (1967-1975) BNW018 $20.95
360 (1967-1981) BNW018 $20.95
370 (1976-1981) BNW018 $20.95

CZ Model Year Part# Retail
380 (1971-1981) BNW015 $20.95

Hodaka Model Year Part# Retail
Ace100 (1967-1969) BNW019 $20.95
Ace100B (1970-1972) BNW019 $20.95
Dirt Squirt (1973-1974) BNW019 $20.95
Super Rat (1969-1972) BNW019 $20.95

Honda Model Year Part# Retail
MB5 (1982) BNW021 $20.95
NS50F (1990) BNW021 $20.95
NSR50R (2004) BNW021 $20.95
CR60 (1983-1984) BNW021 $20.95
CR80R (1980-1984) BNW021 $20.95
CR80R (1986-2002) BNW026 $20.95
CR80RB (1996-2002) BNW026 $20.95
CR85R (2003-2007) BNW026 $20.95
CR85RB (2003-2007) BNW026 $20.95
CR125 (1974-1984) BNW002 $20.95
CR125 (1985-1987) BNW023 $20.95
CR125 (1988-2007) BNW024 $20.95
MT125 (1974-1976) BNW002 $20.95
MT125R (1977-1978) BNW002 $20.95
CR250 (1973-2007) BNW008 $20.95
MR250 (1976) BNW008 $20.95
MT250 (1974-1976) BNW008 $20.95
CR450 (1981) BNW022 $20.95 56

• Wrist pin and bearing for all OSSA 250 models

• Modern extended shoulder design



Wrist Pin Bearings  (cont.)

Honda  (cont.) Model Year Part# Retail
CR480 (1982-1983) BNW022 $20.95
CR500 (1984-2001) BNW022 $20.95

Husqvarna Model Year Part# Retail
CR125 (1972-1987) BNW014 $20.95
SC125 (1974) BNW014 $20.95
WR125 (1972-1987) BNW014 $20.95
XC125 (1983-1986) BNW014 $20.95
250 (1962-1971) BNW008 $20.95
CR250 (1972-1981) BNW008 $20.95
CR250 Mag (1974-1977) BNW008 $20.95
OR250 (1978-1980) BNW008 $20.95
WR250 (1973-1981) BNW008 $20.95
XC250 (1981) BNW008 $20.95
360 Auto (1976-1977) BNW008 $20.95
CR360 (1972-1976) BNW008 $20.95
RT360 (1972-1975) BNW017 $20.95
WR360 (1976-1977) BNW008 $20.95
390 A (1979-1980) BNW008 $20.95
390 AMX (1978) BNW008 $20.95
CR390 (1977-1980) BNW008 $20.95
OR390 (1978-1980) BNW008 $20.95
WR390 (1977-1980) BNW008 $20.95
CR400 (1972-1974) BNW008 $20.95
WR400 (1974-1975) BNW008 $20.95
XC430 (1981) BNW008 $20.95
CR450 (1972-1975) BNW017 $20.95
WR450 (1972-1975) BNW017 $20.95

Kawasaki Model Year Part# Retail
KX60 (1983-2003) BNW032 $20.95
KX65 (2000-2024) BNW032 $20.95
KDX80 (1982-1988) BNW029 $20.95
KX80 (1982-2000) BNW029 $20.95
KX85 (2001-2017) BNW029 $20.95
KX100 (1995-2021) BNW029 $20.95
KD125 (1974-1979) BNW002 $20.95
KE125 (1974-1983) BNW002 $20.95
KS125 (1974-1975) BNW002 $20.95
KX125 (1974-1976) BNW002 $20.95
KX125 (1978-1980) BNW003 $20.95
KX125 (1981-1993) BNW005 $20.95
KX125 (1994-1997) BNW024 $20.95
KDX175 (1980-1982) BNW005 $20.95
KDX200 (1983-2006) BNW005 $20.95
KDX220 (1997-2005) BNW005 $20.95
KDX250 (1980-1994) BNW009 $20.95
KT250 (1975-1976) BNW009 $20.95
KDX400 (1979-1980) BNW027 $20.95
KDX420 (1981) BNW027 $20.95
KX420 (1980-1981) BNW027 $20.95
KDX450 (1982) BNW027 $20.95
KX500 (1983-2004) BNW027 $20.95
KX250 (1974-2008) BNW009 $20.95

KTM Model Year Part# Retail
250 (1977-1982) BNW009 $20.95
390 (1979-1981) BNW016 $20.95
420 (1980-1981) BNW016 $20.95
495 (1981) BNW016 $20.95

Maico Model Year Part# Retail
250 (1973-1981) BNW009 $20.95
360 (1968-1969) BNW009 $20.95
400 (1974-1981) BNW009 $20.95
GS 400 (1978-1979) BNW009 $20.95
440 (1973-1980) BNW009 $20.95
490 (1981-1982) BNW009 $20.95

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Enduro Phantom 125 (1975-1977) OW-991-105M $20.95

57 Phantom 125 (1974-1975) OW-991-105M $20.95



Wrist Pin Bearings  (cont.)

OSSA  (cont.) Model Year Part# Retail
Phantom 175 (1974-1975) OW-991-105M $20.95
Pioneer 175 (1971-1973) OW-991-105M $20.95
Stiletto 175 (1970-1973) OW-991-105M $20.95
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-991-105M $20.95
DMR (1970-1972) OW-991-105M $20.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-991-105M $20.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1971-1977) OW-991-105M $20.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-991-105M $20.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-991-105M $20.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-991-105M $20.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) OW-991-105M $20.95
Pioneer 250 (1970-1972) OW-991-105M $20.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-991-105M $20.95
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-991-105M $20.95
ST-1 (1977) OW-991-105M $20.95
Stiletto 250 (1970-1973) OW-991-105M $20.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-991-105M $20.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-991-105M $20.95
Explorer 350 (1976-1978) OW-991-105M $20.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 350(1975-1977) OW-991-105M $20.95
Super Pioneer Mountaineer 350 (1976-1977) OW-991-105M $20.95

Suzuki Model Year Part# Retail
RM60 (2003) BNW028 $20.95
RM65 (2003-2005) BNW028 $20.95
RM80 (1977-1982) BNW032 $20.95
RM80 (1983-2001) BNW026 $20.95
RM85 (2002-2019) BNW026 $20.95
RM125 (1975-1986) BNW002 $20.95
RM125 (1976) BNW005 $20.95
RM125 (1987) BNW031 $20.95
RM125 (1988-2011) BNW014 $20.95
RV125 (1973-1977) BNW002 $20.95
PE250 (1977-1981) BNW011 $20.95
RM250 (1976-2008) BNW011 $20.95
RM250 (1981) BNW007 $20.95
RMX250 (1989-1998) BNW011 $20.95
RS250 (1981) BNW011 $20.95
RM370 (1976-1977) BNW011 $20.95
RM400 (1978) BNW011 $20.95
RM400 (1979-1980) BNW007 $20.95
RM465 (1981-1982) BNW011 $20.95
RM500 (1983-1984) BNW011 $20.95

Yamaha Model Year Part# Retail
YZ60 (1981) BNW028 $20.95
YZ65 (1982) BNW028 $20.95
DT80 (1981-1983) BNW019 $20.95
GT1 (1973-1975) BNW019 $20.95
GT80 (1974-1980) BNW019 $20.95
GTMX (1973-1979) BNW019 $20.95
MX80 (1980-1982) BNW019 $20.95
TY80 (1974-1975) BNW019 $20.95
YZ80 (1974-1980) BNW019 $20.95
YZ80 (1981-1983) BNW028 $20.95

NEW YZ80 (1984-1992) BNW035 $19.95
YZ80 (1993-2001) BNW026 $20.95
YZ85 (2002-2021) BNW026 $20.95
YZ100 (1977-1983) BNW003 $20.95
AT1 (1969-1971) BNW003 $20.95
AT1MX (1971) BNW003 $20.95
AT2 (1972) BNW003 $20.95
AT3 (1972-1973) BNW003 $20.95
ATM1 (1970) BNW003 $20.95
DT125 (1974-1981) BNW003 $20.95
IT125 (1980-1981) BNW003 $20.95
MX125 (1974-1976) BNW003 $20.95
TZ125 (1980) BNW003 $20.95
YZ125 (1974-1981) BNW003 $20.95
YZ125 (2001-2021) BNW024 $20.95
YZ125X (2020-2021) BNW024 $20.95
DT2 (1972) BNW008 $20.95
DT250 (1974-1979) BNW008 $20.95
DT3 (1973) BNW008 $20.95
IT250 (1977-1982) BNW008 $20.95 58



Wrist Pin Bearings  (cont.)

Yamaha  (cont.) Model Year Part# Retail
IT250 (1983) BNW011 $20.95
MX250 (1973-1975) BNW008 $20.95
RD250 (1973-1975) BNW003 $20.95
RT2 (1972) BNW008 $20.95
TY250 (1974-1978) BNW008 $20.95
YZ250 (1983-1998) BNW011 $20.95
YZ250 (1974-1982, 1999-2025)BNW008 $20.95
MX360 (1973-1974) BNW008 $20.95
RT1 (1970-1971) BNW008 $20.95
RT3 (1973) BNW008 $20.95
YZ360 (1974-1975) BNW008 $20.95
IT400 (1976-1978) BNW008 $20.95
MX400 (1975-1976) BNW008 $20.95
YZ400 (1976-1978) BNW008 $20.95
YZ400 (1979) BNW011 $20.95
IT465 (1981-1982) BNW011 $20.95
YZ465 (1980-1981) BNW011 $20.95
IT490 (1983-1984) BNW011 $20.95
YZ490 (1982-1990) BNW011 $20.95
WR500 (1992-1993) BNW011 $20.95

Frame and Chassis

Brake Shaft Bushing

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Pioneer 175 (1971-1973) OW-992-121 $13.95
Pioneer 250 (1971-1972) OW-992-121 $13.95

Chain Adjuster

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-105-460 $24.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1971-1977) OW-105-460 $24.95
Explorer 350 (1976-1978) OW-105-460 $24.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 350(1975-1977) OW-105-460 $24.95

Chain Guide/Guard Kit

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Enduro Phantom 125 (1975-1977) OW-123-480 $42.95
Phantom 125 (1974-1975) OW-123-480 $42.95

59 Phantom 175 (1974-1975) OW-123-480 $42.95

• Replaces the commonly worn brake shaft sleeves where the rear brake pedal mounts on 
Pioneer models

• Reproduction snail type chain adjusters for MAR and Explorer models

• Direct OEM replacement chain guide
• Fit all OSSA 125, 175,250, and 350 models 1974-78
• Plated for corrosion resistance
• 4 hole universal fitment 



Chain Guide/Guard Kit  (cont.)

OSSA  (cont.) Model Year Part# Retail
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-123-480 $42.95
Explorer 250 (1974-1975) OW-123-480 $42.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-123-480 $42.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-123-480 $42.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-123-480 $42.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) OW-123-480 $42.95
ST-1 (1977) OW-123-480 $42.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-123-480 $42.95
Explorer 350 (1976-1978) OW-123-480 $42.95

Chain Guide Protector

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Pioneer 175 (1971-1973) OW-123-483 $13.95
Stiletto 175 (1971-1973) OW-123-483 $13.95
Pioneer 250 (1971-1972) OW-123-483 $13.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-123-483 $13.95
Stiletto 250 (1971-1973) OW-123-483 $13.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-123-483 $13.95

Chain Tensioner Rubbing Block

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-122-833 $22.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1971-1977) OW-122-833 $22.95
Explorer 350 (1976-1978) OW-122-833 $22.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 350(1975-1977) OW-122-833 $22.95

Exhaust Pipe Mount

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Enduro Phantom 125 (1975-1977) OW-112-946M $13.95
Phantom 125 (1974-1975) OW-112-946M $13.95
Phantom 175 (1974-1975) OW-112-946M $13.95
Pioneer 175 (1971-1973) OW-112-946M $13.95
Stiletto 175 (1970-1973) OW-112-946M $13.95
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-112-946M $13.95
Explorer 250 (1973) OW-112-946M $13.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-112-946M $13.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-112-946M $13.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-112-946M $13.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) OW-112-946M $13.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-112-946M $13.95
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-112-946M $13.95
Stiletto 250 (1970-1973) OW-112-946M $13.95 60

• Vibration isolating exhaust pipe mounts
• Fits Stilettos, Pioneers, Phantoms 1970-78

• Rubber chain guide protectors
• Sold in pairs

• Chain tensioner rubbing block and mounting plate
• High wear item



Exhaust Pipe Mount  (cont.)

OSSA  (cont.) Model Year Part# Retail
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-112-946M $13.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-112-946M $13.95
Super Pioneer Mountaineer 350 (1976-1977) OW-112-946M $13.95

Fender Set for Mick Andrews Replica and Explorer

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-FDR-001 $256.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1971-1977) OW-FDR-001 $256.95
Explorer 350 (1976-1978) OW-FDR-001 $256.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 350(1975-1977) OW-FDR-001 $256.95

Foot Peg Set

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Enduro Phantom 125 (1975-1977) OW-123-400 $31.95
Phantom 125 (1974-1975) OW-123-400 $31.95
Phantom 175 (1974-1975) OW-123-400 $31.95
Pioneer 175 (1971-1973) OW-112-400 $31.95
Stiletto 175 (1970-1973) OW-112-400 $31.95
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-123-400 $31.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-112-400 $31.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1971-1973) OW-112-400 $31.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1974-1977) OW-123-400 $31.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-123-400 $31.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-123-400 $31.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-123-400 $31.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) OW-123-400 $31.95
Pioneer 250 (1970-1972) OW-112-400 $31.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-112-400 $31.95
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-123-400 $31.95
Stiletto 250 (1970-1973) OW-112-400 $31.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-112-400 $31.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-123-400 $31.95
Explorer 350 (1976-1978) OW-123-400 $31.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 350(1975-1977) OW-123-400 $31.95
Super Pioneer Mountaineer 350 (1976-1977) OW-123-400 $31.95
All - Modern Wider/Aggressive OW-FP001 $95.95
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• New aluminum replica fenders for MAR and Explorer models
• Exact replicas down to the rivets
• Includes mounting bracket and rubber mud guard on the front fender
• Rear fender includes flexible tabs for guiding electrical wiring

• OEM style replacement pegs
• Fits Stiletto, Pioneer, Explorers, MAR, SDR 1970-75
• Sold in sets



Fuel Petcocks

Kawasaki Model Year Part# Retail
KX125 (1974-1976) PEK001 $74.95
KX250 (1974-1979) PEK001 $74.95
KX400 (1975-1976) PEK001 $74.95
KX450 (1974) PEK001 $74.95

Fuel Petcock Kit (1 w/seal)

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-124-718M $26.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1971-1977) OW-124-718M $26.95
Explorer 350 (1976-1978) OW-124-718M $26.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 350(1975-1977) OW-124-718M $26.95

Fuel Petcock Kit (2 w/seals)

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Enduro Phantom 125 (1975-1977) OW-124-718M-2C $42.95
Phantom 125 (1974-1975) OW-124-718M-2C $42.95
Phantom 175 (1974-1975) OW-124-718M-2C $42.95
Pioneer 175 (1971-1973) OW-124-718M-2C $42.95
Stiletto 175 (1971-1973) OW-124-718M-2C $42.95
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-124-718M-2C $42.95
DMR (1970-1972) OW-124-718M-2C $42.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-124-718M-2C $42.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-124-718M-2C $42.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-124-718M-2C $42.95
Pioneer 250 (1971-1972) OW-124-718M-2C $42.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-124-718M-2C $42.95
ST-1 (1977) OW-124-718M-2C $42.95
Stiletto 250 (1971-1973) OW-124-718M-2C $42.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-124-718M-2C $42.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-124-718M-2C $42.95
Super Pioneer Mountaineer 350 (1976-1977) OW-124-718M-2C $42.95
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• OE replacement petcock assembly
• Direct replacement for Kawasaki OE# 51023-033 that is no longer available

• Replacement fuel valve for MAR and Explorer models 1971-78
• Identical OEM reproductions
• Will fit most Bultaco models with 12x1.5mm thread

• Dual replacement fuel valves for DMR, SDR, Pioneers, Phantoms, Stilettos 1970-78
• Identical OEM reproductions 



Gas Cap

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Enduro Phantom 125 (1975-1977) OW-918-214 $26.95
Phantom 125 (1974-1975) OW-918-214 $26.95
Phantom 175 (1974-1975) OW-918-214 $26.95
Pioneer 175 (1971-1973) OW-918-214 $26.95
Stiletto 175 (1970-1973) OW-918-214 $26.95
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-918-214 $26.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-918-214 $26.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1971-1977) OW-918-214 $26.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-918-214 $26.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-918-214 $26.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-918-214 $26.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) OW-918-214 $26.95
Pioneer 250 (1970-1972) OW-918-214 $26.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-918-214 $26.95
Stiletto 250 (1970-1973) OW-918-214 $26.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-918-214 $26.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-918-214 $26.95
Explorer 350 (1976-1978) OW-918-214 $26.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 350(1975-1977) OW-918-214 $26.95
Super Pioneer Mountaineer 350 (1976-1977) OW-918-214 $26.95

Gas Cap - Rubber

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Enduro Phantom 125 (1975-1977) OW-918-215 $13.95
Phantom 125 (1974-1975) OW-918-215 $13.95
Phantom 175 (1974-1975) OW-918-215 $13.95
Pioneer 175 (1971-1973) OW-918-215 $13.95
Stiletto 175 (1970-1973) OW-918-215 $13.95
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-918-215 $13.95
DMR (1970-1972) OW-918-215 $13.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-918-215 $13.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1971-1977) OW-918-215 $13.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-918-215 $13.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-918-215 $13.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-918-215 $13.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) OW-918-215 $13.95
Pioneer 250 (1970-1972) OW-918-215 $13.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-918-215 $13.95
Stiletto 250 (1970-1973) OW-918-215 $13.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-918-215 $13.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-918-215 $13.95
Explorer 350 (1976-1978) OW-918-215 $13.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 350(1975-1977) OW-918-215 $13.95
Super Pioneer Mountaineer 350 (1976-1977) OW-918-215 $13.95
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• OEM style replica replacement gas cap
• OSSA logo embossed on top

• OEM style replica replacement gas cap
• OSSA logo embossed on top



Grip Kit

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Enduro Phantom 125 (1975-1977) OW-GK-003 $24.95
Phantom 125 (1974-1975) OW-GK-003 $24.95
Phantom 175 (1974-1975) OW-GK-003 $24.95
Pioneer 175 (1971-1973) OW-GK-002 $24.95
Stiletto 175 (1971-1973) OW-GK-002 $24.95
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-GK-003 $24.95
DMR (1970-1972) OW-GK-002 $24.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-GK-001 $24.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1971-1977) OW-GK-001 $24.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-GK-003 $24.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-GK-003 $24.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-GK-003 $24.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) OW-GK-003 $24.95
Pioneer 250 (1970-1972) OW-GK-002 $24.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-GK-002 $24.95
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-GK-003 $24.95
Stiletto 250 (1970-1973) OW-GK-002 $24.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-GK-002 $24.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-GK-003 $24.95
Explorer 350 (1976-1978) OW-GK-001 $24.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 350(1975-1977) OW-GK-001 $24.95
Super Pioneer Mountaineer 350 (1976-1977) OW-GK-003 $24.95

Handlebars

Bultaco Model Year Part# Retail
All (1967-1981) 103-01-019 $109.95

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Enduro Phantom 125 (1975-1977) OW-130-825M $109.95
Phantom 125 (1974-1975) OW-130-825M $109.95
Phantom 175 (1974-1975) OW-130-825M $109.95
Pioneer 175 (1971-1973) OW-118-818M $109.95
Stiletto 175 (1970-1973) OW-118-818M $109.95
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-130-825M $109.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-112-830 $109.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1971-1977) OW-112-830 $109.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-130-825M $109.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-130-825M $109.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-130-825M $109.95
Pioneer 250 (1970-1972) OW-118-818M $109.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-118-818M $109.95
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-130-825M $109.95
Stiletto 250 (1970-1973) OW-118-818M $109.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-118-818M $109.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-130-825M $109.95
Explorer 350 (1976-1978) OW-112-830 $109.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 350(1975-1977) OW-112-830 $109.95
Super Pioneer Mountaineer 350 (1976-1977) OW-130-825M $109.95
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• OEM replica factory grip sets
• Model specific replica colors

• Beautifully reproduction chrome handlebar
• Extra thick wall tubing for increased durability



Phantom Air Filter Lid - Fiberglass

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Phantom 125 (1974-1975) OW-123-774 $13.95
Phantom 175 (1974-1975) OW-123-774 $13.95
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-123-774 $13.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-123-774 $13.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-123-774 $13.95

Plastic Trim Washer Kit

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Enduro Phantom 125 (1975-1977) OW-OAN-60 $11.95
Phantom 125 (1974-1975) OW-OAN-60 $11.95
Phantom 175 (1974-1975) OW-OAN-60 $11.95
Pioneer 175 (1971-1973) OW-OAN-60 $11.95
Stiletto 175 (1970-1973) OW-OAN-60 $11.95
DMR (1970-1972) OW-OAN-60 $11.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-OAN-60 $11.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1971-1977) OW-OAN-60 $11.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-OAN-60 $11.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-OAN-60 $11.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-OAN-60 $11.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) OW-OAN-60 $11.95
Pioneer 250 (1970-1972) OW-OAN-60 $11.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-OAN-60 $11.95
Stiletto 250 (1970-1973) OW-OAN-60 $11.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-OAN-60 $11.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-OAN-60 $11.95
Explorer 350 (1976-1977) OW-OAN-60 $11.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 350(1975-1977) OW-OAN-60 $11.95
Super Pioneer Mountaineer 350 (1976-1977) OW-OAN-60 $11.95

Seat Nuts

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Enduro Phantom 125 (1975-1977) OW-112-905 $11.95
Pioneer 175 (1971-1973) OW-112-905 $11.95
Stiletto 175 (1970-1973) OW-112-905 $11.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-112-905 $11.95
Pioneer 250 (1970-1972) OW-112-905 $11.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-112-905 $11.95
Stiletto 250 (1970-1973) OW-112-905 $11.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-112-905 $11.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-112-905 $11.95
Explorer 350 (1976-1978) OW-112-905 $11.95
Super Pioneer Mountaineer 350 (1976-1977) OW-112-905 $11.95
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• Beautifully reproduction chrome handlebar

• Reproduction plastic trim washers found under side cover bolts
• Stops bolts from vibrating out
• Nice detail item

• Replica plastic thumb seat nuts



Steering Stem Bearing Kit

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Enduro Phantom 125 (1975-1977) OW-SSB-01 $42.95
Phantom 125 (1974-1975) OW-SSB-01 $42.95
Phantom 175 (1974-1975) OW-SSB-01 $42.95
Pioneer 175 (1971-1973) OW-SSB-01 $42.95
Stiletto 175 (1971-1973) OW-SSB-01 $42.95
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-SSB-01 $42.95
DMR (1970-1972) OW-SSB-01 $42.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-SSB-01 $42.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1971-1977) OW-SSB-01 $42.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-SSB-01 $42.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-SSB-01 $42.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-SSB-01 $42.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) OW-SSB-01 $42.95
Pioneer 250 (1971-1972) OW-SSB-01 $42.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-SSB-01 $42.95
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-SSB-01 $42.95
ST-1 (1977) OW-SSB-01 $42.95
Stiletto 250 (1971-1973) OW-SSB-01 $42.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-SSB-01 $42.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-SSB-01 $42.95
Explorer 350 (1976-1978) OW-SSB-01 $42.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 350(1975-1977) OW-SSB-01 $42.95
Super Pioneer Mountaineer 350 (1976-1977) OW-SSB-01 $42.95

Swingarm Bushing Kit

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Enduro Phantom 125 (1975-1977) OW-123-472 $35.95
Phantom 125 (1974-1975) OW-123-472 $35.95
Phantom 175 (1974-1975) OW-123-472 $35.95
Pioneer 175 (1971-1973) OW-112-472 $35.95
Stiletto 175 (1971-1973) OW-112-472 $35.95
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-123-472 $35.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-112-472 $35.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1971-1977) OW-112-472 $35.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-123-472 $35.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-123-472 $35.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-123-472 $35.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) OW-123-472 $35.95
Pioneer 250 (1971-1972) OW-112-472 $35.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-112-472 $35.95
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-123-472 $35.95
Stiletto 250 (1971-1973) OW-112-472 $35.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-112-472 $35.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-123-472 $35.95
Explorer 350 (1976-1978) OW-112-472 $35.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 350(1975-1977) OW-112-472 $35.95
Super Pioneer Mountaineer 350 (1976-1977) OW-123-472 $35.95
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• Kit includes both upper and lower bearings plus shields and felts
• Refresh steering and handling

• Replacement bushings for new style larger diameter swingarms
• Fits 1974 and newer (except MAR and Explorer)



Tank Badges

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Enduro Phantom 125 (1975-1977) OW-118-725 $36.95
Phantom 125 (1974-1975) OW-118-725 $36.95
Phantom 175 (1974-1975) OW-118-725 $36.95
Pioneer 175 (1971-1973) OW-118-725 $36.95
Stiletto 175 (1970-1973) OW-118-725 $36.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-118-725 $36.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1971-1977) OW-118-725 $36.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-118-725 $36.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-118-725 $36.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-118-725 $36.95
Pioneer 250 (1970-1972) OW-118-725 $36.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-118-725 $36.95
Stiletto 250 (1970-1973) OW-118-725 $36.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-118-725 $36.95
Explorer 350 (1976-1978) OW-118-725 $36.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 350(1975-1977) OW-118-725 $36.95

Triple Tree Bolt Kit

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Enduro Phantom 125 (1975-1977) OW-SBK-001 $52.95
Phantom 125 (1974-1975) OW-SBK-001 $52.95
Phantom 175 (1974-1975) OW-SBK-001 $52.95
Pioneer 175 (1971-1973) OW-SBK-001 $52.95
Stiletto 175 (1970-1973) OW-SBK-001 $52.95
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-SBK-001 $52.95
DMR (1970-1972) OW-SBK-001 $52.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-SBK-001 $52.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-SBK-001 $52.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-SBK-001 $52.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-SBK-001 $52.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) OW-SBK-001 $52.95
Pioneer 250 (1970-1972) OW-SBK-001 $52.95
ST-1 (1977) OW-SBK-001 $52.95
Stiletto 250 (1970-1973) OW-SBK-001 $52.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-SBK-001 $52.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-SBK-001 $52.95
Explorer 350 (1976-1978) OW-SBK-001 $52.95
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• Exact reproductions of the original tank badges
• Manufactured from the correct plastic with the correct chrome backing

• 7mm bolt kit fits original OSSA triple tree and handlebar mounts
• Hard to find 7mm diameter Allen bolts
• Zinc coated to ensure durability
• Includes 8pcs 7x46.2mm bolts
• Includes 4pcs 7x61.2mm bolts



Triple Tree

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Enduro Phantom 125 (1975-1977) OW-120-001 $641.95
Phantom 125 (1974-1975) OW-120-001 $641.95
Phantom 175 (1974-1975) OW-120-001 $641.95
Pioneer 175 (1971-1973) OW-120-001 $641.95
Stiletto 175 (1970-1973) OW-120-001 $641.95
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-120-001 $641.95
DMR (1970-1972) OW-120-001 $641.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-120-001 $641.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-120-001 $641.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-120-001 $641.95
Pioneer 250 (1970-1972) OW-120-001 $641.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-120-001 $641.95
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-120-001 $641.95
ST-1 (1977) OW-120-001 $641.95
Stiletto 250 (1970-1973) OW-120-001 $641.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-120-001 $641.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-120-001 $641.95
Super Pioneer Mountaineer 350 (1976-1977) OW-120-001 $641.95

Fiberglass Mounting Kit

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Enduro Phantom 125 (1975-1977) OW-FMK-001 $14.95
Phantom 125 (1974-1975) OW-FMK-001 $14.95
Phantom 175 (1974-1975) OW-FMK-001 $14.95
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-FMK-001 $14.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-FMK-001 $14.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-FMK-001 $14.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-FMK-001 $14.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) OW-FMK-001 $14.95
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-FMK-001 $14.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-FMK-001 $14.95
Super Pioneer Mountaineer 350 (1976-1977) OW-FMK-001 $14.95

Fork Tube Dust Wiper

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Enduro Phantom 125 (1975-1977) OW-OLI-6208-96 $24.95
Phantom 125 (1974-1975) OW-OLI-6208-96 $24.95
Phantom 175 (1974-1975) OW-OLI-6208-96 $24.95
Pioneer 175 (1971-1973) OW-OLI-6208-96 $24.95 68

• Extra fork clamping area reduces flex
• Accepts Honda rubber bar mounts
• Fits most OSSA models
• Bar mounts not included

• Rubber grommets and bushings for mounting fenders and air boxes
• Kit includes 4 grommets and 4 bushings

• Fits both old style and new style Betor forks used on OSSAs
• For 35mm forks



Fork Tube Dust Wiper  (cont.)

OSSA  (cont.) Model Year Part# Retail
Stiletto 175 (1970-1973) OW-OLI-6208-96 $24.95
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-OLI-6208-96 $24.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-OLI-6208-96 $24.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1971-1977) OW-OLI-6208-96 $24.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-OLI-6208-96 $24.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-OLI-6208-96 $24.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-OLI-6208-96 $24.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) OW-OLI-6208-96 $24.95
Pioneer 250 (1970-1972) OW-OLI-6208-96 $24.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-OLI-6208-96 $24.95
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-OLI-6208-96 $24.95
Stiletto 250 (1970-1973) OW-OLI-6208-96 $24.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-OLI-6208-96 $24.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-OLI-6208-96 $24.95
Explorer 350 (1976-1978) OW-OLI-6208-96 $24.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 350(1975-1977) OW-OLI-6208-96 $24.95
Super Pioneer Mountaineer 350 (1976-1977) OW-OLI-6208-96 $24.95

Headlight Mount Kit

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Enduro Phantom 125 (1975-1977) OW-HMK-001 $26.95
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-HMK-001 $26.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-HMK-001 $26.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1971-1977) OW-HMK-001 $26.95
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-HMK-001 $26.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-HMK-001 $26.95
Explorer 350 (1976-1978) OW-HMK-001 $26.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 350(1975-1977) OW-HMK-001 $26.95
Super Pioneer Mountaineer 350 (1976-1977) OW-HMK-001 $26.95

Kickstart Lever Rubber

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Stiletto 175 (1970-1973) OW-911-712 $13.95
DMR (1970-1972) OW-911-712 $13.95
Stiletto 250 (1970-1973) OW-911-712 $13.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-911-712 $13.95

License Plate Holder

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-125-706 $26.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-125-706 $26.95
Super Pioneer Mountaineer 350 (1976-1977) OW-125-706 $26.95
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• Complete headlight mounting kit
• Includes 2 rubber straps with embossed OSSA logo, 2 tangs, and 2 bushings

• Kickstart lever rubber for kickstart lever

• Rubber license plate holder



Phantom Air Boot

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-123-779 $22.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-123-779 $22.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-123-779 $22.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-123-779 $22.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) OW-123-779 $22.95
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-123-779 $22.95

Rubber Ignition Grommet

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Enduro Phantom 125 (1975-1977) OW-991-611 $11.95
Phantom 125 (1974-1975) OW-991-611 $11.95
Phantom 175 (1974-1975) OW-991-611 $11.95
Pioneer 175 (1971-1973) OW-991-611 $11.95
Stiletto 175 (1970-1973) OW-991-611 $11.95
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-991-611 $11.95
DMR (1970-1972) OW-991-611 $11.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-991-611 $11.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1971-1977) OW-991-611 $11.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-991-611 $11.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-991-611 $11.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-991-611 $11.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) OW-991-611 $11.95
Pioneer 250 (1970-1972) OW-991-611 $11.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-991-611 $11.95
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-991-611 $11.95
ST-1 (1977) OW-991-611 $11.95
Stiletto 250 (1970-1973) OW-991-611 $11.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-991-611 $11.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-991-611 $11.95
Explorer 350 (1976-1978) OW-991-611 $11.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 350(1975-1977) OW-991-611 $11.95
Super Pioneer Mountaineer 350 (1976-1977) OW-991-611 $11.95

Rubber Plate

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Pioneer 175 (1971-1973) OW-121-322 $10.95
Pioneer 250 (1970-1972) OW-121-322 $10.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-121-322 $10.95
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• Hard to find reproduction Phantom air boot

• Rubber ignition grommet
• Keeps water out of the magneto

• Replacement rubber frame plate



Rubber Shock Mount Bushings

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Phantom 125 (1974) OW-LI-601-8118-11 $20.95
Phantom 175 (1974) OW-LI-601-8118-11 $20.95
Pioneer 175 (1971-1973) OW-LI-601-8118-11 $20.95
Stiletto 175 (1970-1973) OW-LI-601-8118-11 $20.95
Desert Phantom (1974) OW-LI-601-8118-11 $20.95
DMR (1970-1972) OW-LI-601-8118-11 $20.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1974) OW-LI-601-8118-11 $20.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1971-1974) OW-LI-601-8118-11 $20.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-LI-601-8118-11 $20.95
Pioneer 250 (1970-1972) OW-LI-601-8118-11 $20.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-LI-601-8118-11 $20.95
Stiletto 250 (1970-1973) OW-LI-601-8118-11 $20.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-LI-601-8118-11 $20.95
Super Pioneer (1974) OW-LI-601-8118-11 $20.95

Selector Shaft Spline Protector

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Enduro Phantom 125 (1975-1977) OW-121-126 $11.95
Phantom 125 (1974-1975) OW-121-126 $11.95
Phantom 175 (1974-1975) OW-121-126 $11.95
Pioneer 175 (1971-1973) OW-121-126 $11.95
Stiletto 175 (1971-1973) OW-121-126 $11.95
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-121-126 $11.95
DMR (1970-1972) OW-121-126 $11.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-121-126 $11.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1971-1977) OW-121-126 $11.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-121-126 $11.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-121-126 $11.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-121-126 $11.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) OW-121-126 $11.95
Pioneer 250 (1971-1972) OW-121-126 $11.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-121-126 $11.95
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-121-126 $11.95
ST-1 (1977) OW-121-126 $11.95
Stiletto 250 (1971-1973) OW-121-126 $11.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-121-126 $11.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-121-126 $11.95
Explorer 350 (1976-1978) OW-121-126 $11.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 350(1975-1977) OW-121-126 $11.95
Super Pioneer Mountaineer 350 (1976-1977) OW-121-126 $11.95

Shift Lever Rubber  - New Style

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Enduro Phantom 125 (1975-1977) OW-116-154 $11.95
Phantom 125 (1974-1975) OW-116-154 $11.95
Phantom 175 (1974-1975) OW-116-154 $11.95
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-116-154 $11.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-116-154 $11.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1974-1977) OW-116-154 $11.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-116-154 $11.95

71 Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-116-154 $11.95

• New style OSSA shift lever rubber for aluminum shift levers

• Replacement shock bushings
• Includes 8 pcs (upper and lower)

• Rubber selector shaft protector
• Fits over the shift shaft on the chain side of the engine
• Seals out dirt being thrown by the chain



Style Shift Lever Rubber  - New Style (cont.)

OSSA  (cont.) Model Year Part# Retail
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-116-154 $11.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) OW-116-154 $11.95
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-116-154 $11.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-116-154 $11.95
Explorer 350 (1976-1978) OW-116-154 $11.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 350(1975-1977) OW-116-154 $11.95
Super Pioneer Mountaineer 350 (1976-1977) OW-116-154 $11.95

Shift Lever Rubber  - Old style

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Pioneer 175 (1971-1973) OW-911-246 $11.95
Stiletto 175 (1970-1973) OW-911-246 $11.95
DMR (1970-1972) OW-911-246 $11.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-911-246 $11.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1971-1977) OW-911-246 $11.95
Pioneer 250 (1970-1972) OW-911-246 $11.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-911-246 $11.95
Stiletto 250 (1970-1973) OW-911-246 $11.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-911-246 $11.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 350(1975-1977) OW-911-246 $11.95

Super Pioneer Air Boot

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-129-779 $22.95

Taillight Mount

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-122-816 $24.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1971-1977) OW-122-816 $24.95
Explorer 350 (1976-1978) OW-122-816 $24.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 350(1975-1977) OW-122-816 $24.95

Tank Mount Kit

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Enduro Phantom 125 (1975-1977) OW-TMK-001 $13.95
Phantom 125 (1974-1975) OW-TMK-001 $13.95
Phantom 175 (1974-1975) OW-TMK-001 $13.95
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-TMK-001 $13.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-TMK-001 $13.95 72

• Shift lever rubber for steel shift levers

• Hard to find Super Pioneer reproduction air boot 
• Fits between carburetor and air box
• Carburetor flange is 50mm

• Rear rubber taillight mount for MAR and Explorer models

• Rubber tank mounting kit



Tank Mount Kit  (cont.)

OSSA  (cont.) Model Year Part# Retail
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1971-1977) OW-TMK-001 $13.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-TMK-001 $13.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-TMK-001 $13.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-TMK-001 $13.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-TMK-001 $13.95
Explorer 350 (1976-1978) OW-TMK-001 $13.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 350(1975-1977) OW-TMK-001 $13.95
Super Pioneer Mountaineer 350 (1976-1977) OW-TMK-001 $13.95

Tank Mount Rubber Bushing Set

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Stiletto 175 (1971-1973) OW-112-724 $11.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-112-724 $11.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1971-1977) OW-112-724 $11.95
Pioneer 250 (1971-1972) OW-112-724 $11.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-112-724 $11.95
Stiletto 250 (1970-1973) OW-112-724 $11.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-112-724 $11.95
Explorer 350 (1976-1978) OW-112-724 $11.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 350(1975-1977) OW-112-724 $11.95

Weather Protector - Ignition Key

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Pioneer 175 (1971-1973) OW-111-828 $20.95
Pioneer 250 (1971-1972) OW-111-828 $20.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-111-828 $20.95

Front Wheel Bearing Kits

Honda Model Year Part# Retail
XL75 (1977-1979) KWF001 $20.95
XR75 (1973-1978) KWF001 $20.95
CR80R (1980-1981) KWF001 $20.95
XL80 (1980-1981) KWF001 $20.95
XR80 (1980-1981) KWF001 $20.95
CT90 (1974-1979) KWF001 $20.95
XL100 (1974-1978) KWF001 $20.95
XR100 (1981) KWF001 $20.95
CB125S (1979-1981) KWF001 $20.95
CL125S (1974) KWF001 $20.95
CR125 (1974-1975) KWF001 $20.95
CR125 (1976-1978) KWF002 $20.95
CR125 (1979-1981) KWF003 $20.95
MT125 (1974-1976) KWF001 $20.95

73 TL125 (1973-1976) KWF001 $20.95

• 2 rubber tank mount bushings

• Protects key ignition switch from water
• Great detail part
• Fits SDR and Pioneer models 1971-73

• Includes necessary bearings and seals to repair your wheels



Front Wheel Bearing Kits  (cont.)

Honda  (cont.) Model Year Part# Retail
XL125 (1974-1981) KWF001 $20.95
MR175 (1975-1977) KWF001 $20.95
XR185 (1979) KWF001 $20.95
XR200 (1980-1981) KWF001 $20.95
CR250 (1973-1976) KWF004 $20.95
CR250 (1978-1980) KWF003 $20.95
CR250 (1981) KWF005 $20.95
TL250 (1975-1976) KWF001 $20.95
SL350 (1971-1972) KWF004 $20.95

Kawasaki Model Year Part# Retail
KX125 (1974-1976) KWF009 $20.95
KX125 (1978-1981) KWF010 $20.95
KDX175 (1980-1981) KWF010 $20.95
KX250 (1974-1976) KWF011 $20.95
KX250 (1978-1981) KWF012 $20.95
KXL250 (1979-1980) KWF010 $20.95
KX400 (1975-1976) KWF011 $20.95

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Enduro Phantom 125 (1975-1977) OW-WK-005-F $24.95
Phantom 125 (1974-1975) OW-WK-005-F $24.95
Phantom 175 (1974-1975) OW-WK-005-F $24.95
Pioneer 175 (1971-1973) OW-WK-002-F $28.95
Stiletto 175 (1970-1973) OW-WK-001-F $28.95
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-WK-005-F $24.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-WK-003-F $24.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1971-1977) OW-WK-003-F $24.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-WK-005-F $24.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-WK-005-F $24.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-WK-005-F $24.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) OW-WK-009-F $22.95
Pioneer 250 (1970-1972) OW-WK-002-F $28.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-WK-002-F $28.95
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-WK-005-F $24.95
Stiletto 250 (1970-1973) OW-WK-001-F $28.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-WK-001-F $28.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-WK-005-F $24.95
Explorer 350 (1976-1978) OW-WK-003-F $24.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 350(1975-1977) OW-WK-003-F $24.95
Super Pioneer Mountaineer 350 (1976-1977) OW-WK-008-F $24.95

Suzuki Model Year Part# Retail
TC100 (1973-1977) KWF013 $20.95
RM125 (1975-1976) KWF013 $20.95
RM125 (1977-1980) KWF014 $20.95
RM125 (1981) KWF015 $20.95
TC125 (1972-1977) KWF013 $20.95
RM250 (1976-1977) KWF013 $20.95
RM250 (1978-1980) KWF014 $20.95
RM250 (1981) KWF015 $20.95
RM370 (1976-1977) KWF013 $20.95
RM400 (1978-1980) KWF014 $20.95
RM465 (1981) KWF015 $20.95

Yamaha Model Year Part# Retail
YZ125 (1976-1981) KWF016 $20.95
YZ250 (1974-1981) KWF016 $20.95
YZ360 (1974-1975) KWF016 $20.95
YZ400 (1976-1979) KWF016 $20.95
YZ465 (1980-1981) KWF016 $20.95

Rear Wheel Bearing Kits

Honda Model Year Part# Retail
CR125 (1974-1978) KWR001 $36.95
CR125 (1979-1981) KWR002 $36.95
MR175 (1975-1977) KWR001 $36.95
CR250 (1973-1976) KWR003 $36.95
CR250 (1978-1981) KWR004 $36.95
MR250 (1976) KWR003 $36.95 74



Rear Wheel Bearing Kits  (cont.)

Honda  (cont.) Model Year Part# Retail
TL250 (1975-1976) KWR001 $36.95
CR450 (1981) KWR004 $36.95

Kawasaki Model Year Part# Retail
KX125 (1974-1976) KWR007 $20.95
KX125 (1978-1979) KWR008 $26.95
KX125 (1980-1981) KWR009 $26.95
KE250 (1977-1979) KWR011 $28.95
KLR250 (1978-1979) KWR011 $28.95
KX250 (1975-1976) KWR011 $28.95
KX250 (1978-1979) KWR012 $26.95
KX250 (1980-1981) KWR013 $26.95
KX400 (1975-1976) KWR011 $28.95

OSSA Model Year Part# Retail
Enduro Phantom 125 (1975-1977) OW-WK-006-R $20.95
Phantom 125 (1974-1975) OW-WK-006-R $20.95
Phantom 175 (1974-1975) OW-WK-006-R $20.95
Pioneer 175 (1971-1973) OW-WK-001-R $28.95
Stiletto 175 (1970-1973) OW-WK-001-R $28.95
Desert Phantom (1974-1978) OW-WK-006-R $20.95
Explorer 250 (1973-1975) OW-WK-004-R $26.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 250(1971-1977) OW-WK-004-R $26.95
Phantom 250 (1974) OW-WK-006-R $20.95
Phantom GP1 (1975) OW-WK-006-R $20.95
Phantom GP2 (1976) OW-WK-006-R $20.95
Phantom GP3 (1977) OW-WK-010-R $28.95
Pioneer 250 (1970-1972) OW-WK-001-R $28.95
SDR Six Day Replica (1973) OW-WK-001-R $28.95
Six Day ISDT (1978) OW-WK-006-R $20.95
Stiletto 250 (1970-1973) OW-WK-001-R $28.95
Stiletto TT 250 (1971-1973) OW-WK-001-R $28.95
Super Pioneer (1974-1976) OW-WK-006-R $20.95
Explorer 350 (1976-1978) OW-WK-004-R $26.95
MAR Mick Andrews Replica 350(1975-1977) OW-WK-004-R $26.95
Super Pioneer Mountaineer 350 (1976-1977) OW-WK-006-R $20.95

Suzuki Model Year Part# Retail
DS100 (1978-1981) KWR014 $20.95
RM100 (1976-1978) KWR014 $20.95
TC100 (1973-1977) KWR014 $20.95
TM100 (1974-1975) KWR014 $20.95
TS100 (1973-1981) KWR014 $20.95
DS125 (1979-1981) KWR014 $20.95
RM125 (1975-1977) KWR014 $20.95
RM125 (1978) KWR015 $20.95
RM125 (1979-1980) KWR016 $26.95
RM125 (1981) KWR017 $20.95
TC125 (1972-1977) KWR014 $20.95
TM125 (1973-1975) KWR014 $20.95
TS125 (1971-1981) KWR014 $20.95
PE175 (1978-1979) KWR014 $20.95
PE175 (1980-1981) KWR018 $20.95
DS185 (1978-1980) KWR014 $20.95
TC185 (1974-1977) KWR014 $20.95
TS185 (1971-1981) KWR014 $20.95
RM250 (1976) KWR018 $20.95
RM250 (1977-1978) KWR019 $20.95
RM250 (1979-1980) KWR016 $26.95
RM250 (1981) KWR020 $20.95
RM370 (1976) KWR018 $20.95
RM370 (1977) KWR019 $20.95
RM400 (1978) KWR021 $20.95
RM400 (1979-1980) KWR016 $26.95
RM465 (1981) KWR022 $17.95

Yamaha Model Year Part# Retail
YZ100 (1976) KWR023 $28.95
DT125 (1976-1981) KWR023 $28.95
MX125 (1974-1976) KWR023 $28.95
YZ125 (1976-1978) KWR023 $28.95
YZ125 (1979) KWR024 $28.95

75 YZ125 (1980-1981) KWR025 $20.95



Rear Wheel Bearing Kits  (cont.)

Yamaha  (cont.) Model Year Part# Retail
DT175 (1974-1981) KWR023 $28.95
IT175 (1979) KWR023 $28.95
MX175 (1974-1981) KWR023 $28.95
TY175 (1975-1976) KWR023 $28.95
YZ175 (1976) KWR023 $28.95
TY250 (1974-1976) KWR023 $28.95
YZ250 (1974-1979) KWR026 $28.95
YZ250 (1980) KWR027 $26.95
YZ250 (1981) KWR028 $28.95
YZ360 (1974-1975) KWR026 $28.95
YZ400 (1976-1979) KWR026 $28.95
YZ465 (1980) KWR026 $28.95
YZ465 (1981) KWR028 $28.95

Street

Clutch Kits

Kawasaki Model Year Part# Retail
NEW AR80 (1982) KCLK25 $69.95
NEW G3SS90 (1969) KCLK26 $69.95
NEW MC1 (1973-1975) KCLK26 $69.95
NEW MC1M (1974-1975) KCLK26 $69.95
NEW G31M (1970-1971) KCLK26 $69.95
NEW G3SS (1970-1974) KCLK26 $69.95
NEW G4TR (1970-1975) KCLK26 $69.95
NEW G5 (1972) KCLK26 $69.95
NEW KH100 (1976-1977) KCLK26 $69.95
NEW KM100 (1976-1981) KCLK25 $69.95
NEW KV100 (1976) KCLK26 $69.95
NEW G3TR90 (1969-1970) KCLK26 $69.95

Suzuki Model Year Part# Retail
GS300L (1982-1985) KCLS16 $129.95
GT500 (1976-1977) KCLS29 $129.95
T500 (1971-1975) KCLS29 $129.95

Connecing Rods

Kawasaki Model Year Part# Retail
H1-500 (1969-1975) KR2042 $149.95
KH500 (1976) KR2042 $149.95

Suzuki Model Year Part# Retail
NEW RV125 (1973-1977) KR2073 $149.95
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• Includes all necessary OEM replacement steel plates, friction plates, and clutch springs
• Aluminum infused cork friction plates ensure smooth power delivery and fade free 

• Heavy-duty forged connecting rods ensure as good or better than OEM fitment and 
performance

• Improved ventilation slots for improved bearing lubrication
• Modern bearing design utilized in both wrist pin and connecting rod bearings
• Includes connecting rod, crank pin, connecting rod bearing, wrist pin bearing, and thrust 



Crankshafts

Kawasaki Model Year Part# Retail
H2-750 (STD 16mm Wrist Pin) (1972-1975) CR2009 $1,176.95
H2-750 (HP 18mm Wrist Pin) (1972-1975) CR2010 $1,283.95

Yamaha Model Year Part# Retail
NEW QT50 (1979-1987) CR2016 $59.95

Cylinder Sleeves

Kawasaki Model Year Part# Retail
H1-500 (1969-1975) SLK01A $173.95
KH500 (1976) SLK01A $173.95
H2-750 (1972-1975) SLK02A $173.95

Engine Gasket Kit

Kawasaki Model Year Part# Retail
H1-500 (1969-1972) KEG010 $69.95
H1-500 (1973) KEG011 $64.95
H1-500 (1974-1975) KEG012 $69.95
KH500 (1976) KEG012 $69.95
H2-750 (1972-1973) KEG013 $59.95
H2-750 (1974-1975) KEG014 $64.95

Yamaha Model Year Part# Retail
RD350 (1973-1975) KEG047 $29.95
RD400 (1976-1978) KEG048 $29.95
RD400 (1979) KEG049 $32.95
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• Fully assembled ready-to-install OEM replacement crankshaft assembly
• Heavy-duty forged connecting rod
• Includes wrist pin bearing(s)

• Expertly crafted cast iron sleeves made in the USA by Advanced Sleeve
• Designed with exacting tolerances, CNC machined, and precision ground
• Correctly angled ports significantly reduce port matching work
• All dimensions are provided for an experienced and qualified machinist to install in your 

• Includes all critical gaskets required for the lower portion of the engine.
• Gaskets are manufactured from modern materials and to ensure as good or better than OEM 

fitment and performance



Top End Gasket Kit

Kawasaki Model Year Part# Retail
H1-500 (1969-1973) KTE011 $96.95
H1-500 (1974-1975) KTE012 $96.95
KH500 (1976) KTE012 $96.95
H2-750 (1972-1975) KTE013 $91.95

Yamaha Model Year Part# Retail
RD350 (1973-1975) KTE047 $84.95
RD400 (1976-1978) KTE048 $84.95
RD400 (1979) KTE069 $39.95

Main Seal Kit

Kawasaki Model Year Part# Retail
H1-500 (1969-1975) KMB012 $18.95
KH500 (1976) KMB012 $18.95
H2-750 (1972-1975) KMB013 $18.95

Piston Kits

Kawasaki Model Year Part# Size Retail
H1-500 (1969-1975) PSK01-00 Standard $159.95
H1-500 (1969-1975) PSK01-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
H1-500 (1969-1975) PSK01-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
H1-500 (1969-1975) PSK01-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
KH500 (1976) PSK01-00 Standard $159.95
KH500 (1976) PSK01-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
KH500 (1976) PSK01-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
KH500 (1976) PSK01-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
H2-750 (1972-1975) PSK02-00 Standard $149.95
H2-750 (1972-1975) PSK02-0.5 +0.50mm Over $149.95
H2-750 (1972-1975) PSK02-1.0 +1.00mm Over $149.95
H2-750 (1972-1975) PSK02-1.5 +1.5mm Over $149.95
H2-750 18mm Wrist pin (1972-1975) PSK03-00-18MM Standard $159.95
H2-750 18mm Wrist pin (1972-1975) PSK03-0.5-18MM +0.50mm Over $159.95
H2-750 18mm Wrist pin (1972-1975) PSK03-1.0-18MM +1.00mm Over $159.95
H2-750 18mm Wrist pin (1972-1975) PSK03-1.5-18MM +1.5mm Over $159.95

Yamaha Model Year Part# Size Retail
RD250 (1973-1975) PSY17-00 Standard $159.95
RD250 (1973-1975) PSY17-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
RD250 (1973-1975) PSY17-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
RD250 (1973-1975) PSY17-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
RD250 (1973-1975) PSY17-2.0 +2.0mm Over $159.95
RD250 (1973-1975) PSY17-2.5 +2.5mm Over $159.95
RD350 (1973-1975) PSY03-00 Standard $181.95 78

• Includes all critical gaskets needed to complete a top-end rebuild with ease
• Gaskets are manufactured from modern materials and to ensure as good or better than OEM 

fitment and performance

• Main bearing seal kit

• Forged pistons made in Germany
• MOS2 coated for ease of break in
• Piston kit includes piston, rings, pin, and clips



Piston Kits  (cont.)

Yamaha  (cont.) Model Year Part# Size Retail
RD350 (1973-1975) PSY03-0.5 +0.50mm Over $181.95
RD350 (1973-1975) PSY03-1.0 +1.00mm Over $181.95
RD350 (1973-1975) PSY03-1.5 +1.5mm Over $181.95
RD400 (1976-1981) PSY03-00 Standard $181.95
RD400 (1976-1981) PSY03-0.5 +0.50mm Over $181.95
RD400 (1976-1981) PSY03-1.0 +1.00mm Over $181.95
RD400 (1976-1981) PSY03-1.5 +1.5mm Over $181.95

Top End Piston Kits

Kawasaki Model Year Part# Size Retail
H1-500 (1969-1973) KTK01-00 Standard $639.65
H1-500 (1969-1973) KTK01-0.5 +0.5mm Over $639.65
H1-500 (1969-1973) KTK01-1.0 +1.0mm Over $639.65
H1-500 (1969-1973) KTK01-1.5 +1.5mm Over $639.65
H1-500 (1974-1975) KTK02-00 Standard $639.65
H1-500 (1974-1975) KTK02-0.5 +0.5mm Over $639.65
H1-500 (1974-1975) KTK02-1.0 +1.0mm Over $639.65
H1-500 (1974-1975) KTK02-1.5 +1.5mm Over $639.65
KH500 (1976) KTK02-00 Standard $639.65
KH500 (1976) KTK02-0.5 +0.5mm Over $639.65
KH500 (1976) KTK02-1.0 +1.0mm Over $639.65
KH500 (1976) KTK02-1.5 +1.5mm Over $639.65
H2-750 (1972-1975) KTK03-00 Standard $604.65
H2-750 (1972-1975) KTK03-0.5 +0.5mm Over $604.65
H2-750 (1972-1975) KTK03-1.0 +1.0mm Over $604.65
H2-750 (1972-1975) KTK03-1.5 +1.5mm Over $604.65
H2-750 (1972-1975) KTK09-00 Standard $634.65
H2-750 (1972-1975) KTK09-0.5 +0.5mm Over $634.65
H2-750 (1972-1975) KTK09-1.0 +1.0mm Over $634.65
H2-750 (1972-1975) KTK09-1.5 +1.5mm Over $634.65

Yamaha Model Year Part# Size Retail
RD350 (1973-1975) KTY13-00 Standard $490.75
RD350 (1973-1975) KTY13-0.5 +0.5mm Over $490.75
RD350 (1973-1975) KTY13-1.0 +1.0mm Over $490.75
RD350 (1973-1975) KTY13-1.5 +1.5mm Over $490.75
RD400 (1976-1978) KTY14-00 Standard $490.75
RD400 (1976-1978) KTY14-0.5 +0.5mm Over $490.75
RD400 (1976-1978) KTY14-1.0 +1.0mm Over $490.75
RD400 (1976-1978) KTY14-1.5 +1.5mm Over $490.75
RD400 (1979) KTY18-00 Standard $445.75
RD400 (1979) KTY18-0.5 +0.5mm Over $445.75
RD400 (1979) KTY18-1.0 +1.0mm Over $445.75
RD400 (1979) KTY18-1.5 +1.5mm Over $445.75

Wrist Pin Bearings

Kawasaki Model Year Part# Retail
H1-500 (1969-1975) BNW004 $20.95
KH500 (1976) BNW004 $20.95
H2-750 16mm Standard (1972-1975) BNW006 $20.95
H2-750 18mm HP Wrist Pin (1972-1975) BNW012 $20.95

Yamaha Model Year Part# Retail
79 CT1 (1969-1971) BNW004 $20.95

• Kit includes pistons, ring(s), wrist pins, clips, wrist pin bearings and complete top-end gasket 
kit

• Pistons are made in Germany and forged for strength and MOS2 coated to ease break in
• Includes all critical gaskets needed to complete a top-end rebuild with ease
• Gaskets are manufactured from modern materials and to ensure as good or better than OEM 

• Modern extended shoulder design
• Stronger than original OE designs



Wrist Pin Bearings  (cont.)

Yamaha  (cont.) Model Year Part# Retail
CT2 (1972) BNW004 $20.95
CT3 (1972-1973) BNW004 $20.95
IT175 (1976-1983) BNW004 $20.95
MX175 (1974-1981) BNW004 $20.95
TY175 (1975-1976) BNW004 $20.95
YZ175 (1976-1981) BNW004 $20.95
RT180 (1990-1998) BNW004 $20.95
IT200 (1984-1986) BNW006 $20.95
RD350 (1973-1975) BNW004 $20.95
RD400 (1976-1981) BNW004 $20.95

ATV

Clutch Kits

Honda Model Year Part# Retail
ATC250R (1981-1984) KCLH05 $129.95
ATC250R (1985-1986) KCLH12 $129.95

Suzuki Model Year Part# Retail
LT250R (1987-1992) KCLS27 $129.95

Yamaha Model Year Part# Retail
YFS200 (1988-2006) KCLY23 $99.95

Connecting Rods

Honda Model Year Part# Retail
ATC250R (1981-1984) KR2039 $181.95
ATC250R (1985-1986) KR2043 $181.95
FL250 (1977-1984) KR2034 $181.95
FL350 (1985) KR2044 $181.95

Kawasaki Model Year Part# Retail
KXF250 Tecate 4 (1987-1988) KR2014 $181.95
KXT250 Tecate (1984-1987) KR2014 $181.95

Suzuki Model Year Part# Retail
LT250R (1987-1992) KR2059 $170.95

Yamaha Model Year Part# Retail
NEW YF60 (1986) CR2016 $59.95
NEW YT60 (1984-1985) CR2016 $59.95
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• Includes all necessary OEM replacement steel plates, friction plates, and clutch springs
• Aluminum infused cork friction plates ensure smooth power delivery and fade free 

• Heavy-duty forged connecting rods ensure as good or better than OEM fitment and 
performance

• Improved ventilation slots for improved bearing lubrication
• Modern bearing design utilized in both wrist pin and connecting rod bearings
• Includes connecting rod, crank pin, connecting rod bearing, wrist pin bearing, and thrust 



Engine Gasket Kits

Suzuki Model Year Part# Retail
NEW LT250R (1985-1986) KEG080 $34.95
NEW LT250R (1987-1992) KEG081 $37.95
NEW LT500R (1987-1990) KEG082 $47.95

Top End Gasket Kits

Honda Model Year Part# Retail
ATC250R (1981-1984) KTE102 $34.95
ATC250R (1985-1986) KTE103 $54.95
FL250 (1977-1984) KTE068 $29.95

Suzuki Model Year Part# Retail
NEW LT250R (1985-1986) KTE169 $37.95
NEW LT250R (1987) KTE170 $39.95
NEW LT250R (1988-1992) KTE171 $39.95
NEW LT500R (1988-1990) KTE173 $41.95

Yamaha Model Year Part# Retail
NEW YFS200 (1988-2006) KTE146 $34.95

Main Bearing Kits

Honda Model Year Part# Retail
ATC250R (1981-1984) KMB005 $49.95
ATC250R (1985-1986) KMB033 $54.95
TRX250R (1987-1989) KMB033 $54.95

Suzuki Model Year Part# Retail
NEW LT250R (1985-1986) KMB046 $89.95
NEW LT250R (1987-1992) KMB047 $74.95
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• Includes all critical gaskets required for the lower portion of the engine.
• Gaskets are manufactured from modern materials and to ensure as good or better than OEM 

fitment and performance

• Includes all critical gaskets needed to complete a top end rebuild with ease
• Gaskets are manufactured from modern materials and to ensure as good or better than OEM 

fitment and performance

• Includes necessary bearings and seals to complete crankshaft installation
• Includes premium OEM quality Japanese manufactured bearings



Piston Kits

Honda Model Year Part# Size Retail
ATC250R (1981-1984) PSH06-00 Standard $159.95
ATC250R (1981-1984) PSH06-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
ATC250R (1981-1984) PSH06-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
ATC250R (1981-1984) PSH06-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
ATC250R (1981-1984) PSH06-2.0 +2.0mm Over $159.95

NEW ATC250R (1985-1986) PSH09-00 Standard $159.95
ATC250R (1985-1986) PSH09-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
ATC250R (1985-1986) PSH09-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
ATC250R (1985-1986) PSH09-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
ATC250R (1985-1986) PSH09-2.0 +2.0mm Over $159.95
FL250 (1977-1984) PSH05-00 Standard $159.95
FL250 (1977-1984) PSH05-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
FL250 (1977-1984) PSH05-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
FL250 (1977-1984) PSH05-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95

NEW TRX250R (1987-1989) PSH10-00 Standard $159.95
TRX250R (1987-1989) PSH10-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
TRX250R (1987-1989) PSH10-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
TRX250R (1987-1989) PSH10-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
TRX250R (1987-1989) PSH10-2.0 +2.0mm Over $159.95

Suzuki Model Year Part# Size Retail
NEW LT250R (1985-1986) PSS23-00 Standard $159.95
NEW LT250R (1985-1986) PSS23-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95

LT250R (1985-1986) PSS23-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
LT250R (1985-1986) PSS23-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
LT250R (1985-1986) PSS23-2.0 +2.0mm Over $159.95

NEW LT250R (1987) PSS22-00 Standard $159.95
NEW LT250R (1987) PSS22-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
NEW LT250R (1987) PSS22-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
NEW LT250R (1987) PSS22-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
NEW LT250R (1987) PSS22-2.0 +2.0mm Over $159.95
NEW LT250R (1988-1992) PSS26-00 Standard $159.95
NEW LT250R (1988-1992) PSS26-0.5 +0.50mm Over $159.95
NEW LT250R (1988-1992) PSS26-1.0 +1.00mm Over $159.95
NEW LT250R (1988-1992) PSS26-1.5 +1.5mm Over $159.95
NEW LT250R (1988-1992) PSS26-2.0 +2.0mm Over $159.95

LT500R (1987-1990) PSS24-0.5 +0.50mm Over $175.95
LT500R (1987-1990) PSS24-1.0 +1.00mm Over $175.95
LT500R (1987-1990) PSS24-1.5 +1.5mm Over $175.95
LT500R (1987-1990) PSS24-2.0 +2.0mm Over $175.95
LT500R (1987-1990) PSS24-2.5 +2.5mm Over $175.95

Yamaha Model Year Part# Size Retail
NEW YFS200 (1988-2006) PSY22-00 Standard $149.95

YFS200 (1988-2006) PSY22-0.5 +0.50mm Over $149.95
YFS200 (1988-2006) PSY22-1.0 +1.00mm Over $149.95
YFS200 (1988-2006) PSY22-1.5 +1.5mm Over $149.95
YFS200 (1988-2006) PSY22-2.0 +2.0mm Over $149.95

Reed Valves

Honda Model Year Part# Retail
Kawasaki KXF250 Tecate 4 (1987-1988) RVK008 $34.95

KXT250 Tecate (1984-1987) RVK008 $34.95
Suzuki LT80 (1987-2006) RVS014 $21.95

LT250R (1988-1992) RVS006 $37.95
LT500R (1988-1990) RVS016 $37.95

Yamaha YFS200 (1991-2006) RVY006 $37.95 82

• Forged pistons made in Germany
• MOS2 coated for ease of break in
• Piston kit includes piston, rings, pin, and clips

• Improved starting and performance
• Improved durability over stock
• CNC machined
• Made in USA



Top End Piston Kits

Honda Model Year Part# Size Retail
ATC250R (1981-1984) KTH21-00 Standard $215.85
ATC250R (1981-1984) KTH21-0.5 +0.5mm Over $215.85
ATC250R (1981-1984) KTH21-1.0 +1.0mm Over $215.85
ATC250R (1981-1984) KTH21-1.5 +1.5mm Over $215.85
ATC250R (1981-1984) KTH21-2.0 +2.0mm Over $215.85

NEW ATC250R (1985-1986) KTH22-00 Standard $235.85
ATC250R (1985-1986) KTH22-0.5 +0.5mm Over $235.85
ATC250R (1985-1986) KTH22-1.0 +1.0mm Over $235.85
ATC250R (1985-1986) KTH22-1.5 +1.5mm Over $235.85
ATC250R (1985-1986) KTH22-2.0 +2.0mm Over $235.85
FL250 (1977-1984) KTH12-00 Standard $210.85
FL250 (1977-1984) KTH12-0.5 +0.5mm Over $210.85
FL250 (1977-1984) KTH12-1.0 +1.0mm Over $210.85
FL250 (1977-1984) KTH12-1.5 +1.5mm Over $210.85

Suzuki Model Year Part# Size Retail
NEW LT250R (1987) KTS27-00 Standard $220.85
NEW LT250R (1987) KTS27-0.5 +0.5mm Over $220.85
NEW LT250R (1987) KTS27-1.0 +1.0mm Over $220.85
NEW LT250R (1987) KTS27-1.5 +1.5mm Over $220.85
NEW LT250R (1988-1992) KTS28-00 Standard $220.85
NEW LT250R (1988-1992) KTS28-0.5 +0.5mm Over $220.85
NEW LT250R (1988-1992) KTS28-1.0 +1.0mm Over $220.85
NEW LT250R (1988-1992) KTS28-1.5 +1.5mm Over $220.85
NEW LT500R (1988-1990) KTS30-0.5 +0.5mm Over $238.85
NEW LT500R (1988-1990) KTS30-1.0 +1.0mm Over $238.85
NEW LT500R (1988-1990) KTS30-1.5 +1.5mm Over $238.85
NEW LT500R (1988-1990) KTS30-2.0 +2.0mm Over $238.85
NEW LT500R (1988-1990) KTS30-2.5 +2.5mm Over $238.85

Yamaha Model Year Part# Size Retail
NEW YFS200 (1988-2006) KTY35-00 Standard $205.85
NEW YFS200 (1988-2006) KTY35-0.5 +0.5mm Over $205.85
NEW YFS200 (1988-2006) KTY35-1.0 +1.0mm Over $205.85
NEW YFS200 (1988-2006) KTY35-1.5 +1.5mm Over $205.85

Wrist Pin Bearings

Honda Model Year Part# Retail
ATC250R (1981-1986) BNW008 $20.95
FL250 (1977-1984) BNW008 $20.95

Suzuki Model Year Part# Retail
LT80 (1987-2006) BNW032 $20.95
LT250R (1985-1992) BNW033 $20.95
LT500R (1987-1990) BNW033 $20.95

Yamaha Model Year Part# Retail
YFS200 (1988-2006) BNW006 $20.95
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• Kit includes piston, ring(s), wrist pin, clips, wrist pin bearing and complete top-end gasket kit
• Pistons are made in Germany and forged for strength and MOS2 coated to ease break in
• Includes all critical gaskets needed to complete a top-end rebuild with ease
• Gaskets are manufactured from modern materials and to ensure as good or better than OEM 

fitment and performance

• Modern extended shoulder design
• Stronger than original OE designs



Air Shock Rebuild Kits

Air Shock Rebuild Parts Part# Description Retail
Air Shock Rebuild Kit KSH-REBUILD Air Shock Complete Rebuild Kit for VintCo/Fox Air Shocks $106.95
Shock Bladder Kit KSBL01 VintCo/Fox Air Shock Bladder Kit 13.5/14.25/14.75/15.125/15.5/15.75/16 Inch $31.95
Shock Bladder Kit KSBL02 VintCo/Fox Air Shock Bladder Kit 16.5/17/17.5 Inch $31.95
Shock Body Kit KSHB02 VintCo/Fox Air Shock Body Kit 13.5 Inch $480.95
Shock Body Kit KSHB03 VintCo/Fox Air Shock Body Kit 14.25 Inch $480.95
Shock Body Kit KSHB04 VintCo/Fox Air Shock Body Kit 14.75 Inch $480.95
Shock Body Kit KSHB05 VintCo/Fox Air Shock Body Kit 15.125 Inch $480.95
Shock Body Kit KSHB06 VintCo/Fox Air Shock Body Kit 15.5/15.75/16/16.25 Inch $480.95
Shock Body Kit KSHB07 VintCo/Fox Air Shock Body Kit 17/17.5 Inch $480.95
Shock Bronze Bearing KitKSSB01 VintCo/Fox Air Shock Bronze Bearing $95.95
Shock Locknut Kit KSLN01 VintCo/Fox Air Shock Lock Nut $26.95
Shock Lower Cap Kit SLC01 VintCo/Fox Air Shock Lower Cap Kit $63.95
Shock Piston Kit KSHP01 VintCo/Fox Air Shock Piston Kit $52.95
Shock Seal and Wiper KitKSH-SEAL VintCo/Fox Air Shock Seal and Wiper Kit $26.95
Shock Shaft Assembly KitKSHA01 VintCo/Fox Air Shock Shaft Assembly Kit 13.5 Inch $316.95
Shock Shaft Assembly KitKSHA02 VintCo/Fox Air Shock Shaft Assembly Kit 14.25 Inch $316.95
Shock Shaft Assembly KitKSHA03 VintCo/Fox Air Shock Shaft Assembly Kit 14.75/15.5 Inch $316.95
Shock Shaft Assembly KitKSHA04 VintCo/Fox Air Shock Shaft Assembly Kit 15.125/16 Inch $316.95
Shock Shaft Assembly KitKSHA05 VintCo/Fox Air Shock Shaft Assembly Kit 15.75/16.25 Inch $316.95
Shock Shaft Assembly KitKSHA06 VintCo/Fox Air Shock Shaft Assembly Kit 17/17.5 Inch $316.95
Shock Upper Cap Kit SUC01 VintCo/Fox Air Shock Upper Cap 16/16.25/17.5 Inch $74.95
Shock Upper Cap Kit SUC02 VintCo/Fox Air Shock Upper Cap 13.5/14.25/14.75/15.125/15.5/15.75/17 Inch $74.95

Valve Shim Kits

Part# Description Retail
13SHIMKIT 13mm Valve Shim Kit 4pcs of each size 2.00mm-3.10mm in 0.05mm increments $99.95
25SHIMKIT 25mm Valve Shim Kit 2pcs of each size 2.30mm-3.10mm in 0.05mm increments $139.95
29.5SHIMKIT 29.5mm Valve Shim Kit 2pcs of each size 2.30mm-3.00mm in 0.05mm increments $129.95
29SHIMKIT 29mm Valve Shim Kit 2pcs of each size 2.00mm-3.10mm in 0.05mm increments $159.95
7.48SHIMKIT 7.48mm Valve Shim Kit 4pcs of each size 1.20mm-3.50mm in 0.05mm increments $29.95
9.48SHIMKIT 9.48mm Valve Shim Kit 4pcs of each size 1.20mm-3.50mm in 0.05mm increments $29.95
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• Complete rebuild kit includes all critical components to rebuild your VintCo or original Fox air 
shock

• One complete rebuild kit will rebuild one shock

• Replacement valve shims in 0.05mm increments for vintage applications
• Allows for quick and accurate valve maintenance adjustments for proper engine tuning
• Convenient kit includes multiple pieces of each size shim to reduce down-time
• Affordably priced versus OEM shims



Connecting Rod Components

Crank Pins Part# Description Retail
PNC001   11 x 24 x 59mm Hollow $19.95
PNC003 12 x 22 x 54mm Hollow w/2 Plugs $19.95
PNC004   12.5 x 24 x 51.5mm Hollow $19.95
PNC005   10 x 20 x 54.7mm Hollow $19.95
PNC006   12 x 22 x 54.5mm Hollow $19.95
PNC007   10 x 25.02 x 58.3mm Hollow $19.95
PNC008   10 x 22 x 50.9mm Hollow $19.95
PNC009   8 x 27 x 51.9mm Stepped $29.95
PNC010   12.2 x 24 x 56.7mm Hollow $19.95
PNC012   8 x 25 x 64mm Hollow $19.95
PNC013   12 x 25 x 59.9mm Hollow $19.95
PNC014   11 x 24 x 58.5mm Hollow $19.95
PNC015   22 x 56mm Solid $19.95
PNC017   10 x 25.02 x 52mm Hollow $19.95
PNC019   10 x 24 x 57.9mm Hollow $19.95
PNC020   9 x 20 x 47.2mm Hollow $19.95
PNC021   9 x 20 x 48mm Hollow $19.95
PNC022   12 x 28 x 57mm Hollow $19.95
PNC023   8 x 24 x 59.9mm Hollow $19.95
PNC024   8 x 24 x 69.9mm Hollow $19.95
PNC025   8 x 25 x 66mm Hollow $19.95
PNC026   6 x 24 x 56.1mm Hollow $19.95
PNC027   10 x 25.035 x 52mm Hollow $19.95
PNC028   10 x 25.035 x 58.1mm Hollow $19.95
PNC029   25 x 63.9mm Solid $19.95
PNC030   12 x 22 x 52.9mm Hollow $19.95
PNC032   20 x 56.1mm Solid $19.95
PNC033   10 x 26 x 67.6mm Hollow $19.95
PNC034   9 x 24 x 59.6mm Hollow $19.95
PNC035   9 x 24 x 56.5mm Hollow $19.95
PNC036   8 x 26 x 69.9mm Hollow $19.95
PNC037   8 x 25 x 69.9mm Hollow $19.95
PNC038   8 x 20 x 60mm Hollow $19.95
PNC039   7 x 22 x 53.8mm Hollow $19.95
PNC040   11 x 22 x 46.4mm Hollow $19.95
PNC041   8 x 22 x 52.9mm Hollow $19.95
PNC042   6 x 20.5/22 x 51.8mm Stepped $29.95
PNC043   12.2 x 24 x 62.6mm Hollow $19.95
PNC044   10 x 20 x 44.7mm Hollow $19.95
PNC046   8 x 24 x 54.5mm Hollow $19.95
PNC047   4 x 25 x 61.8mm Half Hollow $19.95
PNC048   14 x 26 x 54.5mm Hollow $19.95
PNC054   17 x 40mm Solid $19.95
PNC055   8 x 25 x 67mm Hollow $19.95
PNC056     8 x 18.03 x 36.8mm Hollow  $19.95
PNC057   18.03 x 41.5mm Solid $19.95

Crank Pin Bearings Part# Description Retail
BNC002   KU25 x 32 x 15.8mm $19.95
BNC003   KU25 x 32 x 16.5mm $19.95
BNC004   KU24 x 31 x 16.8mm $19.95
BNC005   KU20 x 26 x 15.8mm $19.95
BNC006   KU22 x 28 x 15.8mm $19.95
BNC007   KU22 x 29 x 15.8mm $19.95
BNC008   KU22 x 29 x 16.8mm $19.95
BNC009   KU27 x 35 x 17.8mm $19.95
BNC010   KU18 x 24 x 11.8mm $19.95
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Crank Pin Bearings  (cont.)

Crank Pin Bearings Part# Description Retail
BNC012   KU25 x 32 x 19.8mm $19.95
BNC013 KU24 x 30 x 16.8mm $19.95
BNC014   KU24 x 30 x 19.8mm $19.95
BNC016 KU28 x 35 x 15.8mm $19.95
BNC017   KT20 x 26 x 16.8mm $19.95
BNC018   KU26 x 34 x 19.8mm $19.95
BNC019   KU26 x 33 x 21.8mm $19.95
BNC020   KU22 x 29 x 14.8mm $19.95
BNC021   KU22 x 28 x 13.8mm $19.95
BNC022     KU20 x 26 x 13.8mm  $19.95
BNC023   KT19 x 25 x 15.8mm $19.95
BNC024   KT25 x 34 x 17.8mm $19.95
BNC027 KT22 x 28 x 14.8mm $19.95
BNC028   KT19 x 28 x 13.8mm $19.95

Thrust Washers Part# Description Retail
WAT002   18.25 x 24.5 x 2mm $2.95
WAT003   22.25 x 34.9 x 1mm $2.95
WAT004   24.25 x 40 x 1mm $2.95
WAT006   22.25 x 37.1 x 1mm $2.95
WAT007   18.25 x 27.8 x 1mm $2.95
WAT009   27.25 x 44 x 1mm $2.95
WAT011   24.25 x 41.5 x 1.5mm $2.95
WAT012   25.25 x 40 x 1mm $2.95
WAT013   24.2 x 29 x 2mm $2.95
WAT014   24.2 x 29 x 1.5mm $2.95
WAT015   15.2 x 23 x 2mm $2.95
WAT016   24.25 x 39 x 1.5mm $2.95
WAT018   20.2 x 34.7 x 1.5mm $2.95
WAT019   26.2 x 41 x 1.5mm $2.95
WAT020   26.15 x 32 x 2.5mm $2.95
WAT021   25.15 x 31 x 2.5mm $2.95
WAT022   20.2 x 34 x 1mm $2.95
WAT023   22.2 x 34.1 x 1.5mm $2.95
WAT024   22.2 x 27 x 1.5mm $2.95
WAT025   19.2 x 32 x 1mm $2.95
WAT026   26.2 x 41 x 1mm $2.95
WAT027 22.2 x 37 x 0.5mm $2.95
WAT028 17.25 x 28.9 x 1mm $2.95

Piston Rings Part# Description Retail
RSB5400 54.00mm $20.95
RSB5450 54.5mm $20.95
RSB5500 55mm $20.95
RSB5550 55.5mm $20.95
RSB5600 56mm $20.95
RSB5650 56.5mm $20.95
RSB5700 57mm $20.95
RSB5750 57.5mm $20.95
RSB6000 60mm $20.95
RSB6050 60.5mm $20.95
RSB6100 61mm $20.95
RSB6150 61.5mm $20.95
RSB6400 64mm $20.95
RSB6450 64.5mm $20.95 86



Piston Rings  (cont.)

Piston Rings Part# Description Retail
RSB6500 65mm $20.95
RSB6550 65.5mm $20.95
RSB6600 66mm $20.95
RSB6650 66.5mm $20.95
RSB6700 67mm $20.95
RSB6750 67.5mm $20.95
RSB6800 68mm $20.95
RSB6850 68.5mm $20.95
RSB6950 69.5mm $20.95
RSB7000 70mm $20.95
RSB7050 70.5mm $20.95
RSB7100 71mm $20.95
RSB7150 71.5mm $20.95
RSB7200 72mm $20.95
RSB7250 72.5mm $20.95
RSC7700 77mm $20.95
RSC7750 77.5mm $20.95
RSC7800 78mm $20.95
RSC7850 78.5mm $20.95
RSC8050 80.5mm $20.95
RSC8100 81mm $20.95
RSC8150 81.5mm $20.95
RSC8200 82mm $20.95
RSC8250 82.5mm $20.95
RSC8300 83mm $20.95
RSC8350 83.5mm $20.95
RSC8500 85mm $20.95
RSC8550 85.5mm $20.95
RSC8600 86mm $20.95
RSC8650 86.5mm $20.95
RSC8700 87mm $20.95
RSC8750 87.5mm $20.95
RSC8800 88mm $20.95
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